In accordance with -

" Rule:3.35 of the A M O 3
Insolvency (England & - : .
renhame. Notice of administrator’s proposals

Schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986

Companies House

m

29/07/ 2020 #188

WEDNESDAY

5. _ COMPANIES HOUSE

r - Company details’
R Company pumber ’»,7,7[_,7’7,?,7

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

“Company name in full |Wr|ght Leisure Manco Limited

 bold black capitals.

|

u ' Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Toby Scott
Surname Underwood
! a!
o Administrator’s address
Building name/numpef'[Central Square
Street {29 Wellington Street
_ Post town |Leeds ’
County/Region {
o[ [s[7 4 o] ] |
Country I ‘
u Administrator’s name o
Fulleranetd)_[Robert Nichoas s e
Surname ‘ Lewis ' / another administrator. .
I - Administrator’s address
Building name/number [ 0 Other administrator ‘
: : ' Use this section to tell us about
Street - [7 Moore London Riverside another administrator.
Post town [
ACounty/Region {
e SRR T
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO3 o B
Notice of Administrator’s Proposals

ﬂ - Statement of proposals ‘
| attach a copy of -th_e statemeﬁt of proposals
| Sign and date | '
Administrator’s " Signature
Signature - X M .

Sighature date '_ | Hﬁ WW EITO—E'W




AMO03
Notice of Administrator’s Proposals

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record. '

Contact name

Adam Thompson

"All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send -

,m"a“y reme PriceWaterhouserober LLP

-

| Address

Central Square

| 29 Wellington Street

| Post town

County/Region

F"H—Tl_l—(_rl_rl_

Country

|DX

| Telephone

Checklist

We may return forms completed mcorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the -

following: '

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.”

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to,
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an

| alternative format. Please visit the

forms page on the website at

www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




U = e ) 2 U
9 5 e L & >10
() - - 2.0
- - ¥ [ () - ) &0
o aYi > s r ol Yo
- Vs -~ 20 ¢
: o4l e ga .
r s /] - .. s - Yo
- aV¥d - Yo
C e4l.c B0ItC e
'a Y5 ™ a 2 a ol- - Yo
- a¥i - ‘Yo N =Ye
d Al C ¢
@ 9 U PIrOpo U A *

O Q O
R10 68
8 020
A nated to be gelivered o 0 020

2 Jully F020

IR eeerEnes wilh peregreiEh 49 of Sdheehills B9 of T
Insehvenay Ast 10668 and aulle 336 e (he Inselensy
(Enefonc) ane) Welks) Rullss 2006




Table of contents

Abbreviations and definitions
Why we’ve prepared this document

. Ata glance
: ‘

Brief history of the Company and why itisin admlmstratlon

?

What we've done so:far and what’s next |f our proposals are approved -

. Statement of affalrs
Statuto& and other
Receipfs and paymgnts acco‘unt

.Appendix ‘A':'Group structure

Appendix B: Pfe-administratioh costs

Appendix C: Copy of the Jomt Administrators’ report to creditors on the pre-packaged sale of the

businesses and substantlally all of the assets

Appendix D: Copies of the statements of affairs

1
16
17
.19
21

22 .

24

PWC | 1



‘Abbreviations and definitions

The following table shows the abbreviations and insolvency terms that may be used in this report:

Abbreviation or definition

Meaning

Administrators/wel/us/our:

Robert Lewis and Toby Scott Underwood

AMA

Accelerated merger and acquisition process

.BEIS

Department for Business, Energy & Industrial Strategy

BGF

BGF Capital Nominees Limited, a secured creqitor

Companies

Wright Leisure Topco Limited (“Topco”)
Wright Leisure Manco Limited (“Manco”)
Wright Leisure Midco Limited (“Midco”)
Wright Leisure Limited (“Opco”)

- Xercise Health And Fitness Club Limited

Xercisedless (Wakefield) Limited (“Wakefield")
Xercise4l.ess (Leeds) Ltd

Xercise4lLess (Wigan) Ltd

XercisedLess (Doncaster) Limited
XercisedlLess (Hull) Limited- .

XercisedLess (Bolton) Limited

XercisedLess Newcastle under Lyme Limited
XercisedLess (Nottingham) Limited

CVA

Company voluntary arrangement under Part 1 IA86

CVL’

Creditors’ voluntary liquidation

Excluded Entities

Wright Leisdre Topco Limited, Wright Leisure Manco Limited, Wright Leisure
Midco Limited, and Xercise4Less (Wakefield) lelted These entities were not
included in the pre-packaged sale transaction.

HMRC

HM Revenue and Customs

1A86 Insolvency Act 1986
IR16 Insolvency (Englar_\d and Wales) Rules 2016
JD JD Sports Gyms Limited, a secured creditor

Preferential creditors

Primarily employee claims for unpaid wages earned in the four months before
the insolvency up to £800, holiday pay and unpaid pension contributions in
certain circumstances

Prescribed part

The amount set aside for unsecured creditors from floating charge funds in
accordance with section 176A IA86 and the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed
Part) Order 2003

Proventus Proventus Capital Partners iiib, a former secured creditor

Purchaser Helium Miracle 307 Limited (a subsidiary of JD Sports Gyms Limited)

PwC -'PricewaterhouseC.oopers LLP
Redundancy Payments Service, part of the Insolvency Service‘, which is an
executive agency sponsored by BEIS, and which authorises and pays the
statutory claims of employees of insolvent companles under the Employment

RPS Rights Act 1996 ‘

Sch B11A86

Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

PwC | 2



A creditor with secunty in respect of their debt in accordance with section 248
Secured creditor 1A86

Secured Creditors . JD and BGF

Statement of Insolvenéy Practice. SIPs are issued to insolvency practitioners
under procedures agreed between the insolvency regulatory authorities. SIPs |
set out principles and key compliance standards with which insoIVency

“sip ' ' practitioners are required to comply -
' Statement of Insolvency Practice 13: Disposal of assets to connected parties in
SIP 13 . ) . an insolvency process
SIP 16 A : Statement of Insolvency Practice 16: Pre-packaged sales in administrations

. ) ) Statement of Insblvency Practice 9: Payments to insolvency office holders and
SIP9 their associates - '

: The agreement for the sale and purchase of the business and assets of the
SPA : Transaction Entities to the Purchaser dated X July 2020

Wright Leisure Limited, Xercise Health-And Fitness Club Limited, Xercise4Less
(Leeds) Ltd, XercisedLess (Wigan) Ltd, Xercise4Less (Doncaster) Limited,
Xercise4Less (Hull) Limited, Xercise4Less (Bo_lton) Limited, Xercise4Less
Newcastle under Lyme-Limited and XercisedLess (Nottingham) Limited. These

Transaction Entities | : entities were all included'in the pre-packaged sale transaction.

TUPE . ' ' Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of Employment) Regulations 2006
Unsecured Creditors - ’ . Creditors who are neither secured nor preferential | '

X4L Group, Group ' Wright Leisure Topco Limited and its subsidiaries (see group structhre)

This report has been prepared by Toby Scott Underwood and Robert Nicholas Lewis as Joint Administrators of the Companies, solely to comply
with the Joint Administrators’ statutory duty to report to creditors under IR16 on the administration, and for no other purpose. It is not suitable to be
relied upon by any other person, or for any other purpose, or in any other context. This report has not been prepared in contemplation of it being
used, and it is not suitable to be used, to inform any investment decision in relation to the debt of or any financial investment in the Companies. -

Any estimated outcomes for creditors mcluded in this report are ||Iustrat|ve only and cannot be relied upon as guidance as to the actual outcome for
creditors.

Any persons choosing to rely on this report for any purpose or in any context other than under IR16 do so at their own risk To the fullest extent
permitted by law, the Joint Administrators do not assume any liability in respect of this report to any such person. Unless stated otherwise, all
amounts in this report and appendices are stated net of VAT.

Toby Scott Underwood and Robert Nicholas Lewis have been appointed as Joint Administrators of the Cornpanies to manage their éffairs,
business and property as agents and act without personal liability. Both are licensed in the United Kingdom to act as insolvency practitioners by the
Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales. The Joint Administrators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics which can be found
at:

https:/Mmww.gov.uk/government/publications/insolvency-practitioner-code-of-ethics

The Joint Administrators may act as controllers of personal data as defined by UK data protection law depending upon the specific processing
activities undertaken. PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP may act as a processor on the instructions of the Joint Administrators. Personal data will be
kept.secure and processed only for matters relating to the Joint Administrators’ appointment. Further details are available in the privacy statement
on the PwC.co.uk website or by contacting the Joint Administrators.PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in
England with registered number OC303525. The registered office of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP is 1 Embankment Place, London WC2N 6RH.
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority for designated investment business.

PWC | 3



‘Why we’ve prepared this document

On 22 July 2020 the Compames went into administration and Rob Lewus and | were appointed as joint admlnlstrators
on the same day

We tell you in this document why the Companies were put into administration. We give you a brief history and set out
our proposals for achieving the purpose of each administration. We include details, of the Companies’ assets and
liabilities, and say how likely we are to be able to pay each class of creditor.

According to I1A86, the purpose of an administration is to achieve one of these objectives:

(a) rescuing the companies as a going concern, or if that is not possible. or if (b) would ‘achieve a better
result for the creditors than (a)

“(b) achlevmg a better result for the companies’ creditors as a whole than would be likely if the companies
were wound up (without first being in administration), or finally, if that is not possible

(c) realising the companies’ assets to pay a dividend to secured or preferential creditors.

Iﬁ this case, the joint administrators are pursuing objective (b) for the Transaction Entities, ie. the entities that were
included in the pre packaged sale transaction, as it was not possible to rescue these companies as a going concern:

The joint'administrators are pursuing objective (b) for Manco and Wakefield as it is more efficient and less costly for
Secured Creditors to place these entities into administration at the same time as rest of the Group, and the joint
administrators are pursuing objective (c) for Topco and Midco as there is likely to be a realisation for the Secured
Creditors from these entities due to their intercompany debt due from Opco.

Ourjobis to mahage the Companies until creditors agree our proposais for achieving the purpose of administration
and we've implemented them so far as possible. After that the administrations will end and this may happen at
different times for different companies.

The whole of this document and its appendices form our statement of proposals for achieving the purpése of -
administration.

We're not seeking a decision from the creditors to approve our proposals because we think the Companies do not
have enough assets to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors other than (in certain of the Companles) from the
prescribed part. -

So, our propdsals will be treated as approved unless enough creditors ask us to seek a decision to approve them.
This would happen if at least 10% in value of the total creditors ask us to do so (in line with rule 15. 18 IR16) within
eight business days of the date we deliver the proposals to you.

-If you've got any questions, please get in touch by emaiIing us at uk_x4lgroup_creditors@pwc.com

Toby Underwood-
Joint administrator of the Companies

Signed:

PWC | 4



At a glance
. Pre-pack sale of substantially all of the business and assets |

Following our appointment as joint administrators of the Compames on 22 July 2020, we completed the immediate
sale of substantially all of the Companies’ busmess and assets to the Purchaser

The sale resulted in all employees transferring to the Purchaser (with the associated reduction in preferential and
unsecured claims), along with a licence to occupy being granted for 50 of the Companies’ leasehold premises. The
majority of the gyms are expected to re-open in accordance with government advice. Further information on the sale
is included later in this document.

Additional realisations are expected from assets that were excluded from the sale, mcludlng cash at bank, business
rates refunds and. some book debts.

Estimated outcome for creditors
Secured creditor -

The Secured Creditors’ lending to the Companies as at the date of administration was approximately ¢.£43m (c.£40m
- originally due to Proventus and £3m due to BGF (via a waterfall agreement with Proventus)) and is secured by
debentures dated 30 April 2019 (Proventus) and 30 October 2019 (Proventus and BGF). As part of the sale
transaction, the Proventus debt was purchased by JD and JD are now a secured creditor in their place. We don't
expect that the Secured Creditors will be repaid in full.

Preferential creditors

Ali of the Cdmpanies’ employées were previously employed by Opco and havé been transferred to the Purchaser
under TUPE. We are not anticipating any employee related preferential claims in Opco or the other Companies. .

Unsecured creditors

We expeét to pay dividends to unsecured creditors of Opco, Topco and Midco, via prescribed part funds only. In the
table below we set out our current expectations on the dividend prospects to unsecured creditors of these companies.
Unfortunately we do not expect there will be a dividend to unsecured creditors (from the prescribed part or otherwise) .
in the other Companies. . .

Estimated value of ﬁet Expected %
Company property Estimated prescribed part [dividend Timing
£k - . - £k '
Opco 7,790 ' - 600 1 .05]9-12 months
Mideo | 9| s7| 7
Tovee LBl omferzmome

*We understand that there are no unsecured creditors in Midco to receive a dividend.

PWC | 5



Brief his’tory of the Company and
why it 1s in administration

Background

The Group was a leading nationwide operator of 51 value gyms, providing services to its members at sites throughout
England, Wales and Scotland. The Group employed over 400 people and its Head Off ice was based in Leeds. The
Group had over 300,000 members across its various gyms.

The Group was originally founded by Jonathan Wright as a single unit in Castleford, West Yorkshire. Wright Leisure
Limited is the main trading entity within the X4L Group, being Wright Leisure Topco Limited and its subsidiaries, with
some of the subsidiary companies holding leases for a small number of the gyms. A'copy of the Group structure can
be found at Appendix A. All entities in the Group are subject to administration, apart from Xercise4Less (Stockton)
Limited which entered liquidation on 21 August 2019 and is unconnected to this administration process. If you require
any detail in relation to Xercise4Less (Stockton) Limited, you should contact the liquidators of that company.

The X4L Group was funded by a combination of secured term loans from Proventus and BGF, the outstanding
amount being a combined ¢.£43m (¢.£40m due to Proventus and £3m due to BGF (via a waterfall agreement with
Proventus)). The term loans were secured against the assets of the Group pursuant to debentures containing fixed
and floating charges dated 30 April 2019 (Proventus) and 30 October 2019 (Proventus and BGF).

‘Further details on the background are provided at Appendix C.

The circumstances I'eading to our appointment

In its audited accounts for the 12 month period ending 31 December 2018, the Group generated revenues of ¢.£40m,
with an underlying EBITDA of c.£3.4m. In the subsequent period, the Group closed one gym, made changes to its
staffing model and invested in marketing and its online presence in order to improve the performance of the Group.

J
Despite these initiatives, the unaudited accounts for the 12 month period to 31 December 2019, showed the Group’s
turnover had fallen to c.£37.3m. Following the Government announcement on 20 March 2020 in response to the
COVID19 pandemic, all of the Group’s gyms were closed and the majority of employees placed on furlough. .

In view of the challenges in performance, on 17 April 2020, Wright Leisure Topco Limited engaged PwC to undertake-
a review of the Group'’s funding options and ultimately, to undertake an AMA process began with a view to seeking
investment and / or a sale of the Group. -

‘Unfon_unately, given the cash requirement to allow the business to re-opeh following the relaxation of COVID-19
related restrictions and to repay arrears to creditors, there was no interest in the business on a solvent basis.

The sales process culminated in an agreement being signed on 17 June 2020 between Proventus and JD for the sale
of the Proventus secured debt to JD. In addition, an agreement between the Purchaser (with JD as the guarantor)
and the Group was signed to enable the Purchaser to purchase substantially all of the Group’s business and assets
with a completion date being shortly before gyms were able to be reopened.

The Government announced that gyms could re-open on 25 July 2020, and as a result, the debt sale agreement
completed on 21 July 2020. On 22 July 2020, the Group entered administration, immediately following which the sale
transaction of the business and operating assets of the Transaction Entities on 22 July 2020 was concluded,
immediately after the Group entered administration. Further details are included in Appendix C.

Pre-administration costs

PwC'’s initial role was to assist the Companies following a request to tender for an options analysis review then latterly
preparing for an AMA. This work was carried out under an engagement letter with Wright Leisure Topco Limited
dated 17 April 2020. When it became clear that the insolvency of the Companies was inevitable, PwC additionally
worked with the Companies’ directors and legal advisers in preparing for administration. Costs up until the finalisation
and signing of the sale agreement on 17 June were £346,143, of which £325,155 was billed and paid
pre-appointment. There were also disbursements-of £2,243 relating to the data room and document production.
These costs were also billed and paid prior to the administration. ’

PWC |6



After the sale was agreed, we then set up a separate engagement for work from 17 June which effeciiveiy was
administration planning time. From 17 June 2020.to 21 July 2020, we incurred total time costs of £77,167, of which
£50,404 was billed and paid prior to our appointment. No disbursements were incurred in that period.

We think that PwC's role in preparing and planning for the administration appointments makes a significant
contribution to achieving the purpose of the administrations because it progressed interest from potential buyers and -
ultimately enabled.a pre pack sale to be achieved. As we outline in this document, we think this represents the best
outcome for creditors. We set out at Appendix C alternative options to this approach and the likely result of these.
Following the sale being agreed, our work ensured the Companies entered administration in an orderly manner, with
minimal disruption to the Companies' business. To the best of our knowledge and belief, no fees or expenses were
charged by any other insolvency practitioner.’ ’

As detailed above we have total unpaid pre-administration costs (excluding time prior to 17 June 2020) of £26,763.
The payment of unpaid pre-administration costs as an expense of the administration is subject to approval under rule
3.52 IR16 and doesn’t form part of our proposals, which' are subject to approval under paragraph 53 Sch B1 IA86. If
you elect a creditors’ committee, it will be up to the committee to give this approval under rule 3.52 IR16. But if
there’s no committee, then because we've said we think the Company doesn't have enough assets to pay anything to
unsecured creditors, other than via the prescrlbed part in Opco, Topco and Midco, it will be for the secured creditors
to do so instead. :

More details of the pre appointment fees and expenses including further |nformat|on regarding the work undertaken
can be found at Appendix B.

PWC |7



What we've done so far and what’s
next 1f our proposals are approved

Management and financing of the Company’s affairs and business

‘Sale of business and assets °

" A sale of the business and operating assets of the Transaction Entities to the Purchaser was completed on 22 July
2020, lmmedlately following our appomtment as joint administrators.

As required by SIP16, a detailed narrative explanation and justnﬁcatlon of why a pre-p'ackaged sale was undertaken
- and alternatives considered, is enclosed at Appendix C. A summary ‘of the transaction is as follows:

e Prior to the administration, the secured debt due to Proventus was sold to JD for a total consideration of £23m
(which included contingent consideration, based on agreement of certain leases, of £1.5m).

e Subsequently, a pre-pack transaction was completed with the Purchaser to purchase the substantially all of the
Companies’ business and assets for an effective consideration of £24.15m, including cash of £1.15m.

e The cash consideration of £1.15m was received into Opco from the Purchaser in order to cover the costs of the’
administration process and to enable a dividend.to be paid by virtue of the prescribed part in Opco.

e For reasons explained at Appendix C, due to the absence of sufficient funding for the business to continue
trading (once COVID19 restrictions allowed the business to reopen), the. alternative outcome to the above sale
was most likely an immediate closedown of the gyms and liquidation of the Companies, which would have had a
negative effect on asset values.

‘o The sale to the Purchaser enables the statutory purpose of the administrations to be achieved. It represented the
. best offer received and so provided the best available outcome for creditors as a whole in the circumstances. All
employees at the date of appointment of administrators were transferred to the Purchaser, together with licences
to occupy being agreed for all but one of the X4L Group's properties (Wakefield was closed prior to our
appointment).

e Additional realisations are expected from the assets excluded from the sale, specifi cally cash at bank, business
rates refunds and some book debts,

Leasehold properties -

- The Companies traded from, in total, 50 leasehold properties in the UK, plus a leasehold head office based in Leeds.
The majority of the leases were held by Opco but eight leases were held by other group Companies. On ’
appointment, licences to occupy all of the leasehold properties, except the Wakefield property, were granted to the
Purchaser

Due to COVID19, the Companles had been unable to trade from the properties and therefore didn’'t pay rent on the
leasehold properties following the closure of the gyms in March, prior to entenng administration. Any rent arrears will
be classifi ed as unsecured claims in the relevant administrations.

We will be providing reasonable assistance to the Purchaser following the transaction with regards to an assignment
or surrender of the leases. In the meantime, our intention is to continue to collect licence fees and pay ongoing rent
from the date of appointment, in arrears and apportioned based on periods of occupation. We have written to '
landlords to provide details of ongoing arrangements In the meantime, landlords can contact us at
uk_xdIgroup_landlordsproperty@pwc.com. ’

Employees

As part of the transaction, all employees at the date of appointment were transferred under TUPE to the Purchaser.
We think this has eliminated employee preferential claims, whilst also reducing unsecured claims. .

PWC |8



Other work

We've set out'below a high-level summary of the key areas of our work in the short time since our-appointment.
Accordingly this is not an exhaustive list of all the work we have done."

Qpened communications with creditors and other stakeholders
o Set up a website and mailbox in order to communicate effectlvely W|th a variety of stakeholders and interested
: parties and respond to their queries.

: Complied with immediate statutory obligations

e Gathered information to allow us to fulfil our immediate statutory and regulatory obligations and take control of
the Companies’ tax and VAT affairs;

Prepared our “Initial letter to creditors with SIP 16 report” which is copied at Appendix C;

Notified landlords of our appointment and the sale to the Purchaser and dealt with initial querles

Set up our internal systems and bank accounts;

Received the cash consideration and contribution to costs;

Taken steps to take control of assets not included in the sale;

Requested a transfer of funds from Opco’s pre ‘appointment bank account;

Issued statutory notices of our appointment, mcludmg to the Registrar or Companies and placing- advemsemems
in the London Gazette; and

e Ensured appropriate insurance cover is inplace.

Work we still nieed to do

Further to the work set out above whilst not detalllng all aspects of our work, key areas of work going forward will be
as follows:

'

e We have a duty to investigate what other assets there may be (including potential claims against third parties,
including the directors) and what recoveries can be made. This includes carrying out appropriate investigations
into the conduct of the directors and recent former directors;

e During the course of the administrations, we will be winding down the Companies’ affairs; this includes ongoing .
responsibility for VAT and tax matters;

e  We must comply with all relevant insolvency legislation and regulations arlsmg as a result of the insolvency of the

Companies and our appointment as joint administrators. These typically include periodic reports to creditors,

obtaining approval for our remuneration and internal controls to ensure the administration strategy continues to

be appropriate and outstanding matters are being progressed on a timely basis;

Realising assets not purchased by the Purchaser;

Collecting the licence fee from the Purchaser;

Managing payments to landlords as required and deallng with landlord quenes

Dealing with creditor correspondence; :

Agreeing claims in certain of the Companies; and

Paying a dividend to creditors where funds allow.

Managing the Companies” affairs and conducting the administrations (including our remuneration) will oe financed by
the cash contribution referred to above.

Connected party transactions
In aocordance with SIP13, we are required to disclose any known connected party transactions that occurred in the

period following our appointment or any proposed connected party transactions. JD is not considered to be a
- connected party for the purposes of SIP13 and so there are no such transactions requiring disclosure.

Directors’ conduct and investigations

One of our duties is to Iook at the actions of anybody who has been a director of the Companies in the three years
. before our appointment. We have to submit our findings to BEIS within three months of our appointment.

We also have to decide whether any action should be taken against anyone to recover or contribute to the
Companies’ assets. If you think there is something we should know about and you haven't yet told us, please write to
me. This is part of our normal work and doesn’t necessarily imply any criticism of the directors’ actions.

PWC | 9



Objective of the administrations

As explained earlier, the joint administrators are pursuing objective (b) for Transaction Entities, ie. the entities that
- were included in the pre packaged sale transaction, as it was not possnble to rescue these companies as a going
concern. '

__The joint administrators are pursuing objective (b) for Manco and Wakefield as it is more efficient and less costly for
Secured Creditors to place these entities into administration at the same time as rest of the Group and the joint
administrators are pursuing objective (c) for Topco and Midco as there is likely to be a realisation for the Secured
Creditors from these entities due to.their intercompany debt due from Opco.

‘Achieving a befter outcome for creditors results from maximising the value of assets, minimising the costs of realising
those assets (and costs of the administrations generally) and reducing the level of creditor claims against the
Companies

The outcome for the Secured Creditors is expected to have been maximised by virtue of the pre-pack sale and
realisation of other assets subject to their security. Preferential creditors are expected to be nil as a result of the
transfer of employees to JD, -but will be paid in full in any event. As a result of the sale, the majority gym members
are able to continue their membership as normal and are therefore not expected to have claims in the administrations.
Unsecured creditors are expected to receive a dividend-in certain cases, which, as we’ve already outlined, would

. likely have been reduced or unavailable in other scenarios

' Estimated outcome for creditors

Secured creditors

We don’t think the Secured Creditors will be repaid in full. The Secured Creditors lending to the Companies as at the:
date of administration was approximately c.£43m (c.£40m originally due due to Proventus and purchased by JD, and
c.£3m due to BGF (via a waterfall agreement with Proventus)) and is secured by debentures dated 30 April 2019
(Proventus) and 30 October 2019 (Proventus and BGF). ’

Preferentiai creditors (mainly employees)

All of the Companies’ employees were previously employed by Opco and have been transferred to the Purchaser
o ‘under TUPE. We are not anticipating any employee related preferential claims in Opco or the other Companies.

Unsecured creditors

The prescribed part is a fund that has to be made available for unsecured creditors. It's paid out of ‘net property’. Net
property is floating charge realisations after costs, and after paying — or setting aside enough to pay —
preferential creditors in full. But it only has to be made avallable where the ﬂoating charge was created on’or after

. 15 September 2003. .

The'amount of the prescribed partbis:

e  50% of net property up to £10,000

e 20% of net property above £10,000

e. Subject to 2 maximum of £600,000

The prescribed part applies in this casel as thereis a ﬁoaiidg charge created on or after 15 September 2003.

We think there will be a prescribed. part dividend for unsecured creditors of Opco, Topco and Midco based on what we
know currently.

If we think the costs of agieeiﬁg claims and paying a prescribed part dividend will be disproportionate to the benefits,
we can apply for a court order not to pay the prescribed part to unsecured creditors. At the moment we don't plan to
. make such an application . ‘ . s

In Opco, we think the Company's net property will be sufficient to generate the maximum value of the prescribed part
of £600k. This would give a dividend of about 1.05 % based on our estimate of the value of the unsecured creditors.

PWC | 10



) . . , : ,
In Topco, we think the Company's net property will be sufficient to generate a prescribed part estimated at £23k. .This
would give a dividend of about 0.13 % based on our estimate of the value of the unsecured creditors. -

In Midco, we think the Company's net property will be sufficient to generate a prescribed part, estimated at £57k. As
we don't think there are any unsecured creditors of this company, we are not expecting to make a distribution to
unsecured creditors of this company. ‘

These estimates depend on future realisations, administration costs and finalising claims from unsecured creditors.
This guidance is only an indication. You shouldn't use it as the main basis for any bad debt provisions or debt trading.

We don't anticipate that there will be sufficient net property in any of the other Companies to generate a prescribed
part and thus there will be no dividend to unsecured creditors of. ,

Wright Leisure Manco Limited (“Manco”);
Xercise Health And Fitness Club Limited;
Xercise4lLess (Wakefield) Limited (“Wakefield”);
Xercise4Less (Leeds) Ltd;

XercisedLess (Wigan) Ltd;

XercisedLess (Doncaster) Limited;
XercisedLess (Hull) Limited;

Xercise4lLess (Bolton) Limited;

XercisedLess Newcastle under Lyme Limited, or;
XercisedLess (Nottingham) Limited. ‘

PWC [ 11



"Our fees and disbursements

We think that we will seek agreement that our fees be fixed at £400k for the administrations of the Companies which

sit below Opco in the group structure, plus Opco itself and Midco, based on what we know so far. We antlmpate that

the fees will be split as follows: .

- for dealing with the administration of Opco - £350k; '

- for dealing with the administration of the other Companies, excludlng Opco up to £10k for each company,
subject to an overall cap of £50k. .

This doesn t include the costs of making the prescribed part distributions, or if we have to extend the administrations -
or Licences to Occupy. In relatlon to Topco and Midco, we expect to seek approval from creditors to draw fees ona
time cost basis. .

~ We also propose that disbursements for services provnded by our firm (def ned as Category 2 disbursements in SIP 8) -
are charged as per our firm's policy.

It will be up to the creditors’ committee to fix the basis of our fees and Category 2 disbursements. 'But if there's no
committee, because we've said we think the Companies don't have enough assets to pay anything to unsecured
creditors other than via the prescribed part, we'll ask the Secured Creditors to do so instead.

If the Secured Creditors or the committee do not fix the basis of our fees and Category 2 disbursements, we may
apply to the court to fix them no-later than 18 mqnths after the date of our appointment.

However, before the basis of our fees can be approved, we must provide all creditors with the following:
1. Details of the work we have done and propose to do (much of whichAhas been included in this report).
2. Details of the expenses we expect to incur, and

3. If any element of our remuneration is to be paid on a time cost basis, an estimate of the hours likely to be incurred
and the hourly rates for that work (a fees estimate).

We will circulate a further report containing this information in due course.

Ending the administrations

Our exit route will depend on the outcome of the administrations. At the moment we think that the most likely exit .
route is as set out below . .

As we've said above, we think there will be funds to pay a dividend for unsecured creditors from the prescribed part in
Opco, Topco and Midco. Assuming that's the case, once we've paid any prescribed part dividend and finished our
other work, we'll file notices with the Registrar of Companies and the Companies will be dissolved three months later.
But if we think that there are matters that should be conducted or investigated in a liquidation rather than in the
administration, for one or more Company, we may instead apply for a court order ending the administration and for
the Company to be wound up. - )

In Group companies where no dividends are available to unsecured creditors, when our work is completed it is likely -
- that we'll file notices with the Registrar of Companies and the Companies will be dissolved three months later.

Ini the very unlikely event that a dividend in addition to the prescribed part becomes available in any of the- .
Companies, once we've finished our work we may put one or more of the Companies into CVL so that the liquidator
can pay the dividend. [f this happens, we propose that Toby Scott Underwood and Robert Nicholas Lewis are
appointed as joint liquidators (or, if replacement administrator(s) are appointed, any person(s) appointed.as
“administrator(s) at the time of the registration of notice of moving from administration to creditors' voluntary liquidation
per paragraph 83(4) Sch B1 |A86) and that any act required or authorised to be done by the joint hqmdators canbe .-
done by any or all of them.

Creditors may, before these proposals are approved, nominate a different person or persons as liquidator(s), in

accordance with Paragraph 83(7)(a) of Sch B1 |1A86 and Rule 3.60(6) IR16. If necessary to achieve the objective of
the administrations and complete our work, we may seek an extension to the period for one or more of the

PWC | 12



administrations (beyond the statutory period of one year), by consent of the appropriate class of creditor — most likely
to be the secured creditors only — or by an order of the court.

We'll be discharged from liability in respect of-any of our actions as administrators at a time set by consent of the
appropriate class of creditor, again most likely to be the secured creditors only; or by an order of the court.

- Note that the administrations may be concluded at dlfferent dates, depending on when we complete our work as
administrators of each company.

PWC | 13



' Statements of affairs

We were given a statement of affairs of each of the Companies on 27 July 2020. They were signed by Helen Gauden
as director. '

_ Copies of the statement of affairs for each of the Companies and our comments on them are attached at Appendix D. -~
As required by law, these include details of the names, addresses and debts of creditors (including details of any
security held), other than, if applicable, employees and former employees of the company and consumers claiming
amounts paid in advance for the supply of goods'and services. .

PWC | 14



B Statutory and other

Court details for the _
administrations: All in‘the High Court of Justice
Business and Property Courts in Leeds
Insolvency & Companies List (ChD)
Wright Leisure Topco Limited - CR-2020-LDS-000593
Wright Leisure Manco Limited - CR-2020-LDS-000596
Wright Leisure Midco Limited- CR-2020-LDS-000598
~Wright Leisure Limited - CR-2020-LDS-000600
Xercise Health And Fitness Club Limited CR-2020-LDS-000604
XercisedLess (Wakefield) Limited - CR-2020-LDS-000594
‘ XercisedlLess (Leeds) Ltd - CR-2020-LDS-000595
XercisedLess (Wigan) Ltd -CR-2020-LDS-000603 ’ .
XercisedLess (ancaster) Limited- CR-2020-LDS-000605
XercisedLess (Hull) Limited - CR-2020-LDS-000597
Xércise4Less (Bolton) Li_mited - CR-2020-LDS-000602
Xercise4Le§s Newcastle under’Lyme'Limited - CR-2020-1.DS-000599
XercisedLess (Nottingham) Limited- CR-2020-LDS-000601

Full hames and Wright(Leisure'Topco Limited - 11331128
Registered numbers: Wright Leisure Manco Limited -12275784 -
Wright Leisure Midco Limited -11331879 '
Wright Leisuré Limited - 07572128
Xercise Health And Fitness Club Limited - 06316205
XercisedlLess (Wakefield) Limited - 07305884 .
XercisedLess (Leeds) Ltd - 07762515
Xercise4lLess (Wigan) Lid - 07762643
XercisedLess (Doncaster) Limited - 07962472‘
. Xercise4Less (Hull) Limited - 08038683
XercisedLess (Bolton) Limited - 08113124
XercisedLess Newcastle under Lyme Limited - 08395210
Xércise4Les's (Nottingham) Limited- 08488780

" Trading name: XercisedLess

Registered addresses: All of the Cbmpani.es’ registered addresses are at Unit 1 Kirkstall Industrial Estate,
: Kirkstall Road, Burley, Leeds, LS4 2AZ. o .

Company directors: - Applicable to all of the Companies

PWC |15 -



Alan James Fort and Helen Louise Gauden

Please note Topco and Manco has an additionall director as follows:
Richard David Taylor

Topco has an additional directér:

Jonathan Charles Wright

Company secretary: - The Companies do not have a company secretary in office. '

Shareholdings held by Shareholdings held in Wright Leisure Topco Limited:
:‘ei:;:::;?rs and Jonathan Ch‘arles Wright - 100 D Ordinary shares
: Helen Gauden - 160 Ordinary C shares

Alan Fort - 140 Ordinary C shares

Date of the administration 22 July 2020
appointments: : .

Administrators’ names ~ Toby Scott Underwood of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Central Square, 29
and addresses: . Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4DL

Robert Nicholas Lewis of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London, Riverside,
London, SE1 2RT

Appointer’slapplicént’s Tﬁe directors of the Companies
name and address:

Objectives being pursued For all of the Companies except Topco and Midco, the joint administrators are-

by the Administrators: pursuing objective (b); achieving a better result for the company’s creditors as a
whole than would be likely if the company were wound up (without first being in
administration).

The joint administrators are pursuing objective (c) for Topco and Midco, realising the
company's assets to pay a.dividend to secured or preferential creditors (as there is
likely to be a realisation for the Secured Creditors from these entities due to their
intercompany debt due from Opco. o

" Division of the In relation to paragraph 100(2) Sch.B1 IA86, 'during the period for which the

Administrators’ . administration is in force, any function to be exercised by the persons appointed to ;
responsibilities: act as administrators may be done by any or all of the persons appointed or any of -

the persons for the time being holding that office

Regulation (EVU) 2015/848 The Regulation applies to this administration and the proceedings are main
of the European proceedings.

Parliament and of the

Council of 20 May 2015

on Insolvency

Proceedings (recast) : -

PWC | 16



- Receipts and payments account

"Wright Leisure Limited - in administration

v

Joint'adminiétiaiors'.re-ceipfs and payments account for the period 22 July 2020 to 28 July 2020

Receipts
Cash Consideralion - : : . 1,150,000
Payments : - ) nil

‘ Cash at bank as at 28 July 2020 ‘ _ "1,150,000

Wright LeiSureUm'ited -in a(‘iministrartipn,l Recharge 5ccount
Joint a?dministra‘tors' rece‘i_pts and payments qccou'nt for tﬁe period 22 July 2020 io 28'Ju_ly 2020
Récei;;tév _ ' £

. Contribution from the Purchaser | 1959,"715.51'

for property related costs from
22 July 2020 to 31 August 2020

VAT . 191,943.10
Payments nil
Cash at bank as at 28 July 2020 - - “4,151,658.61

Please note that there are no receipls and payments to report for the other Companies

.- PWC |17



'Appendix A: Group structure

100% ovins below

Wri isure Manco Limited
100% owns below -

!

Wright Leisure Midco Limited

100% owns below

Wright Leisure Limited

‘ 100% owms subsidiary companies as

below
e i o XerciseqLess Ne\\mst]e. under Lyme Limited
Xercise Health And Fitness Club Limited XerciseqLess (Doncaster) Limited . * . .
XerciseqLess (Wigan) Ltd . XerciseqLess (Leeds) Ltd ' XerciseLess (Bolton) Limited
XerciseqLess (Nottingham) Limited ' XerciseqLess (Stockton) Limited® XerciseqLess (Huall) Limited
Y liquidation and not subject to administration
L

PWC | 18



Appendix B: Pre-administra‘tion.
costs

The table below provides details of costs which were incurred before our appointment as Adminiétrators but with a
view to the Company entering’ administration. Details of the work done and expenses incurred follow.

Details of . Paid . Payment made Unpaid Nature of the
agreement amount (£) by amount payment
including date and - (£)
" parties to it
Our fees as Engagement letter 375,659.00 Wright Leisure 26,762.50 . Pre-administration/
. Administrators-in  between Wright Topco Limited pre-appointment
-waiting _ Leisure Topco . . costs as detailed
’ Limited and PwC L ’ , below
dated 17 April 2020 :
Expenses As above 2,242.50 Wright Leisure Nil . Disbursements
incurred by us as - Topco Limited incurred by the
Administrators-in administrators-in-
- -waiting ) waiting in relation

to the data room
and document
production

Total ‘ : _ 377,801.50 ' : 26,762.50

' Té the best of our knowledgé and belief, no fees or expenses were charged by any other insolvency practitioner.

The payment of unpaid pre-administration costs as an expense of the administration is subject to approval under rule
3.52 IR16 and doesn't form part of our proposals, which are subject to approval under paragraph 53 Sch B11A86. If
you elect a creditors’ committee, it will be up to the committee to give this approval under rule 3.52 IR16. But if

there’s no committee, we’ll ask the secured and preferentlal creditors, if there are any, to approve the

pre-appointment costs instead.

Details of the pre-admihistration work undertaken and a
breakdown of expenses

Our fees have been quantified on a time cost basis, calculated using our usual charge out rates for work of this
nature. The pre-appointment and pre-administration work completed in line with our engagement letter dated 17 April
2020, including the work performed from 17 June 2020 in the build up to the Companies entering admlnlstratton
included:

e Commenting on possible sensitivities and scenarids in light of current macroeconomic and social restriction
conditions and the range of potential liquidity outcomes facing the group;

e Commenting on alternative possible timetables for an AMA process and the impact alternative timings might have
on value for creditors as a whole relative to the liquidity scenariqs discussed above; . -

¢ Reviewing group structure and its relevance specifically in relation to membership arrangements and direct debit
receipts in case of any future insolvency; and .

e Identifying key value drivers of the business and agreeing how to position the group for sale;

e Considering historical results and projected financial information and advising on how to represent the
opportunity to buyers;

PWC | 19



. o Assisting the Companies to comprle a list of potential purchasers by conductrng limited résearch, and consultmg e

the Companles management and those of our industry specialists that we deemed appropnate

[

e Drafting the introductory teaser document/emall including details about the Companies which were used to attract
initial expressions of interest;

e Preparing the confidential information mer'norandum on the Companies to be issued to potential purchasers; |

e Liaising and negotiating with parties who were mterested in purchasrng the Companres busrness and assets as -
part of a pre- packaged sale;

e Reviewing offers recerved from interested partles and erther rejectlng those offers or allowing them to progress to
the due diligence stage of the sales process;

e Preparing for a pre'—packaged sale of the Companies’ busineSs and assets

‘e Following expiration of the offer deadline, liaising with existing parties mterested in the trade and / or assets of the
Companies to maintain their interest whilst the appointment was made;

e Liaising with key stakeholders keeplng them informed of progress with the apporntment and apprarsrng them of
interest in purchasrng the business and / or assets following administration;

° Specrallst employment advice;

e Draftrng communications to employees and planning the Iogrstrcs of delivering those messages to all individuals
as soon as possible following our appointment;

. Working with the Companies’ directors and their legal advisors in preparing for the administrations;
. Completlng our internal procedures in preparatlon for acceptmg the appointment;.

. ldentrfyrng key areas of rlsk and how these could be mrtrgated including seeking health and safety gurdance from
in-house specialists and procuring secunty personnel to provide cover immediately following appointment;

e Liaising with |nternal colleagues regarding specrallst pensions and tax advice relatmg to any sale and

e Preparing statutory documentation and declarations required for effectlng the administration appomtment and
liaising with our Iegal advisors in this regard. '

Please note that the above is indicative of the key areas of work performed and s not an exhaustlve list of work done. '
Expenses incurred by us as administrators in waiting
Expenses incurred by our firm and our staff in performlng the work, in accordance with our firm’s expenses policy, and

relate to data room and document production costs were £2, 242 50. These were necessary to facilitate access for
|nterested parties to relevant company information. o .

PWC [ 20



- Appendlx C: Copy of the Joint
| Admlmstrators report to credltors
on the pre- packaged sale of the
" majority of the busmess and 1ts
‘assets. |

PWC | 21



To all known creditors
© 29 July 2020
Dear Sirs

Wright Leisure Topco Limited (“Topco™)
Wright Leisure Manco Limited (“Manco”)
Wright Leisure Midco Limited (“Midco”)
Wright Leisure Limited (“Opco”)

Xercise Health And Fitness Club Limited
Xercise4less (Wakefield) Limited (“Wakefield”)
XercisedlLess (Leeds) Limited

" XercisedlLess (Wigan) Limited

Xercise4Less (Doncaster) Limited
XercisedlLess (Hull) Limited

XercisedlLess (Bolton) Limited

XercisedlLess Newcastle under Lyme Limited
XercisedlLess (Nottingham) Limited

All in administration (“the X4L Group”)
Why you’ve received this letter

The X4L Group's records show that you may be owed.money by an entity within the group. So, I'm writing to tell you

that, as shown on the enclosed notice, Toby Scott Underwood and | were appointed joint administrators of all of the

entities within the X4L Group on 22 July 2020. We will manage the companies’ affairs, business and property as its
*agents and without personal liability. -

I'm also writing to tell you about the sale of substantially all of the X4L Group’s business and assets.

The purpose of administration )
The statutory purpose of an adm’inistration is to'achieve one of these objectives:

a. rescuing the company as a going concern or if that is not possmle or if (b) would achieve a better result for the
creditors than (a) -

b. achieving a better result for the company 's creditors-as a whole than would be Ilkely if the company were wound
up (without first being in administration), or finally, if that isn't possible

c. realising the company’s assets to make a distribution to secured or preferential creditors..
In this case, we are pursuing objective b for all entities apart from Topco and Midco (for which we are pursuing
objective ¢. Unfortunately, It has not been possible to rescue the X4L Group as a going concern.

Sale of substantially all of the business

I'm pleased to tell you that on 22 July 2020, substantially all of the X4L Group’s business and assets were sold to
" Helium Miracle 307 Limited (a subsidiary of JD Sports Gyms Limited) ( "the Purchaser”) as a going concern. Details of
the sale are in the appendix. .

The transaction completed includes the purchas'e of substantially all of the assets owned by the entities within the
X4LGgroup. The entities included in the transaction are shown below (“the Transaction Entities”):

Wright Leisure Limited, Xercise Health & Fitness Club Limited, Xercise4Less (Léeds) Limited, XercisedLess (Wigan)
Limited, Xercise4Less (Doncaster) Limited, XercisedLess (Hull) Limited, Xercise4Less (Bolton) Limited, Xercise4lLess
Newcastle under Lyme Limited and XercisedLess (Nottingham) Limited. -

The above entities were all included in the pre pack transaction as they held leases that were transferred as part of
the transaction and an administration was required in order to effect that transaction.

Entities that were not included in the pre pack transaction (the “Excluded Entities”) are anht Leisure Topco Limited,
Wright Leisure Manoo Limited, Wright Leisure Midco Limited, and Xercnse4Less (Wakefield) Limited.

‘The sale enables the statutory purpose to be achieved for those entities |ncIuded in the Sale Purchase Agreement
(“SPA”) and was the best available outcome for creditors as a whole in all the circumstances.

Strictly private and confidential



The sale has resulted in all employees being transferred to the Purchaser and a licence to occupy has been agreed
with the Purchaser for all but one of the gyms (Wakefield was excluded as it had already been closed down prior to
the sale) operated by the X4L Group. This has allowed the members of the gyms to’continue with their memberships
when a number of the gyms are able to reopen on 25 July 2020 in line with government advice, thus mitigating claims
in the administration.

The Purchaser has deemed that it is not a connected party and has not approached the Pre-Pack Pool, the body of

_experienced business people set up in response to a series of recommendations contained in an independent review
of pre-packaged administrations (The Graham Review) to provxde an independent opinion on pre-packaged
administration sales to connected parties.

If you’fe a supplier or customer with an outstanding order or membership query, if you want to reclaim stock subject to
retention of title or if you own property hired or rented by the X4L Group, please contact X4Lenquiries@jdgyms.co.uk.
What you’re owed

Our preferred method for creditors to submit claims and supporting documents is via the Turnkey (IPS) online portal,
as this is the most efficient and cost effective way for us to deal with your claim and also allows you to better track its
status, so we recommend the use of the online portal for claim submission. Your unique login details will be sent to
you separately.

If your claim includes VAT, you may be able to obtain VAT bad debt relief six months after your supply Your local
VAT office can help you with this.

How we report to creditors )

Our proposals settlng out how we intend to achleve the purpose of administration are being issued alongside this
"notification.

Your rights as creditors

Our appomtment means that you can't start or continue legal action, enforce security or repossess any goods held by
the X4L Group unless we agree or the court allows it. .

You can find mformatlon on administrators’ fees and your rlghts at:

https://www.icaew.com/-/media/corporate/files/technical/insolvency/creditors-guides/201 7/adm|n|strat|on creditor-fee-
guide-6-april-2017.ashx?la=en

Please contact uk x4lgroup creditors@pwe.com if you'd like a paper copy free of charge or have any questions.

Finally, you also have the right to opt out of receiving further documents relating to these proceedings. Please see the
attached sheet 'Information provided to creditors on opting out in accordance with Rule 1.39' for full details.

The right to opt out only applies to documents required by the Insolvency Act 1986 or the Insolvency (England and
Wales) Rules 2016 to be delivered to creditors generally or to a particular class of creditors. It does not apply to
documents or correspondence sent to people in a capacity other than as_creditor (e.g. as an employee) or to
correspondence sent to individual creditors.

Any formal opt out request should be sent to the address listed above or by e-mail to:
uk_insolvencydocsrequests@pwc.com

2 | X4L Group - SIP 16



Directors’ conduct

One of our duties is to look at the actions of anybody who has been a director of any entity within the X4L Group in
the three years before our appointment. We also have to decide whether any action should be taken against anyone .
to recover or contribute to the X4L Group’s assets. If you think there is something we should know about, please write -
to me at the address in this letter. This is part of our normal work and doesn’t necessarily imply any criticism of the -
directors’ actions. '

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of the X4L Group

Toby Underwood
“Joint administrator
Enclosures Appendix '
Administrators’ proposals
AMO1
Information provided to.creditors on opting out in accordance with Rule 1.39

Toby Scott Underwood and Robert Nicholas Lewis have been appointed as joint administrators of the X4L Group to manage its
affairs, business and property as its agents and act without personal liability. Robert Nicholas Lewis and Toby Scott Underwood are
licensed in the United Kingdom to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales.
The joint administrators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics which can be found at:
https://www_.gov.uk/government/publicationsfinsolvency-practitioner-code-of-ethics:

The joint administrators may act as controllers of personal data as defined by UK data protection law depending upon the specific
processing activities undertaken. PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP may act as a processor on the instructions of the joint
administrators. Personal data will be kept secure and processed only for matters relating to the joint administrators’ appomtment
Further details are available in the privacy statement on the pwc.co.uk website or by contacting the joint administrators.

3| X4L Group - SIP 16



Appendix

Information regarding the sale of the business and assets of the X4L Group - in administration:
y .

Wright Leisure Limited (“Opco”)

Xercise Health & Fitness Club Limited

Xercised4Less (Leeds) Limited

XercisedlLess (Wigan) Limited

Xercise4Less (Doncaster) Limited '

Xercised4Less (Hull) Limited

Xercised4Less (Bolton) Limited

XercisedlLess Newcastle under Lyme Limited

XercisedlLess (Nottingham) Limited

on 22 July 2020 as requrred by Statement of Insolvency Practice No.16 (SIP 16)

The purpose of Statements of Insolvency Practice (SIPs) is to promote and maintain high standards by
setting out required practice and harmonlsmg the approach of Insolvency Practitioners to particular -
aspects of msolvency work.

SIP 16’ relates to situations where the sale of all or part of a company's business or assets is negotiated -
with a purchaser prior to the appointment of an administrator and the administrator effects the sale
rmmedlately on, or shortly after, appomtment This is sometimes referred toasa pre packaged sale'.

In the lead up to an administration appointment, an insolvency practitioner may act as an advisor to the
company as it seeks to make arrangements for a sale. Their role at this tlme is to advise the company,
rather than the directors or the purchaser

Following an appointment where no sale agreement has yet been signed, the insolvency practitioner
may become the administrator and complete the sale in that role. When considering the manner of
disposal of the company’s business or assets an administrator must bear in mind their duties to
company’s credltors as awhole.

A copy of SIP 16 can be found at the link below:

https:/iwww.icaew.com/-/media/corporate/files/technical/insolvency/regulations-and-
standards/sips/england/sip-16-e-and-w-pre-packaged-sales-in-administrations-2015.ashx

More information regarding the purpose and process of administration can be found at the link below:
https://www.r3.org.uklmedia/documents/publications/professionaI/Creditors__Administration.pdf

Information relating to this sale is set out in the remainder of this Appendix.

Background

at sites throughout England Wales and Scotland.

The X4L Group was a nationwide operator of 51 value gyms, prowdlng services to its members

Wright Leisure Limited is the main trading entity within its group, being Wright Leisure. Topco
Limited (and its subsidiaries). All entities in the X4L Group are subject to administration (apart
" from XercisedLess (Stockton) Limited which entered Irquidatlon on 21 August 2019 and is

unconnected to this administration process)

The X4L Group was funded by a combination of secured term loans from Proventus Capital
Partners iii Ab (“Proventus”) and BGF Capital Nominees Limited ("BGF”), the outstanding
amount being a combined: ¢.£43m {c.£40m due to Proventus and £3m due to BGF (via a
waterfall agreement with Proventus)). The term loans were secured against the asséts of the
Group pursuant to debentures containing fixed and floating charges dated 30 Apr|| 2019

(Proventus) and 30 October 2019 (Proventus and BGF).

4| X4L Group - SIP 16



In its audited accounts for the 12 month period ending 31 December 2018, the X4L Group
generated revenues of ¢.£40m, with an underlying EBITDA of ¢.£3.4m. In the period following
this, the group closed one of its gyms in Stockton, changed its staffing model for personal
trainers and invested in marketing and its online presence in order to improve the performance
of the group. BGF and Proventus provrded additional funding of £5m in October 2019 to assist
with these plans.

However, despite these initiatives and additional support, in the unaudited accounts for the 12
month period to 31 Décember 2019, the X4L Group’s turnover fell to c.£37.3m with EBITDA
reducing to ¢.£2.2m primarily driven by a reduction of 45k members during FY19.

During the first part of FY20, the COVID-19 outbreak caused major problems for the X4L
Group and following the government announcement on 20 March 2020, all of the X4L Group's
gyms were closed and the majority of employees placed on furlough.

In view of the challenges caused to Ilqu1d|ty by COVID 19 on 17 April 2020, Wright Leisure

Topco Limited engaged PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP (“PwC”) to undertake a review of the .

Group's fundrng optlons and to prepare for an accelerated merger and acquisition (*AMA”)
process. . .

On 4 May 2020, following an assessment of the options available to the the X4L Group, an
AMA process began with a view to seeking investment and / or a sale of the group.

The AMA timeline was driven by the desire ro maximise vaIiJe and minimise disruption to the
X4L Group's business, within the confines of the cash position. This resulted in"a target .
completion date of the end of May 2020. .

Unfortunately, given the cash requirement to allow the business to re-open following the
relaxation of COVID-19 related restrictions and to repay arrears to creditors, there was no
interest in the business on a solvent basis.

During the sales process, one interested party (JD Sports Gyms Limited ("JD")) expressed an
interest in purchasing the secured debt held by Proventus. Following negotiations between

. those parties, this resuited in an agreement being signed on 17 June 2020 between Proventus -
and JD for the sale of the Proventus secured debt with a completion date shortly ‘before the
gyms were able to be upened accordlng to government advice. The administrators were nota
party to this agreement. .

In addition, also on 17 June 2020, an agreement between the Purchaser (with JD as the
guarantor), the X4L Group and the prospective administrators was signed for a pre pack
transaction for the Purchaser to purchase substantially all of the X4L Group’s business and
assets with a completion date being one day after the sale of the Proventus debt and before
gyms were able to be reopened.

Subsequently, following confirmation from the government on 9 July 2020 that gyms could
reopen on 25 July 2020, the debt sale agreement completed on 21 July 2020 followed by the .
conclusion of the pre pack transaction on 22 July 2020 at the'same time as the X4L Group
entering administration.

In the time between the agreerr1ent of the deal and the administration date, the directors
worked alongside the ‘Purchaser to prepare the business for re-opening and ensured their
directors duties were carried out in the correct manner with appropriate legal advice where °
requrred

5| X4L Group - SIP 16



The
administrators’
initial
introduction

Following discussions with the secured lender, the administrators’ initial introduction to the
X4L -Group was by following a request to tender for an options analysis review. On 19~
February 2020, PwC provided a discussion document to the X4L Group relating to an -
options review.

Subsequently, on 17 April 2020, and following the effects of the COVID-19 outbreak and
subsequent lockdown, PwC was engaged by Wright Leisure Topco Limited, to undertake a
review of the X4L Group’s funding options as well as prepare for an AMA process. Oliver
Wright, a director at PwC, led the project, supported by one of the subsequent Joint
Administrators, Robert Lewis.

"The extent of
the
administrators’
involvement
before the
appointment

Prior to the appointment, advice was provided to the X4L Group. Advice was not provided to
the directors personally, nor to the Purchaser.

On 17 April 2020, PwC was formally engaged to comment on management’s short term cash -
flow forecast and the X4L Group’s liquidity position, and to provide adwce on the strategic
options available to the group.

PwC also commented on alternative possible timetables for an AMA process and the impact
alternative timings might have on value for creditors as a whole, relative to the liquidity .
scenarios discussed.

Following the initial options analysis, an AMA process began on 4 May 2020 to market the
business and find potential buyers/funders. More information is given on the AMA process in
the Marketing Activities section of this document.

Alternative
options
considered by
the directors
before formal
insolvency and
by the
administrators
on their
appointment
and during the
administration
and the
possible
.outcome(s) of
* the alternative
options

The options considered and compared with the executlon of a sale of the business via a pre-
packaged admlnlstratlon were as follows: .

1. - Do nothmg Should no action have been taken for the fundmg requirement in the *
short term this would have lead to an uncontrolled insolvency that would have been
value destructive for all stakeholders )

2. Additional funding - Fund business turnaround in conjunction with restructuring
debt consensually without requirement for any insolvent transaction. This would

"~ likely have required significant funding given the extent of creditor stretch,
especially following mothballing of gyms. In addition, given the existing debt within
the X4L Group it was difficult, commercially, for new or current funders to invest in
the business given its existing financial position.

3. Sale of business - The X4L Group was marketed through the AMA process with a
solvent share sale, a share sale through an administration and a sale of business
and assets through an administration all being possible options. Despite a number
of interested parties, -and indicative and final offers being received on a number of
bases, the offer based on a sale of the Proventus secured debt followed by a sale
on a business and assets basis, which required an administration to transact, was
deemed to provide the most value to all stakeholders.

4. Government legislation - New legislation is in the process of being introduced to
assist companies in financial difficulties as a result of the COVID-19 outbreak.
However, given the cash, position of the business it was not possible to use these
new laws to save the business as a going concem.

5. Trading administration - Due to uncertainty about the trading environment post
opening and the funding requirements for ongoing costs (mostly rent) then this was
not deemed to be a possible option.

6. Immediate closedown and liquidation - This would have been value destructive
given that all gyms would have closed immediately with all employees being made
redundant immediately and limited value being recovered for the X4L Group's
assets..

Why it was not
appropriate to
trade the
business and
offer it for sale
as a going .
concern during
the

administration

A pre-packaged sale of the X4L’s Group's business and assets was considered preferable to
trading in administration due to the nature of the X4L Group’s business. Gym's in the UK
were closed in late March 2020 and effectively mothballed and were not expected to be
opened until early July. Subsequently, an opening date of 25 July 2020 was given by the
Government on 9 July 2020.

This meant that the transaction was effectively agréed on 17 June 2020 and subsequently
completed on 22 July 2020 before the gyms were able to reopen on 25 July 2020.

A trading administration was not deemed suitable due to the funding requirements for the

administration (mostly rent) without there being any guarantees about the ability to receive

6 | X4L Group - SIP 16



enough income following re-opening due to the social distancing restrictions that may cause
capacity constraints, a change in consumer behaviour and additional operating costs for the
business due to the COVID-19 outbreak.

Whether efforts
were made to
consult major
or

representative -

creditors

Two of the X4L Group's major creditors - Proventus and BGF - were fully |ﬁformed of the
process through regular updates provided by the directors following weekly meetmgs with
the PwC team.

Subsequently, upon the sale of the Proventus debt to JD they were corresponded with in
regards to planning of the pre pack transaction in the build up to completion.

A major creditor, HMRC, was also consulted early in the procesé and a deferral was agreed

“for the X4L Group’s tax related liabilities.
- The directors of the X4L Group sent notices to landlords on 11 May 2020 and 22 May 2020

advising them of the financial position of the business and providing updates on the AMA
process. Updated communication was also sent to landlords on 19 June 2020 advising them
of the likely result of the process and JD and the Purchaser started to have initial dlscussmns
in preparatlon of the completion of the transaction.

, Requests made
to potential
funders to fund
working capital
requirements

Following a £5m funding injection by the shareholderé/funders in October 2019, the directors
of the X4L Group were in discussion with current shareholders/funders in December 2019
regarding future funding for FY20 onwards

However, given the change in audit testing of going concern and then the subsequent advent
of COVID-19, and the surrounding uncertainty that this caused, the funding requirements
changed and stakeholders agreed that an options review and subsequent AMA process was

_ required (which started in April/May 2020). -

As previously indicated, a large number of parties were contacted through the AMA process
to ascertain the appetite for investing in the business which included current and new
lenders. See the Marketing Activities section of this document for more details.

Details of
registered
charges with
- dates of
creation

Charge holder: JD Sports Gyms Limited*
Type of charge: Fixed and Floating

Assets charged: All current and future land, amongst others trademarks “EXERCISE4LESS"
numbered 10044378 and "xercise 4 less logo (series of 2)" numbered 2609050. :

Entities charged: Wright Leisure Topco Limited, Wright Leisure Manco Limited, Wright
Leisure Midco Limited, Wright Leisure Limited, Xercise Health & Fitness Club Limited,
Xercised4Less (Wakefield) Limited, XercisedLess (Stockton) Limited, Xercise4Less (Leeds)
Limited, Xercise4Less (Wigan) Limited, Xercise4Less (Doncaster) Limited, Xercise4Less
(Hull) Limited, XercisedLess (Bolton) Limited, Xercised4Less Newcastle under Lyme lelted
Xercise4Less (Nottingham) Limited

Date of creation: 30th October 2019

" Charge holder: JD Sports Gyms Limited*

Type of charge: ijed and Floating

Assets charged: All current and future land, amongst others trademarks "EXERCISE4LESS"
numbered 10044378 and "xercise 4 less logo (series of 2)" numbered 2609050.

Entities charged: Wright Leisure Topco Limited, Wright Leisure Manco Limited, Wright
Leisure Midco Limited, Wright Leisure Limited, Xercise Health & Fitness Club Limited,
XercisedLess (Wakefield) Limited, Xercise4Less (Stockton) Limited, Xercise4Less (Leeds)
Limited, Xercise4Less (Wigan) Limited, Xercise4Less (Doncaster) Limited, XercisedlLess
(Hull) Limited, Xercise4Less (Bolton) Limited, Xercised4Less Newcastle under Lyme Limited,

_XercisedLess (Nottingham) Limited

Date of creation: 30th April 2018

Charge holder: BGF Nominees Limited
Type of charge: Fixed and Floating

7| X4L Group - SIP 16



Assets charged: Shares in the group entiiies

Entities charged: Wright Leisure Topco Limited, Wright Leisure Manco Limited, Wright
Leisure Midco Limited, Wright Leisure Limited, Xercise Health & Fitness Club Limited,
Xercisedless (Wakefield) Limited, Xercised4Less (Stockton) Limited, Xercise4Less (Leeds)

-Limited, Xercised4Less (Wigan) Limited, Xercise4Less (Doncaster) Limited, Xercise4Less

(Hull) Limited, XercisedLess (Bolton) Limited, Xerclse4Less Newcastle under Lyme lelted
Xercise4lLess (Nottlngham) Limited

Date of creation: 30th October 2019

- * The security held by JD was originally held by Proventus and was transferred to JD at the

time of the sale of the debt on 21 July 2020

Whether‘ or not
the business or

* business

assets have

. been acquired
froman
insolvency
practitioner
within the
previous

two years

Not Applicable

Marketing
activities
conducted by
the Company
and/or
administrators

Preparation for the AMA process commenced in early May 2020 and the process was
launched on-11 May 2020.

A total of 39 prospective interested parties were approached / engaged with as part of the
AMA process. A list of prospective buyers was compiled in conjunction with sector and
situational specialists at PwC, and involved -approaching 17 trade (mix of UK and overseas)
and 22 private equity parties. ' '

PwC approached parties using a pre-agreed ‘teaser’ email to understand initial interest. In
total, 16 parties signed up to a Non-Disclosure Agreement, at which point they were provided
with a process letter clearly setting out the timescates for the AMA process,.an Information
Memorandum and access to the eIectronlc data room. :

The indicative offer deadline was 18 May 2020. During the process, six separate |nd|cat|ve
offers, from five parties, were received and are summarised below:

1. £20m in cash for c.80% of gyms on a business and assets sale basis

-2.  £19m for the.secured creditor indebtedness which would have been foIIowed by an.
administration and sale back of the business to the trade party

3. Cash consideration of £20k per lease for 30 gyms (a maximum of £600k) plus £100
per live member in 12 months up to a maximum of £15m. Total deal value of
£15.6m.

£15m in cash either on full share sale or business and assets sale basis

£100k per gym for all assets so effectively a maximum of £5.1m in cash
A private equity-party submitted an indicative offer to assist the current secured
lender with a cash mjectlon of £2m in return for a majority stake in the equity of the
Newco. ’

o0

Upon analysis of the offers made and further discussions to confirm terms, it was decided to
carry forward offers 1, 2 and 4 from the trade parties to the next stage of the process. These
offers represented the best value for stakeholders and carried the least execution risk. In
addition, the private equity party was put in touch with the secured Iender to discuss their
offer of support in more detail.

Further information was provided to preferred bidders via a data room and a final offer
deadline of 26 May 2020 was communicated.

At the final offer deadline the following offers were recelved with the private equity party
confirming they, were unable to agree a deal with the existing secured lender. Details of the
final offers-from trade parties are shown below:

1. £20.5m in cash for 46 of the gyms on a business and assets sale basis. This was
subsequently increased to £22.5m for 45 gyms following further discussions,

2. Either £20m for the secured creditor indebtedness due upon completion or £19m
due upon completion with a further £2.5m payable in 18 months contingent on a set

8| X4L Group - SIP 16



number of gyms being in occupation. This was subsequently increased to either
£22m cash in full upon completion or an initial consideration of £21.5m with a
further £1.5m payable upon completion of 5 further leases (£0.3m per lease).

3. £10m for 25 of the gyms on a business and assets sale basis

An initial offer from another trade party was received for the leasehold interest of a number of
gyms (that were not initially specified in the offer) only. No specific values were provided but
it was clear th|s was not gomg to be in line with other offers and was not progressed any
further.

An indicative offer was also received from Proventus for the entire business and assets of
the X4L Group for a range of value between £15m-£25.5m. This was subsequently
confirmed as being a final offer for a value of £25m.

The secured creditor (Proventus) decided to proceed witH the offer from JD fdr the secured
creditor indebtedness as it provided the best and least risky return to the first ranking
secured creditor.

Additionally, upon completion of the debt sale it was apparent that JD would require a
transaction to be completed via a pre-packaged transaction and the following key benefits
were realised: ,

e transfer of all employees to the Purchaser across the gyms and head office;

e the majority of the business will continue to operate under new ownership with a
seamless transition of the business and services for its gym members; and

e the same, or a better, level of return to unsecured creditors via full prescribed part
than would otherwise have been achieved had any other offer from the AMA process
been followed. .

Following the completion of the AMA process, we believe that the process gave ample
opportunity for interested parties to come forward and that-given the level of funding required
for a trading administration there would not have been a better outcome had the marketing
process for the business started or have contlnued d|rectly foIIowrng an administration
appointment.

Valuer’s details

Gym equipment and lease premium vaIuatiorts were performed by Walker Singletdn (Asset
Management) Limited (trading as Walker Singleton Chartered Surveyors) (“Walker
Singleton”) on 25 May 2020 and 29 May 2020 respectively.

Both valuations were obtained by the X4L Group at the request of the director.sand the
administrators are satisfied that the valuers had the requisite qualifications to perform the
valuations to a professibnal level.

Walker Singleton are Ircensed by the Royal Institute of Chartered Surveyors and have
adequate professuonal indemnity insurance. -

Valuations of ,
the business or

the underlying .

assets

A summary of Walker Singleton’s valuations are shown below

e Gym Equipment: £5m on an ex situ, market value basis to provide a base in‘a
closedown scenario for comparison.

Carried out on a desktop basis with a single site visit given status of the business and
COVID-19 restrictions. Based on the fixed asset register and subsequent conversations with
senior management. .

e Lease Premiums: Limited value expected due to economic enwronment
location/type of properties

Carried out on a desktop basis with a single site visit given status of the business and
COVID-19 restrictions. Based on the fixed asset regrster and subsequent conversations with
senior management.

There were limited other assets (i.e. vehicles) and it was not commercial to have these
formally valued.

The date of the
transaction

9| X4L Group - SIP 16



' The identity of
the
purchaser(s)

Helium Miracle 307 Limited (.a direct subsidiary of JD Sports Gyms Limited)

Any connection .

between the
purchaser(s)
and the
directors, .
shareholders or
- secured
creditors of the
company or
their associates

The Purchaser is an entity controlled by the secured creditor.

There are no connections between the directors.of the X4L Group and the dlrectors of the
purchaser.

The names of
any directors, -
or former
directors (or
their
associates), of
the company
who are
involved in the
management,
financing, or - -
ownership of -
the purchasing
. entity, or of any
other entity into
which any of
the assets are
transferred

None

Whether the
directors had
given
guarantees to a
prior financier

Not Applicable

Whether the
transaction
‘impacts on
more than.one
related
company

Details of the
assets involved
and the nature

The transaction oomplétéd includes the purchase of s'dbstantially all of the assets owned by .
the entities within the X4LGgroup The entities included in the transaction are shown below
(“the Transactlon Entities”):

Wright Leisure Limited, Xercise Health & Fltness Club lelted Xerc1se4Less (Leeds)
Limited, Xercised4Less (Wigan) Limited, Xercise4Less (Doncaster) Limited, XercisedLess
(Hull) Limited, Xercise4Less (Bolton) Limited, Xercise4Less Newcastle under Lyme Limited .
and Xercise4Less (Nottingham) Limited.

The above entities were all included in the pre pack transaction’ as they held leases that. were
transferred as part of the transaction and an admlnlstratlon was required in order to effect
that transaction.

Entities that were not included in the pre pack transaction (the "Excluded Entities”) are
Wright Leisure Topco Limited, Wright Leisure Manco Limited, Wright Leisure Midco Limited,
and Xercise4Less (Wakefield) Limited. These entities have entered administration as one of
the objectives of an administration can still be achieved. It is also more efficient to deal with

all of the entities within the X4L Group at the same time.

The proposed transaction for the marketmg process pnor to admmlstratlon 'was a sale of the
X4L Group as a going concem, a sale of X4L Group’s shares or if this was not possible a

10 | X4L Group - SIP16



" of the
" transaction

sale of the trade and assets through a pre-packaged sale. If there had been no suitable sale
of business transaction then the business would have been sold on a breakup basis.

Whilst exploring the interest in the X4L Group, indicative offers were received on a number of
different bases (see ‘Marketing Activities’ section for more information) and following this
process the secured indebtedness of Proventus was sold to JD for a total consideration of
£23m (which included contingent consideration based on agreement of certain leases of
£1.5m).

Subsequently, a pre-pack transaction has been agreed with the Purchaser to purchase the
assets detailed below for an effective consideration of £24.15m including cash of £1.15m.

The consideration is split out between £23m non-cash consideration and cash of £1 16m as

- shown below:

Fixed Charge Assets:

the Business Name - £1

the Business Rights - £1

the Business Contracts - £1

the Goodwill - £15,771,844

the Intellectual Property and the Informatuon Technology - £538 000
the Transferred Records - £1

_ Floating Charge Assets:

the Harlands Group Debts - £56,000

the Plant and Equipment (majority made up of Gym Eqmpment) £7, 732 162
the Stock — £19,000

for the Vehicles - £33,000

Included in the above, cash consideration ef £1,150,000 was also paid to the administration
estate of the X4L Group to cover the costs of the administration process and the prescribed
part in Opco:

Split between X4L Group entities: -
Opco owns the majority of the above assets (including all.gym equlpment) and therefore the

‘majority of the non-cash consideration amount relates speciﬁcally to the Opco entity.”

The £1.15m cash consideration will initially be paid into the Opco estate and has been

earmarked to be used for administration costs (for all X4L Group entities ‘apart from Topco
and Midco as their costs are expected to be covered by distributions from the prescribed
part) and the prescribed part that is expected to be paid by Opco at the maximum IeveI of .

" £600k.

Any amount that is left over after the administrations have been finalised will be available to
be distributed back to creditors as necessary.

A licence to occupy has been granted to the Purchaser for Ieases on 50 properties (all gyms
apart from Wakefield) to allow the.Purchaser to agree ongoing leases with landlords.:

The cash held by the X4L Group as at date of appointment was not part of the transaction.
Any other remaijning assets in the X4L Group that are not included as part of the transaction
will be realised by the administrators of the X4L Group following appointment.

11| X4L Group - SIP 16



The
consideration
for the
transaction,
terms of
payment, and

any condition of

the contract
that could

materially affect

the
consideration

Cash consideration was the Purchaser paying £1,150,000 to the administration estate of the
X4L Group to cover the costs of the admlnlstratlon process and the prescnbed part in Opco
as detailed above. .

There was also a further non-cash consideration of £23,000,000 that was automatically
repaid to the secured creditor, JD, upon completion under their fixed and floating charge.

The split of the consideration among asset classes is shown above and was calculated by

- reference to the book value of-assets and valuatlons where possible, with the balance figure

being pald for goodwiill.

Any options, There is a deferred element of the sale of the Proventus debt to JD of £1.5m which is based’
buy-back on the condition that 5 specific leases are formally assigned to the Purchaser following the
arrangements, completion of the transaction after a certain period of time.

gg:gi?:rati on There is no contingent or deferred consideration. in relation to the pre pack transaction and
or similar the commercial agreement relating to the debt sale has no effect on the administration.
conditions ) '

attached to the

transaction

If the sale is Not Applicable

part of a wider -

transaction, a
description of
the other
aspects. of the
transaction.

Connected

party

transactions

The Purchaser has deemed that it is not.a connected party and has not approached the Pre-
Pack Pool, the body of experienced business people set up in response to a series of
recommendations contained in an independent review of pre-packaged administrations (The
Graham Review) to provide an independent opinion on pre-packaged administration sales to
connected parties.

The sale and
the purpose of
administration

Following their appointment, administrators must perform their~fu.nctions with the objective of
achieving the statutory purpose of the administration.

The statutory purpose of administration is to achieve one of these objectives:-

a. rescuing the company as a going concern, or if that is not possible or if (b) would
achleve a better result for the creditors than (a)

b. achieving a better result for the company's creditors as a whole than would be hkely if
the company were wound up (without first being in administration), or finally, if that is
not possible

c. realising the company’s assets to pay a dividend to secured or preferential creditors.

In general, administrators must perform thelr functions in the interests of the creditors of the

. oompany as a whole

In this case, the joint administrators are pursuing objective b) for the entities that were
included in the pre pack transaction, the Transaction Entities, as it was not possible to
rescue the.companies as a going concern or achieve a better resuit for the companies’
creditors as a whole than would be likely if the companies were wound up (without first being
in administration).

The joint administrators confirm that the sale enables the statutory purpose to be achieved. '

In terms of the Excluded Entities, the joint administrators are pursuing objective b) for Manco
and Wakefield as it is more efficient and less costly for secured creditors to place these
entities into administration at the same time as rest of the X4L Group and the joint

- administrators are pursuing objective c) for Topco and Midco as there is likely to be a

12 | X4L Group - SIP 16



realisation for the secured creditors from these entities due to their intercompany debt due
from Opco. ‘ . :

The jt;int administrators confirm that the overall otitcome for the X4L Group was the best
available for creditors as a whole taking into account all of the circumstances.

pwc.com

“This content is for general information purposes only, and should not be used as a substitute for
consultation with professional advisors.
© 2019 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP. All rights reserved. PwC refers to the UK member firm, and

: 13 | X4L Group - SIP 16



Appendix D: Coples of the
statements of affairs

Copies of the d|rectors statements of affairs for each of the Companies are provuded below. Here are our comments

. on them

e Asis normal in a statement of affalrs there is no prowsmn for the costs of realising each company’s assets or the
costs of the admlnlstratlon

e We haven t-audited the information.

e To avord dlsclosmg commercrally sensitive information, we make no comment on what the directors have stated
for the potential realisable values for the Companies’ assets..

e Intercompany debtors in the statements of affairs are due from insolvent companies and are not considered
collectible. '

o \Where applicable, gym members have been treated as Consumer Deposit Creditors and included in a separate
schedule in the statement of affairs, which is not.made publicly available in order to protect personal information. ‘

o In the statement of affairs of Opco, ptease also note: )

. - The realisable value attributed to Gym Equrpment also relates in part to both office equipment and
fixtures and fi fittings; |
-~ Stock relates tof‘battle boxes” shared out among the clubs, which have been acquired by the Purchaser;
- “Other trade debtors, other debtors and prepayments” include business rates provision, insurance,
service charge and landlord insurance, music licence and accrued income, which are not considered
collectible.

PWC |22



Statement of Affairs

Name of Cor‘np;ar_yry : ‘ ‘ : L Company Number
In accordance with Wright Leisure Limited - - AR - . 7572128
section 99 of the ’ , .
- Insolvency Act 1986 . [Name of Court B . Court Number _
I::gvr::]ec?'(slgng;:; " |mthe High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts in Leeds,” ’
and Wales) Rules 2016 Insolvency and Companies List (ChD) . - ' CR-2020-LDS-000600
’ . The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets givé a full
. and plete stat: 1t of the companys affairs on t .
Insert date of insolvency Date 22/07/2020 - T o N
A
Statement of Truth

.

I believe that the facts stated in this statement are true.

'

Full name Helen Gauden
H b
1

Dated 27/07/2020

Signed




2 Wright Leisure Limited
A - Summary of Assets -

Assets .
Assets subject to fixed charge
' Intangibles .
Tangible assets - including set up costs/leasehold improvements
Stock .
Goodwill

Transferred records

Less monies due to fixed charge holder(s)
JD .
BGF

Deficit to fixed charge holder

Assets subject to floating charge

Set up costs
Leasehold improvements
Gym Equipment
Office Equipment
F&F ’
Motor Vehicles
Stock
Harlands débtor )
Other trade debtors, other debtors and prepayments
Rates refunds still due )
Cash at bank ’ : N
Intercompany Castleford
 Wakefield

Stockton

Doncaster

Bolton

Hull

NUL

Nottingham

Total assets available for preferential creditors -
.-
i

-+ 27/07/2020

' Signed

Dated

Book Estimated
Value to realise
£ £
e 471,645.00 538,003.00
0.00 " 0.00
" 0.00 0.00
0.00 15,771,844.00
o000l 100
"T(38,528,683.00)|N1
(2,711,853.00) N1

471,645.00  (24,930,687.00):
TTeg61,0071] © 7T T Q.00
. 678,905.02 0.00
5,810,749.37 7,732,152.00
326,680.96 0.00
600,193.29 0.00
25,050.64 33,000.00
- 0.00 19,000.00
32,390.57 56,000.00
958,672.97 0.00
111,642.46 111,642.46
768,610.68 768,610.68
43,817.00 0.00
209,774.00 0.00
" 99,290.00 © - 0.00
147,767.00 0.00
45,506.00 0.00
. 2,971.00 0.00
94,774.00 ' 0.00
60,361.00 0.00
8,720,405.14

26,478,256.67

- N1- The fix charge hdlders are the same throughout the entirety of the grbup companies. The fix charge is over the Group's assets and
therefore included in the SOA in each individual entity for consistency.



ozoz/loflz ayeq aanjeudig

™~

(v6:SgLPPI'L8F) : ‘ ) , s1aquiaw spaesal se sndins/Kouaroyap (10} parewnsy
(00'23) ) ‘ fexdes dn v»:«.o pue ponssj
(16°E8LPPT'LT) $1031paJd spaedaa se snjdms/ ouaPysp pajewnsy
(98°'182°018°91F) . . ' (umop 1y3no1q) s1apjoy 331eyd Juneoy o} [epIOYS
(s1apoy a8aeys Suneoy 03 [[eRIoYs ue Mﬁv.:_uxuv SIONPIID
(S0°20S‘vEE‘0LT) - renualadjaad-uou spredax se snidans/£>ulapyap parewnsy
N : : (s1apjoy a81eyo Suneoyy
(S0°20S'PEE‘0LT) 01 [[epuoys Aue SuIpn[oxa)suile}d [enuaIajeId-uou panaasup
00°000°009F ) . : . $I03IP3ID PIINDISUN 0} F[QE[IBAE SIISSE [¢I0L
. : .o T . (umop W3noi1q)
00°000°009F aqqeoridde azaym Ayredoad jau jo wed paquosaad pajewinsy
(98°182°018°913) . ) sagreyo Suneoy Jayye $1assE Jo snIdIns/AOUIDYIP pajewnsH
. " (00'ig9086be) - ‘ ) ) A
(£9°998°6£913) L . 404
(EE0zE62Eey) : : , ar
vi-Sov‘ozi‘gF ’ ) sIapjoy a31eyd Suneo[j J40j [qe[reAL S19SSE [810) parBWInSH
i(00'000'0093) (paemio0j A11ed 03)aqeordde a1aym Lyadoad jou jo ped paquosexd pajewinsy
pr-Sot‘ozi'gy ) ) S10}IPIID _u_uc...w..o.«ou,a spaedaa se snjdans/A>uapyap parewnsy.
.00°03 o . SI01paI0 [BRURIRNRIL
S sonmqert
tvrvSotiozligy . : -(V 98ed woyy premaoy paLLIed)
) . : ’ i SI0}IPaId [BUIINJAId J10] I[qR[IBAR SJISSE [eJ0L
2S1[e3l 0} . : . T

pajewnsy

- SInI[Iqer] JO Arewiums - Ty
pajwIr] 10T IYSUM €




= T T [SoE6THEESL | - i VIO ]

= T I [E&voETz I - . T TVIOL ]
. 2ul] S1Y1 210qD - pauinbau sp saulj Rubwt sp piasuy

$6'ot‘CT SI2QUIaW SULLIAJSUET} UOU P[aYdNEA 0] SUMO Sunowy .
1qap jounowry | (2po23sod Yim) ssa1ppy [ Iuewel) 10 J0JIP3ID JO SWeN
sarwedwio) Jo Tensiday ay) 03 pasaA3P LON St 3[NPaYos SHLL, 53014195 10 spood jo A[ddns ayy o adueApe ut pred TWIE[ S1011p31d J0 swre))
SHOLIATYD LISOdAd YAWNSNOD

JOON[CA

+sa1uediinog Jo 18ASIEAY J1[1 0) PAIIAIP LON 34U SI[UPIYIs 30)1pasd 1sodap > pue 1 ayr
243 15042 p 12WNSEOD JO S2qUINT Y} PUL WIAY) 0] PAIMO SIGIP Y JO {110} 3} P $3240]dWd 13110 pue sIL0[dLD Jo JaqUINT Y} AN PIYDIS ST} Ul IpR[IU]
‘uossassod s Suudwiod ayy ul Kaadord 1240 2111 Jo UOH UL FULLIL]D SI0PL> Pu STUNUIFY I[US [UHONIPUDD J0 FuIsua] PRYYD

‘358YAINd-241Y JIPUN SIOHPAID [[8 SJRUIPI PUE *(,5404PaId J1s0dap JBLNSU,) SOLUILS 40 §PooS Jo L(ddns ay) jo svuespe uj pred Jutge] 1p pue dud sauiioy 1dusd uey sayio 1343 (|2 9PR(OUL ISUW NOK 1IION

‘s3]0 payds Ajuiedas ug Juo 195 IQISHW SIUIBD I3} JO SHRP (U] "WYY 0} PINO SIGIP YY) JU [¥J0} BY] PUE SV

C | = T — — VIO ]

B auY s1y1 2n0qD - pa.inbad s sauy) Aubus s Jeasuf

00'0
[ 1qep Jounoury | (apodisod Yim) ssalppy 5 JUTWIT]) JO JONPAL) JO SWEN
. A "SATUEQWIC)) JO JensiEoy a1 03 Pataaliap LON S! 3[Npayas sIL SaaA0[dUI3 13ULI0] puE s3aA0[dWa JO SwWier)
- o (STIAOTWE HAWAOA ONIANTOND STIAOTIWE ANVAWOD

. . +s31uediio) Jo JuasI8Y 343 0F PIIAI[IP LON 240 53| NPIYIs A01paad jisodap adwunsuod puu dasojdud ay),

S NPIYIS A vAudIs Ul 100 Y5 u.:v_:: SWIvR 1Y)} jo v_::vv {104 U 0) PAMO 51GIP ) JU (W01 IY) PUE SIVNIPIID 1150dd P JIWNSULD JO UIQLINY Y} PUE WIDY} 0) PIMO SGIP DY} JO [V10) 3y} puv s2d50[dwd JauLI0) pun fojdiua ju a2q Y A NPANIS SIY) UL IpnPUY
“uoissassod s Auudiod ayy ut Aj3adoad 1240 N JO UONIURIS SUILILGD SIONIPIID PUU $3UAUIAITL |US [VUOHIPUOI S0 uEv..v_ [ENTLE
.ume..o..:n.?:: 13pUN SI0)PAID |8 JLuapl pue ‘(,s10)pald iisodap .-wE:w:oo-v 5301135 J0 spoos Jo £1ddns sy Jo asurape Uy pred Twief; Ip pue [dws tauwto) (dwa usy} 1230 ‘SI0IP3JID [|B IPN[DUL ISNUI NOZ 0N -

L I- | | Hc-&mw:n.on [ [ TVLOL ]
Uy S1y3 910qD - paainbal S saul] RUDW SO Jaasu]

' wiep [esay V/N . VN V/N urenasun Sunsi{ Joypard apex uo papnjouy seo ysaug 6

wyepd [e8a + V/N V/N . V/N utenadsun AXI6S PAYIaYS “jied ssauisng playgays ‘uno) edoiny z (S901AI9S [011UOD) BPIYIA) SOA' 6
$SAANUIDUL Isea] V/N V/N V/N 00°04S'P6E1 SUWINIUIRA4 351aAIY 23 331 JUIY - 31BISS 3Y) SSONY SIANUADUI ISEN]' 8
LVA 3 IN/FAVd V/IN V/IN . V/N 00-0zg'tiE . : OYWH £

w syuawked asueapy V/N VIN V/N 00°€62'S9€‘1 X A[uo yusunsn(pe pua 1ea e Se auop - Jurw o paseq sdiysiaquiaw uo awoou] paudRa(s -
", S9ouJas snourep V/N V/N V/N 00'€gE1zo't V/IN S[ENIIIL PUE SI0P3ID> YO 9
[ Auedwoosaug V/N V/N V/N o0 1¥5'Lz9‘0T . ZVe PST[ 'SP ‘peoy |[BISNALY ‘91RISH [BLISNPU] [{RISHIDY [ WUy 03do], - Auedwodsauy €
Auedwoosaiug V/IN V/N : V/N 00'089°2S'8€ : . ZVe PST'SpaaT ‘peoy [[EISNINN ‘AIBISTE [EHISNPU] [[E3an] TN 0p1J - Auedwonayu] €
Auedwooasau| V/N V/N V/N 00°8g0‘61 ZVT bST ‘SPIY ‘proy [[LISHIDY ‘ARIST [BLISNPU] [[ISIDY T UM . uedip - Auedwondyu] €
i Auedarodsaug V/IN V/IN V/N 00°819'2€2 ZVT bS] ‘spa] ‘peoy [[IS{IN] ‘1eisT [ELISnpu] [eisany 1iun . spav] - Auedwonsayey; €
! Auedurodaauy V/N vIN . V/N 09°L£6‘0L8 ’ . Y3noay Juas S[e13p SI0YPIID IpeL] AYI UO PapTi[dul AP2al[e 3q [|m ISIY) J0J UONBULIOJU] S[EfE b___s, 14
{ sjudwided asueapy V/N v/N VIN i gb m01 Ul mojaq papnv|ul - iy} uo paplaaid aq 0] afnpayds ajesedss 23s - pidY{EM 31 S p
: Joupaiy V/N V/N VIN 05°99Z‘9€6‘S i SIY} UO PAPN)IUI UOPDULIOfU YJIM SL0J1PLD 3PDY \e buysy ajoandas uum.
(tuaz asse 3seay 3 . . . .
‘aseyauand aur 5 ‘uand Jo}pa1d 3 .
‘3R Jo :o_EmMm Aifanoas fundes aeq | Aq pey bt:uowwcu sosperaq | aqep jo wnoury (apomisod qam) ssappy . UEUIRLD 40 J0UPDID JO DUIEN
83)1qaqjoadfy | FOMA : . ’
- SYOLIATUD ANVAIWOD
. pagu] 2nS1T 1yLim
*s21usduio)) Jo JuNSIHIY 1) 0} PRIAAIYIP LON 18 $3]npIYas 10)1paid jtsodap pue 228opd AL

"SI[NPIYIS ALAUAIS UL 110 1T I ISHU SWIV]D J1IY) JO STUIP [[N] “LUIYY 0) PINO STYIP Y} JO [UI0) I} PUY SIOYPIID JISOdIP JIWNSUOD JO LIQIUNIL IY) PUB WIY) 0} PIMO SIGIP 3Y) JO U1} 3Y) PUU $3580]d1U3 13110f puE $3I50| WD JO JAGLUNU DY) 3N PIYDIS SIYL UL PBIdU]
‘uotssassod s Luvdiuwd a1y ut Qjaadoad 1310 1Y Jo LON UL SUHUILE S1011PIID Pu e SHUANUIFIT U 3] es [euonipuod 10 Futseal PP
“asBYIINA-311Y J2PUN SIONPAID |[B LJUUIP! pus ‘(,S10)1pard Jisodap I3Wnsud, ) 53011135 20 spood Jo A[ddns ay) jo sdusape us pred it 1p pre 1dwd Jawiof idwa ueyy sayso 1p313 ||B 3PN[OUY SNt oL 310N b




00°19.'1E
80'648'LE
011028
¥8'658'2¢€
16'656'2€
08'6v0'sE
89°CLE'SE
vizL'es
15°088'9¢
oSt LY
00°000'2h
00°002'sY
SEIBE'EY
00°000'sH
oL L0v'sy
00°000'9Y
00°0VE'LY
000008y
00°950'6Y
£5°'80V'6Y
00°000'05
00'v99'05
00:000'1S
00'96€'LS
12'985'LS
¥8'929'25
00°000'vS
18°95P' VS
05'958'vS
0v'866'YS
SZ'901'SS -
00'000'95
0000085
0000585
00°000°09
00°Z4E'EY
$0'091'v9
10'695'v9
09'58¢'29
2925189
00°000°0L
00°000°5Z
¥6'266'LL
ob'g6l'6L
00°000°08
SLPEL'Y8
00'prE'e8
08°061'16
S'691'26
15'6£5'56
00'000'96
00'866°86
00°000'204
LL'gpL'SLL
W L6E'E2L
oo'orz'sel
00'85€'6€E 4
LL9Lp'OvL
88°118'e84
60'€62'S22Z
6EVLE'SZY.
AN_ aJuefjeg

YOl PN

016135
ONL 993N

vdS 2.9

HQ6 ZLH3
Mvb ZW

rdo 1
MHE ZZNL
985 6)S

MYP ZW
Alzolgg

$36 ML
3d6 €S
NP 118
MV ZW
O8s eXS

Hdy L5717

AONi vSS

vas€zs1
vae 8s8

MYY N
MVb W
ove €1
MHE ZZNL

OHL LAQ
Hi9ZZs

.

Ove €1

¥z 0110

vav vis

189 9ZOA
§ oull SS0IPPY

.¥NeZo
Nd8 ¢/40
seukoy uoyIN

A6 SZW |

uopuon
puepequnyioN

aayspioyelg
Jsjsayoueiy

219918
loodJan
Xxessng jse3
anyssyd
18v T
Jgiseyouey
S8l 069N

" anyseous
ore 19

MVYP ZW
xese|ppiN

ArZ szsi
BAUYSHIOA Yinog
HYZ L2AD
1segieg
Ja)sayouBiy
onyseyd

PPoUAMS -
vOLNLM *

xass3
VHL v13
BUYSHIOA

vnezo

|oisug

VHL ¥i3
ZDS Mim
Jsiseyoueiy
Jsjsayouey
joodsan
xessng ise3

Aelpng
BJIYSHIOA 1SOM
0865 LON

SAS INd
joodsann

ZDS MM
poomAs

3vove
eJysweyduiyong
U8 -UO-ONOIS
904 13
BIIYSHIOA YUON
¥ 901 SS8IpPY

mobse|n
unjofjuog
uozing
Jeyseyouepyy

. ueg winog

- domuy
HA6 320M

. ydomwe)

Jeass yjoog z| ‘asepaneg

308 13

peayusaplepy

199418 Yomsunug

AeinN

© MOJSWIIA

SPUBIPIN 1S8M

19a41S yloog Z4 ‘asapeniag
weyBuoN

" . ENLION
a Aejuing
mobsejo)

18)S8YOUBN

- plojuaig
spaan

plelyays -

AgBny

-1eang AeN Ot

6 yjoog z| ‘a13paneg
MOISWIIA

ave gim

Jobueg

uopuot

ove 53

pJojyocy

uopuo

Aquaep "yosy dioyj
moBse|n

wepJejswy

uoyitd

uopuoq

uopuoT

1984S Yioog Z| ‘esepaneg
1S yioog 2| ‘eseponieg
18anS [9deyd 0z

AepinN

yre zsl

8SNOH [1UN0)
Aquayiam

weybuipoN

Mbied

1sang 1adeyd 0z

dV6 ENS

OTG 9N

uopuo

peoy dojiH

ure ¢si
weybuiuug
sauke) uolIN
peoy |jaqdwe)
181509107 |
:Sm_nnoﬁ_ JENEIN]
T oul1 Ss0IPPY

1S co&:___wg 0. '9snoH oipoed
ApuAmiy

uasaI) llemiyg”

yamseld

1834\ plojwens oe

ajise) 3muly

uopuo

aauQ Aejey

ybinquipg

EmEtmamo Anseau) juawabeuepy
. uopuoq

BALQ amiaQ 69

ebueyox3 woy ey

1oue plojBuiddig

aue Jelepp

coﬁEmEo>_o>>

EwErmamo Anses] uewabeuep
1SOAA PEOY auey] |

weyBumoN-

peoy uewpey

1924S Uyor g

. 19848 yjoog Z1

peoy IS8 188D 056

yuopes

Plo4 pOoM

ABA XNBUAT ‘|[BH UMO)

2::30( EwEwmmcms_ Auedosd ‘asnoH eouase|d
Juawpeda Ainseal] juawabeuep
aue Jelep

. uopuoq

}ed sseuisng teuay oJed

19848 861089 Q5

uopuo

153 puj sAeping ‘Aepp shepind 6
hbT9 X089 Od

‘PeOY UOEM

18ang UoiBullam 0L

gazLot

peoy menEwa S| ‘esnoy aosquad
ZhpT9 08 Od

1891S pUElHOd 183D 081
wawypedaq Anseal} uawabeuepy
awyedeq Ainseal) Juswabeuepy
Jootd uiL

Jouel pJojBuiddig

spes

€ Xod Od

aue yoog ‘ebuess) ypebejsen

1S PIOXO 0L

10015 ebpug 1som

J00i4 Wil

UOPUIMG

uopuo

jee4s puejuod 1eas9 081

g ssauisng [iysaeH

speen

18a4g (Ing G¢

uojing

ed episieay

1094 86108918

Wed SSauISNg oA

Z 8ulT ss3lppy

$2IAIBS 19SSY ‘P11 3¥ED O/
. }ed ssauisng Apuimip ‘82140 peaH
ayejuozng g

peoy meN Aing /b’

SHOMBM

010 sajels3
188418 [eJold )
wiod Aejey 00€
MBIA BpISyo0T £
P11 (4N) stiaes /9
eaas elly 1

P Buninsuo) ereis3 Bay se1dnooQ eiesodio) 0/
P11 ssauped '3 UoselN 0/0

siouped 9 sdijliyd UMOPUSY O/D
asnoH piaibuudg

8uBT YoInyo egg

PY1 N siitaes O/D

0LS1se3 060

. 19ang Asu0l§ pe

a)us) ssauisng Aa|peay Z
wawebeuep Auadoid asnoyaies 0/
eJapenleg

1S8M 8)§0)d ‘J00jd4 PIE

Kem uouayio ‘v Iun

8sNoH puepny

221A8G SanuaAsy

P (puejaiIN) uoidweH yyws peque 0/9
P (IN) sliaes 070

asnoH pjaybunds

1888 0yos |4

uejse) sAl 9

[euoneweu) sse1l109 OO

uowwo? uoide|) i1

8snoH AB|SUSAA

P11 sliese Bue seuor Or9

‘ebuels) yosy dioy,

@snoH Jyided 349D 070

* 165 lemBingueiyoy splizepnQ

7171 6wy Jspiv 070

Mr o

P11 ddew r W O/0

sfines 070

P11 (N) stitaes 010

sweynsuo) Auadosd usmQ uose O/
sieuped g sdijliyd Umopysy O/0

09 xo8 Od
UOISIAIQ SEANAIBS BNUBARY

Py dnoig) aebyeo

P11 Joy0ld seAeaubieH Jeustd Of0
sbuipjing |ediaiunpy

sjuejyjnsuo?) Auadoid usmQ uosep 07D
056€ x09 Od

. Ii4 pJojwels 2pL

P11 ¥ siewisnpu) doidusis

U10d SIXY QY HUN 9SNOK P3|[oju0D
09 xog Od

Buipiing swme eyl

JuB0saI) JlaMIYS ‘episaye]

ynoY jseg

ooe|d Anosspy

anusaAy sndQ 8

1 oul] S59ppy

sy plaaXem - pall

eoueinsuyableys edlAlag easuemS - UOId
juay 8x0}§ - pi sexee’

AoLno8i3 8 BUD OAS Seukey USHIN - P WVJD WEBQWOH
ocmSm:_ 9 sabuey) 8o1AI8S SPIBIYS YHON - Pi S10AeAing NP

P17 81eMYoS 8jsjeeH

Eom aUA) uodn 8ISEOMEN - S8IEIST PUBLBQINLUWON 641
ab1etD) 801AI0S B[EA 8ljog - jUswIeBRUB 18SSY M BOJUNW

. pajwBuises lespayie)

(009£0680+6) N0y BulpioH Weans ssauisng
3y MopeH - P11 @auiwoN {(mopeH) aayddeg
P¥1 N ssaulld s{iIN s

ey pieysueN-dd D2 9

esueinsu| pue ebiey) ad1ueg exyads - i esnoysueld

ey UCIBIPPIA - P DS UOIBIPPIN

iuey epuqy ise3 - P17 (YuoN) sedneg Auedold uee

sy Coﬁc._m—tw>_0>> P mw:_n_DI hm&ocmmwhw
juay Jauiy pRYsYs - P mev_oI wuamiaQg

ey 3omma_0 P17 seigedosd sjooq

Hr

ay Asjuing - uoijesauabiey asyseoue Jse3y
Wey pinewequing - 411 (Pinewsequng) desweH
Wwey lINH - PN siitaes

ey uoisbuiA - pi dnossy mouy yoelg

P11 SAYSHIOA SHaqoy

P17 suognjog Auadosd IN4

frouno? ybnoog AgBny

ey uoibuliepn - Py sesjsnu) ejelodio) uouiwog
uey piojefise) - diysiauled piojejises edeosy’
Juay uebipa -~ pepwi sasinag Auadold uee(

P17 Buiuued Bunssiely eyou)

93uBINSU| PUB Juay Bxeds - Pi] 8snoysue|d

way AquaQ - pajw) SejeIs3 SPuBlpiN |eaus)
way AgBny - P17 siusunseAy] [len lied

1uay pusyinos - P Z seiedold Joued

~  uey ybinquip3 - JusuISaAY] BlelsT ey sue

ey LHON speeT - d11 seluedosd dIS

. Juay Basuems - P11 £ON (Jeuped |Biduag) uoidd
|eucissajoid wAbenuip

Juay HodmeN - [19UN0Y AUNOY SIIUSYINOWUOW

sebiey) eones [oodajHeH - P Seslsruy uoisuad Siepw

uey e8pun( - 9jd XN 8eld S,SBWer 1§
jusy uojjiweH - p)] swopue|3

1uey uojjog - P Y [B4Ue) uoliog
Juay NN - 1d SI01SeAU] BlelsT (Bey

iusy plaiyalsayd - P 1| '8 | eeisnuL | igiey) | ewojed

€00 Spaa - 19uno AyD spas
(I'H Asjieug - ouno) ybnosog uepjodonsy Ae|pnQg

uey wewayloy - pr] sedlAleg juswabeuely sjebeums

uey weyBuyioN - P seieis3 ¥

1ounog ¥iNed

. 1uay Jeisesuoq - P11 N PlageA
Jusy jojslig - ishi] wun Augdold sipasupesiyl
7 juewbeuepy saluadosd SopIN
uay spaeT g7 uspAY - sieuisnpu
P¥1N4SYD

8 6¥0 YHON spee - 1ounod AuD spes
" pung ymoso ssauisng

Juay saukey UOHIW - P11 siuawdojaraq Auadoid seulpier.

Z00H3X P11 N Yoo L YiesH uosuyor
PN S¥d 1dd

P17 sedueg Buues|) asmng

suieN



00'810'6
82'920'6
88'986'6
9€'820'01
05°625'0}
2152501
00°0v9'01
SP'080°LL
0TYLLLL

00°00%°'LL -

LZISY'LLE
8v'106'LL
05°000'Z1
SY'EvY'TL
00°096'CH
96'686'C1
€TEYO'EL
81'991'EL
00522’}
orLye'el
19°006°c}
65'v96'€lL
SrEsl'vL
9TELIYL
[1%:72: 34
BUYSHIOA IS
AAE 2T

uopuo ‘sucgojliey
" 2o Vo
Jejsesuoq
SUIYSHIOA ISOM
4Y2 02N

VHI P13
sgozias

udv 89

€bVL 200

SHIOA 1S, 'spaa
yinowkid

AV1 8IMS

a4y 1S
Aeung
FONEITL ]
8JYSPIOX0O

AVL JM
Jaiseyouey
are p4dm
auysesue]
Asjuing
eJlyspIojueH
a3l N
yued
uoidweyssNop
joodueny
BUYSHIOA 1SOM

BUYSHIOA 1S8M
8d9SNS

U6 0NN
auysyeg
SJIYSHIOA YLON
J8jseyouBy
piopieq

NdZ CLMN

|oisug.

puepsquInyoN
Jeiseyoueiy
BIYSHIOA I1S8M
niz 189
Joodsan

SPUBIPIN 1S9M

VHL 713

" 1dvWZo3

' £d6 0ZWD
MmopeH
ybinquip3
weybuponN
dV6 ENS
6822y
saukey uoyIy
sped
|oodie
yeans wabay g6z
elwoyed
193418 &nQ

© speeq
Jajsayouey
uopuo’
Asjuung
weybuiuug
zuigng

19048 ublasarog ‘g xo8 Od

peoy Roli3
uopuol
ovos3
WelsruQ-e%ols
Aesyayn

1S yioog g1 ‘asapesieg
Anqueg

d3S IXH
¥yl LHA
uopuo

19941S yioog Z| ‘esepaneg

PlsyXBM

SBuUY IS ekl
peoy uewpey

Ay) uspsed) uimiep
seukay uoyIN

peoy piexunQ-002
1eag Jakig

19048 [edeyd 0z

* piojpeig

986 L3S

OIP AIM

MDL ZSL

speaT

uopumg

Md8 8ZH3
aJysweybunong
JOSPUIM

ajeBoueH

1S Ujoog Z1 ‘a1apenleg
Yied sssuisng piojueq
uopuo

uoyIo

Somujy

yomisetd

LCTENEITY
v_:m_._.hwnE:U

1aens (edeyd 02
Ainapto

HAs6 3IZOM

uopuo’

uopuo
MmopeH

65pZ1 X08 Od
+ yBinquip3
8ZVE IlEWpY

UOPUIMS

Jepeddnp
uozing
YpojsioH

sbe|4 ebueyox3y

100]4 19 ‘9SNOH JeW|em

puepieQ
@SNOH Sepeuuojo)
PEOY PSSO

ied ABojouyoe) Aingspig 'q euns

¥ xog Od
Aep uosip3
19a5g Medny
MOY UOPUBIE|D L
asnoH ubiesanog
L€Z X08 Od

yoeay eassoyeg ‘aAuq Jadiunp

uopuo]
Aep sejeo) pseuos
PeoYy Hoskd

wewyedsq Ainsess) jusweBeusy

aquIooIN
ybinquip3
Xey|eH

weying

ade|d pJojiens L

wawpedaq Auinseal} juswabeuepw

sue YNy
YHON 8ALQ UolD 6vE

anua) sseuisng As|paay Z
3ed enys Aepy uodjed 2
pJeasinog Jewwnspiy 0S|

esnoH uoidwess)
Iing aqnyd eyL
looj4 uy/
slipais]
uopuo]

uopuo’)
ubnosogselppiN
100G UOIBUIlIOAA 62
Aem lIlyauum
ybinquip3

saukey uoIN

peOY peayuapiely
anusAy BUOWIA O

sbu

wewyedaq Anseel) juewsbeuey

PEOY BLOWIA
pBeOY JEIN2IID YUON

peoy 8yoiquag G| ‘@SNOH exoIquag

aise yomuly
peoy meN Aing Lt
ejels3a yauy edioy)
uupielg

0014 Ui,

sue yed

_uopuoT]

Zhbz9 x08 Od

alenbg asysuoAsQ g

09¥Z1L X089 Od -

MBIA 8pISYO0T] L
sajey ssauisng

055 X089 Od.

VG issuo
80saI] [laMIyS ‘episae
QAL ELIOIIA ZE

BSNOH UOHOH

Py uoseg 81 O/D

Aepa Aepyag ] sewoyl ppe
sedAIeg ejelodio)) pue edueuly
8UQ [eqo|D

Buipjing wyo eyl

Mo

ded uoisiA |

8Bis3 (BUISNPU) JOSPUWA 2 1UN -

8snoH 0]|81s0d
wawpedaQ soueuly

*8|qBAIa08Y S)UNOJIY

19M0] SISUBISY ‘Y un

uowwo uoide|d pyL

Pishulws omL

a0k|d plemAS

P¥1 (N} sipres 0/0

wue4 Jouepy

MBI BPISYO0T £

enuag Asjelium o1s|3 eyl

MOY SIUBPINOIG

pajwi Auadosd wennsuo)

P11 (IN) slines 0/0

lfeH ediouiedeyd

sbuipjing sauuy i§

P17 uonessuabey euyseoue jsel

(1004 puz) spoomydiH ‘sejejs3 g sjessy
! ajoeuUd 8y}

sorusy Biesy -

8l eung

ﬂ:m::m:oo Apsdosd usmQ uosey 079
184S [opueH 1 Jun
abpug uopue LON

SMaIN syooug ¥

PEOY 3B BPISISAY
asenbg |esua)d

Med ssauisng [IH [I'WPUIA
‘Peoy [lBULOMID 12

© seyeT AInGeny
weans|IN

0014 pIg

PIT %N SIIAES 01D

‘eseq oyl /S

6SNOH UMOID

d11 6ury sepIy 070

YO sejelsy -

PI s10A0AING DN O
80180 oleis3 Ayl

peoy susess /-

siuglnsuo? Aedosd UemQ Uosew 0/9
8je}s] [eLsnpu) sueT dled 9/G 1un
19848 [2J014 L

1r 010

soueinsu] Aq6ny - P17 SiuaUNSaAY|

: PY1 [BNUIA JoXOM
ammmmonamev_u_;za_:wmz_aaai

(Z5268E261P) UEGIW - SBIIINN PeIUN SNid Jolepm
{2€Z1E9T B SET1E92) Maiusy Wea))S ssaulsng

IPuned A9 weyBuoN

nsu] g ebsey) eoiaseg |oisug - 1snu}, Jun doid s|pesupeasyl
. ~ HEWO Auedwo) juawebeuey WwieeH JWH
20UBRINSY] SBUABY UCHII - P1 siuswdojaasq Auadaud saulpser

9OUBUBJUIBI SPUNOJIO PlaYYSY
sieuqesg

Y MONUBY - s1auped aunSOAY Sjeis3 [esY LW

au] efiped
lounog ybnoJog uejjodonep Jeisesuoq
P11 8JE20INY [BGOID

0000}

sabiey) ao1Meg cm:ﬁc_uw JUBWSEAU| B)BIST [BaYy SJety

N Atsisioydn WAD

P¥7 @dlneg U] jsulg

. 071 souyend

d1 pieppad meysa|ppy
uolNQuIsIQ 1emod WIS
pi1 saibojouyos ) ysinbuep
W lIBd
{8¥1920Z009) SUSeH IS Snid Jalem
P11 Buissesoud ejeq anewony

|ouRINSU| R .mm‘_m:o |dnag uojog - P dY [eque) uojjog

Py Buiynsuo) NHM
(809£00€) @9puUnQ Weans ssauIsng
@3UBUBUIBI dAI0REY S||lEH

(5696002110) 9401S ISieM Juss) Wansg Snid J3IBM

YdvO

sabiey) so1/1sg mopeH - Py @suiwop (mopeH) enuyddes

pajwi] yosjeass
- (nig)sanmn juapuadepu) yshug

Su| B 82138 Asjuing uonesauabey auysesue jse3
©9UBINSU| PUB AJ19U}93]3 YHON UOII0)S - PI S8I0IS 0958 )

dT.8u0ea

(€169182579MBJBUT WEINOS '3 USHOOS 3SS

P17 Buneyse eseqeleq euQ0I8Z

eourInsu) 3 ebey) ea1M8S NN - 3ld SIolsaAy] 81Bis3 eay

juay piojpeig - pi] Buipes sueswis
9d dnosg [eybiqiog
P17 3AINOSXJ @ WLBIU} diBd UBdIH

jusy puBBpUNS - PI SiUBWISBAU] @ Seiladald s|qeD

d110a8

P JamodN

ssau4 uibuo

P11 YN 02840

_ sef - py7 Buipey) se ysnug

juay pjaeys - pi uepBQ pue |ewelg

ey Aingsmesys- N Aepsodeq 3 1snu) UojisiN ANG

PY PNOI) BAYS
ey e - py1 usjbwed

abeyD eoiuag podme - 19UN0Y AUNoD eaysYINOWUO
6:eyd B0IAIDS, suA} uodn a|}SEOMBN SB)BIST PUBLSQWNYUON 8yl

jusy SpleIyS YUON - P11 Sejeis3 aJoysexeT)
peywi Juswabeueyy Aladosd sjlepepEyYM
sy Sus|aH 1S - spoojuey

eoueInsy] ' ebley) 81AIag JejsEU0Q - PIT YN PledBA

P11 dnoug julg epsiy

juay e|eA ojjeg - juswabeuej 1essy ) s0IUN]
juay [codajUeH - P S98)SNUY UoISuBd Sie|




N 10Z €14M
BUYSHIOA ISBM
4Q€ kN1
psojpesg
08y 8MS
BUIYSHIOA
uopuol
xess3
uopeaA
X8S8|PPIN
10s 110
C 3ar eLsi
BIYSHIOA 1S9
8yspiopxo

SHON “YMaN

144 8AQ

ADE EW

uopuo] ‘suogsilieiy

rdol
uojbulIBAA
QUIYSHIOA 1SOM
VoL NIM
949 623d
ployssem

ouA) uodn ejiseomay |

xassng jse3y
HLS SM
-319918

niz 299

- X8ssSng ise3
Aeo ‘uoibuiypy
Z05 MIM
BUYSHIOA 1SOM
Jejseydue
xess3

BUYSHIOA ISOM
Z0DS MIM
playsyem

Aano ‘uoibuiypy
r'd6 0ZND

NSE 2aa
alysxeg

INS S

Xdl ¥iOM

0 JeAnodue) |,

VH8 €H3

FCTETNETYY

1S uoneiodio)
weybuioN

Jadjeg

AW Aud ‘peoy Aeqay
BJUSHIOA 1SOM
Aemey

mopeH

BJUSHOA 1SOM
spee

eJiysujooun

sBu) lieH

uopuo

Aquayiom ‘youy dioyy
18ISUIWISAA
plojyooy

Aep JejseoueT 1sepn Hodiiy 8
piopuaig

uoibuipeqg

speeT)

spas

abejuep

ajodAe|n

- projuimsBury
Jeisayouep

aHL v¥2o3
1eans abay 967

1HYVI03 "

joodsaan
© IS ieyeuspng

- B

spaeT “Wed (oude)

uopuo’

uopbBuiunH

19841S UOUNg ‘004 XO8 Od
OIS 9IN

¥E8 NLO3

sed sseuisng eqo)
AopnN

uopuoT

peayuepie
pinewequn)

AapinN -
sue uoiBuIyuY .

uopuo]
plaYsIeppnH

19941S Yloog Z| ‘eseponjeg
N plojyooy

spoa

uopuo

1884)S uoung ‘002 X08 Od
suen uobuiyuy

MmojeH

eapung

ybnolg

piRIRIseayd

OVL SSYM

uopuol

anueAy Wig
yBinquipg

anuaAy yumbue
8SNOH {IDUN0Y 8y
198118 PIOXO OL
suspJes) jueg Auung
©SNOH BUAUWINYUON
spea

orJg jEOg |

6521 X08 Od
AingsmeQq

Aejesing

ujoour)

8snoH ejuuejug

peoy Yed easiajeg g
'PEOY UOHEM

peoy A1iajesioH

153 puj sheping ‘Aep shepind 6

OSNOH 0JOWOY

PEOY ISBM 18819 056
llBH umoy

YuojsioH

Aejbuipesy

mojjeyd jse3

1085 U 65

ejejs3 poususd ay|
1eaug Aenp 2
yBinquipg

uopuo

J00|4 UIG ‘8SNOH JBW]EAA
ybihquipg

uopuo]

10048 v_u_zwcam ‘abueyoxg wo) ayy

@SNOH UMO L MBN
9SNOH ueWen|

1984} 861089 05

sed ssauisng 8400iqBuiyduIH

BUQ PIOUBYEAN ‘S8lRY SSeuIsng

uopuo
uopuo

YHON YUINBAIS 23U 9L ‘ISeT JuelpEND

Jouey psojbuiddig
Aempeoug buye

8AlQ JuamIaQg 69
uuipie|g

Joueiy psojSuiddig

" lleH uoibuiypy

183,15 puejlod 1ea19 084
1S9/ Uoike))

EmE:wnwo Ainseay) juewabeuepw

190415 yinog
pEoYy ([EISHIY
" 1eeS puEllod 18219 081

8uQ pIaUeHEAA 'SalBY Ssauisng

lIeH uolBuiyuy
09¥Zt X08 Od
peoy uosweH |

~essWwsuseny 0Z '9snoH uoibulliem

sied ABojouyoa ) uoysung
uojBuliep
19841S PJOXQO MBN L6-LL

1se3g

jusdsal) fioylv 1

$9|qeD eyl

wawyeds( soueuly

pi Joposd mw>mw‘_9w1 18ysi4 019

- 3SNOH AY

190115 1Y LON

peoy pJojpe.g |
Kemyinog £9

* HodmeN ZZ

S2IAIBS S)jeuag p senuBey
8SNOH SJ8ISI0ND Z1 WuN
- ‘abuesg youy dioy|
esno| Ae|peig uesq

asnol: As|suspp

Aydinpy ejooIN

1S9 9|40Jd *J00]d PIE

sjyeusg pue senuaasy

auemoT asnoH pu3l ebpug

PEOY %BQ IS 862

. uued (iyuied

. abepno) sag

¥ Aeg ¢£g Buiping

: sneynegq ‘10014 Yis
MBI BPISY0T £

aJenbg Aingsuld gs

P17 uoseg 897 0/0

MBIA 8pIsyo0T £

1eayg siebsiaply 091

d7 sisuped ucsepw 070

sa0IAag Janbayox3 ¥ syjaueg

$J9%0Jg S2URINSU| LOSISPUSH

' 00|14 IS

peoy uodje4

. 'SenusAay - SaoIABg slesodio)

IH plojwelg /pL

uspJES) UONEH 92

eduRINSU)/eBIEYD SO MBURY - JHTD

80IAJBG Jjeuag pue anUaAeY

sJauped 3 sdilliyd UMORYSY O/D

peoy abpugxn 8

P17 Buninsuo?) ejeys3 |eey JaidnoaQ sjeiodio) 0D
peoy suaai)

sJsuped @ sdifjiyd UMOPUSY O/

P17 b slewisnpu) dosdusls

ABAA (1N SHBd ‘OE IUN

P11 N siies 070

SO |19UN0Y ‘sejey ssauisng
Med sed esnoH W3H

PIddew r W 0/2

SanuaAly - SaIAIBS a:esodio]

snid 1elep

8Jue ) uoneAouy|
J00{4 pig

Aepp esnjusp

05 X089 Od

9SNOH POCMB)ISED

"0U] 8)nsjooH

. d71 seipoig

mucn._:m:_ MH >0—._0:m P11 SaJNjuBA sNdIy

founo s An) Aqieq

- @dueinsu)] Emcm:_:oz P17 seeis3 ¥o

P17 solweuAQg punog

(P11 OMN)LLO0096109LE LNN 9ABM

.- P11 eyl idinos
~ . (2612561851ML) MO|SUNOH JBIBM 8[IseD
:Smmwoooe Aejuing - snid Jejem

. SPY @AjB8))

. peywI 6181

P17 suonnjos |eauios|3 Aey

I1oune PUISIg ueyjodogsiy piojpeIg

. Pi1 sqor aunsiay

@2ueInsu| YUoN speal - 411 chono‘_w diS

P17 IAd suonnjog webn

aoueInsy| v:m By) eainag pueyinog - pi Z seuedoud Jojue)
P17 syaxoug BOUBINSU) OJBWOY

ad’ueinsu) :oummc;_._ P QJSO MoUY 3oB|g

[1ouno 9 ybnouog uojbuipeq

payw) Auedwo? Bunybn jeipuoy

P17 uBiseQ ' 2INPBUYOLY UL

P17 suonnjog ssauisng v._waow._

, Slojesode() uosispuspy

. P11 SOW

© ABisuz wosdzen

:Ntmmwkuce_v_ 1Se3 weang sseuIsng -

. PI1 xoiied
abIeyD 631AI8S MaLUBY - SJBUPE JUBWISAAU] SleIST 2y LI
. (8621892) co_mmc_zd weang sseuisng

Jadid v1Q

Ayoupa)3 wv_aw - Pi1 esnoysue|d

{1UNoY ybnolog uoibuies

BOUBINSU| HOIMYIBWS - P} SBIMJUBA SNOSY

n.ﬁ NN Buney [euonewsiv) s18i10D

d717 shejdey

PJojaISE] - |19UN0) AUNo Y pleysxem

9oUBRINSU| PIaLANEAA - pejiwi uawabeuepy Auadold sopiy
P11 YN seibojouyoe) suomysaldy

ANIOV ONIOVYNYW Q10 - 3SN LON 00

8uk) uodn ajisBIMEN - [I9UNOYD BPISBUA | YUON
2ouBINSU| UOIPPIN - PV IS UCIBIPPI

P11 YN leusdbury

|oueBINSY] PlRYSUBN -d D 2 9

mwgmzo wo_wa pue aduelnsu| susjaH }S spoojuued
amsg pisigIseyD - P11 1| 2 | 98isnuL (| [rejoy) | Bwojed
adueinsy] :oemc__._mo P17 seNjuaA snoKyY

oma;o @o1AIe g spaeT} 411 uspAy - sjelsnpu)

P17 seuisnpu) uodowy

uj g sebieyd eojaeg Jaujy pjaiyeys - P sBulpjoH uemieq
¥ PUBYINOS - 19UNOY 1BUISIQ PIOJYO0Y

JOuB apispag

eo:mch_ wmu::o 9ld M ©2eld ssewer IS
PI3Y8YEM - (19UN0D AUNOY PIBYSYEM

2y uojBuleq - P SeINJUBA SNOIY

(8256v60002) PIsUSUBI - SNid JSIEM.

ssibojouyos | UOSIUAINKH

pejwI juewyirudsey jeuonewsiu] ebed (eBYdIN

PY1 punosefew)

(989£59€12b) SUSIAH 1S - SARNN PaYUN SNid Jatem
© 8L'426')

06°LE6')
. 06'5¥02
€E'65L'T
000812
zZiee
¥5'20e'2
06'9EE'C
00°0€¥'T

TS &1

LzIse
LL'0ES'T
95°065'2

. 000 19z

XX& v18

2roZL9

8HY 9S

V.1p ZSHO
ad9 52s

Ddooiag
100 2eW

HQaeé ZLH3
Hd6 0ZWD

N8E SLHY
HQ6 ZLH3

Yv6 €L3AN

MYP ST
vQas Zoy

vas HiN
NNO van
nsL2est

DSy Z9HD
puejay)
Hd6 0ZWO

YMI 8rSe

302 L8

S2 23N
ass 1ag

HN6 LINT
DSOSINL

dH.Z WKI3
Hd6 0ZWD

HA6ZILH3
HQ6 2IH3

raisos

uojjog
H36 MM
rne oLV

alfuelg

N3LXIMS

BHYSHIOA UINOS

40€6108 .

Iweo
HX8 €240
B
spea

Ve ¥81

. 0810187
BIYSHIOA ISOM
' . Jeiseyouely
LI VACT:

X0SSNgG 1SOM

d1LAIMS
BUUSHIOA 1SOM
Mav is1
aiysyag

sauke)y uoIy
xesa|ppiN

- AQIaUiepm 'PEOY HIOA

" 94b bIN
{BLIAN
~ 7 puigng

loisug
JOIRALE]
434N

- pieleus

THZ 93N
rse6.1as
wey
piojpeig
v6 9170
auysujoaur
SyeouBAeS
d80 2.9
uopuo]

HH.PNS

VOLNIM

- V2 ¥S
SUaH

Peoy (IH auolg
UopuoT

Aepp oyunbsop
Yv9 29y
19841§ UYor v
‘uopuon

JME LNH
plelysys
BJYSHIOA 1S9M
aazeia
mobsejo
Hipied
ybnosoquiosg
wnqiayg

AVE LINS
J9)s9youeiy

-. spea
plojpeig
pIopeNs
loisig

13v PN

mopeH
yieeH spJemAey

8uAluodn-ajiseomsN
uopuo

spaa

spaa]

.Bupeay

_NDL 86S

Soosqp

sofey

}ed sseulsng [|amwol)
4vb LVS
1aisayoueiy
ybnosoquoig

189S moueg

MopEH

€os|leN

ybinquip3
JeysayouBiy

sasnoyIN

NHS LS
auAl-uodn-sjiseomaN
plojpesg

18158400y

Aueuues) epp
6|epYd0y

yino

JaAwBpuUn ‘sUBTIIN
elhuelg

Moy Jaisoussled Q4 .

MopEH
SUYSHIM

uopuo-
spaa)
UioRH

8sSnoH |iley [eAoy

esnoH As|pnQ

sHed sseuisng piaijieH

Buipeay

8snoH sjeQ pirea

‘BUORIA

INH

ybnoJogs|iiH

uojeawps|)

. Aquepu3
19818 Uieg ‘b6t

Ned mmwsmsm 2jes) JIpJes) Wjeps esdo)
Aemesne) Hod

Med [eusnpu] wnqieys

Bupue)

. piojens
sjels3 jewisnpu| peoy Asjyies 'z wun
ofpug Aepaddy
usesQ (leg

aue") [[empuod

. ybinquip3
Ja)seyoue uolsIpPIN

65¥Z1 X08 Od
peoy unowAuad
ybinquip3

ed YuoN
BUORIA

Peoy [leyaium
1938 o|IAeN
peoy vjoisbuiseg
weyiayjoy

aAuQ swnoqays
peoy areweeQ 59
BSNOH Ejnyy
easuems

peoy [iIiH weyisayj z
yinog peoy x20Qq
SSNOH UOP109
65¥2Z1 X089 0d
AIBM U0paAs|] |
18€L1 x0g od
esenbg suuy 1S

peoy sjepAaqay

spasn

peoy Ja)yjep ‘sieis3 synoH
uojeaLpo8]) ‘ABpA Splomey
a1eis3 |euisnpu) sued siybiuy
199G J9A0YO8d L -6

06t x0g Od

ejediseq

-8Jjua ssauIsng Uapuel|oH jeal)
3yeg >mo~oc_.~om._' |euoneuwssiu) uoliweH
¥NoJ supei 1S

65vCL X049 0d

1lesseq UOLJOOAA [eAoy

ybinquip3g

. ybinquip3

10048 661089 05

posy lleisyiy

oueT fluyod

ajued Ewimmmcms_ Wpasd
dleyfen Alpedid 691
‘898|d Juspy), G Bulping

»ed ssauisng [euonewsiu] buipesy

sajey JlSaWoq-UoN
'92B]|d JOUBASOID) OF
sue LY LE

peoy poomsIppIA €51

PeOY JBg uieYD ‘8SNOH MO

‘peoy Aeqay Sy
wawasbeuep Auadold
aSNOH Neuuald
Buiping Asnseo weiipy
anusAy Isig |

8667 X09" d

1834)$ sewoy)

asnoH pJoyels
@SNoH HopJo)

HNoY BIGOD

82B|d |[leMHOd

MBIA BpISYo0T £

anuag Buiddoys-uola|ppi 10014 1s|

€Ly 100]4 15}
MaIA BPISYI0T £

esenbg uojsa|o03 pg
1S8M BpIsIony
weunueqw3 ay| L

yed ssauisng |euoyewaju] buipeay

6SZ xo8 od
asnoH gD

sueuopld L
ejnsuluag ayl

asnop sy

paywI puejay 8jBoo

SSBUISNGZION.AM
weang ssauisng
Buippng ebueyox3 jeAoy

_@ouBINSU| JB)seIU0Q - PI JIGHY

v 986
Moy Wed sup
Uil 8YL €/Z SOIpMIS

*ed [eusnpu) AsjieA uads Z wun

PV oL LY IuN

anHAND

sjljeuag pue senusAey
9SNOH UeIpUS 8-/ SHUN
aung pueybIH eyl

pieAS|nOg BuOoISBUIA ‘g Bun

anus?) asudiaul 8snoH Joue

MIIA BPISYI0T L
MBIA 8pISYI0T L
|euonewalY| S18)10D O/D

ejeis3 (eUISNpU] ISy L wun

9SNOH [Iukod

(zvvLz8z)Iy) oA Slleg se

PN dnouo lew jehoy

1ax08y eyl

JaMOd aseyding /semog Aeulld

0|d 99UBUIS 19SSy 99)S8AU|

UOJIWEH - [IDUNOY BlIYSHIBURT HYINOS
£7L9LOW008S 1d ABs2u3 403

3|d dnosS WOON

paywi el pue Aundeg Japully

P71 2nqusd :N.> Cmmm?mx_o>

MqN m:_:_wg._. suoljuaelul ajeg

nun weay Kesodwe ) moBselo) Asjuing sujedg

P17 saoiatas ABJauz SINS

Buippaiyg sinoeg siuoy g [leubeq WP
p17 suoinjog ejesodio 1dD

(P11 OMN).L00S0SE65 19 PUSLINOS @ABAM
seoia1eg Buuojop vy

{enbiq uoibgy

P suonnjos Buises aioIYBA 009 LT
uaneSyeIN

PI7 swie|d yosoyoeeg Jva

(10£061216) UHON speeT weang sseuisng

(986EVE1009) SNid JaiBM
703 - 218¥000% dueg 18isiuod
N PeluN snid Jajlem
dnous) spuepen

(1026519€16) UBnosogsyiH c_m_tm;m weasng sseuisng

P11 YN ebeg

SJauped |iIH sjaeiy

jsru) eanoex3 Aingpelg ayj

. dd1OWdA

P11 YN }98UU0Y UoZLaA
10162508€0 (joodajueH) saem
P11 %N sidonpoid doys qell

. JUSY MOJSUNOH - SjUBW)SaAU] SHA
P11 Somien en|g deeq

1ouno) Al essuems

P17 S80IAIBG Ssauisng ejnsuiuad
S3%1AIBS BISEM INBE
$08.-128-1€1 0] WnooY 8|6oo)

9YEZ10/960 UOIDLIBLIBAIOM JUBIL WIBASS SNid JOIBM

191BMA [01SUE - SSauIsngZIolep
(rzoLggehunies - Py weans sseuisng
d17swield 09 g epAID

soueinsu) Jelseduoq - QYOTANY 410
sJjojeloo8Qg cow Q3 UOJB|PPIN H 3

¥d endwe)

UesqIoNIS

P11 S80IAIaS WAD PU3 O} PU3 /SGE SI0jd0Q WAD 8yl

. sslddng soiQ seieg

P SUOHNOS ueWaIndolg ABJouAg

g :eo_vu_s_ - pounod ybnouog ajepyooy
i1 wswabeue %Sy IrO

pajwin Bunynsuo) jonusqy

P11 (in) sbuudg uep3

wmem;o @o1nag Aingsmaiyg- 3SN LON 00 A¥0TANY1 a10
(2209002p10) INN 1uas) woaes snid Jelem

P ospey

(8128862 '» 9585¥82) PINEUJBUIND WEBNS SSEUISNE

(£652292) Ubinquip3 weesis sseuisng

eouensul AqseQ - palwIT SeeIST SPUB(PI [BAUSD

pied upai) shepreg
P17 Adedwo) elpsiy 8Jnsie



SpuepayloN eyl
NIv IN
orozLo

aHP 9S

art 19

HA6 ZIH3

v ¥S1

NOL 86S
anysdwep
- puelay

SUUSHIM
zuigng

ybunquip3
Aingmen
aJiysesuen
Xyl 118
3v1 098
XOLELOS
¥S0S13d
urLenH
alLsisl

e|epuUassoy ‘uepbuyseH
BIIYSHIOA jse]

1Z1

SQAE ENM.

suseys
8.YspIojUeH
ras sys

QAZE€ZSL -
HOB LAS

No9 EEW
moBse|9

anysweybunjong
91006
XQz 691

HNS 820M
x0ss3

dvL ZLW

HES 014D

L euyspiogels
suyseUE YINOS

wepssiswy
JajseyouBiy
aifuelg

ove 188
BAYSHIOA Yinog
ML LAS
moBsejo

OM6 LHA
971 6658
spaaq

ar 17
wewsyioy
yBiense3

p uigng

MOpeH

mopeH
uopums
INogieH |euBY) pUBID)
aH6 0ZWD
e AIM

VML SSYM
MmopeH

€9V x08 Od
uoIBULOY BY)
Aejuing

uojjog
wewayioy
plogeH

pug|bug .

INH

$98 UO UOPOOIS
a Lot

peoy wngioe|g 89
o|ssaH

uoldWeyIBAIOM

00l X08 Od

: - Uos|eN
b_o usples) uAmjep
puepapung
weybuing
Angsmang

dv6 ENS

oleg

18848 yleg 65

4d VIN

seufey uojiy
eluiojied

|oodiaAn

(46 €840

uopuo

MOLJBH 'SUSPIBS) JAIBM BYL

wed piogelt

Hpredy

D41 6XS

DAl exs

aJ) uodn uoung
uojiweH

SYZ ALMS

raioy’

piojes

19815 UYOr Sp
loisug

plaeus
auysweybupong
Jeens uyor S

weynQg
-|oisug
peOY (IEISHIN

spae

65¢ x08 Od
sNed ejesodio) anysdwe
190§ MoLeg

6SvZ1 X08 Od
6521 X08 Od

IIH (WPUIAA

Bm:cm feue) puess) p
MOlEH

uopuoT ‘oyog

uojbuLem .

65v21L X08 0d

11un0Y yBINqUIPT Jo AND eyl
8SNOH BLOJEPOA

aue Joed

ze xo8 Od

1981 UIEW

aue pesiy

yose ‘uoibuippeq -

198118 0aAkdg Gp

peoy yoinyy

wepssiswy

8Jjua) sseulsng |[IW Auliug

PeoY Alquie 4 ied 80 ARuUno) poome|sseH

aienbg s eied 1S

S8JIAIaG JOWOISNY’

“ peoy uAmjuad
syed eays Aep uodled

Sii x09 Od

JuLiBIg 1ISOM

6v.y x09 Od

UOPUIMG

-6£Z %08 O'd

Joojq puz

llsmssyio

1se3 eleo :oxam | 'S8040 JAND
ssjebuy so

2102 X09 Od

Anydiee)n

KemsBury 5z

2nuad AN

9AY PAUL

ooeLB) UE

81

o MOJSWIIM -

MO|SWIIAA
001 wniue)

_aqued Buiddoyg sso4) sz 100]4 1S} 198G queT .

uopuo
05-9 agm_mmm_ctmo uowss
peoy poomjuelg £

osnoH ejeq pineq

199418 SSeD 1amoT ‘peswsyise)
ybnoiogs

Mojel

[ouno? A9 mobsejs

ybinguip3

00ex080d

896 X089 Od

9181S3 [BLISNPY| [iBISHIN

10048 uoiBuliam €€
sseuisng Jalem ue||buy
8SNOH UHOMIUD

8SNOH UOPLOH

£9pL o8 Od
pajiwI puElel} 300qa0e 4
€901 X089 Od

wong ueeq |

0Sv xo8 Od

$801AJBG JAWOISNY) 's8jey dliSewoq UoN

sjyeuag pue ssnuaneyt
uol}0ag SajeY Ssauisng
8SNOH episaAy
snuued |

1804 81ebmoN q8Z
6SNoH WeyIm
sBuipjing |ediounpy
05-9 1eeJsiebbiwie) uowg

esnoH ebpug

ajued AN
|rouno?) ybnolog uebipg ‘wea) sajey ssauisng
Bipansalon) eypphmng

(400]4 puz) spoomyBiH ‘seleis] g sjessy
uoNoag sajey ssauisng

asnoH AemsBuly '0Ly xog8 Od

spjeusg pue sanusney

0$5€ X08 Od

$801AIaG SJBuag @ senuaasy

Buipjing Jo8uuo) a8y

) 0906 Xog Od

12ES X089 Od 'ev1a1ag enusaay

enuany ebpasp|oH 0p9E

wea| sajey ssauisng

. ’ 952 %08 0 'd

3SNOH uoneIAY “HOAMOAM

sjijoueg g senuaAay

unod aidwi|o

asNoK WellMm 1S

P J91S94YdUBIN

pY Jalseyouei

eNUBAY ISii4

EoEmwmcms_ Auedoid poomya07 Q7D
peoy ebpug |leuxnen 05

. AN uakpy

aueInsuj spugiy se3 - 09 eje)s3 seue
Ssajey ANISeWOoJ-UoN

J0014 YiSL

-pe0Y POOMBIPPIN €51

sue" esnoyplely

S80IAIBG |BIOUBLIS,

MBIA Bpisyo0 L
8JUa) Jowoisnd

uonexe] 8207

+uun

d17 SO i) [ep

(L060E£9220) SeUA®H UOHIIA UeIBUY - BABA
PI1 )N WiEaH eAAY

0925-0/22-680. sde e|6con

09ZSE0€860 (IIH Aopaug -snid JoIem

" py suonnjos wwm:_m:m Jes|v

yooqaosed
( Smwvmmae pusyinos sajep uelbuy -oaem

) yedx3 Buineg Aeuoy
(91v291812) @vedS- senn PaIUN snid JaleMm
(otsi Ewmme weyBuION ueLL weAsg snid Jalem
jlouno?) ybinguip3 jo Aud eyl

8UOJEPOA

|ouno) Asjuing

[1ouno uoljog
__u::oo :m:&om uejjodonajy weysyoy
P¥ BunisoH snquIN
PN Ausgepod
peywi ejewjeny
YHON UOPO0IS - [I0UNO] UOPIDOIS
SOd - AN ushpy -
. 33 8jIGONLL
$85v00480V oocmc_u ssauIsng siayjolg 8so))
14344 —oommnmwmoo Juswabeuep jessy |eieusd)
f1ounog AnD uoidwelanopm
f1ouno uebipy
LOBSO0EILY, BOSUBMS JBIBAM USIOM
U8y YLON UOPOOIS - P SeJ0lS 0SB )
11UNoY AyD puepepung
{INOS UOPIOOIS - (I9UNOD UOPIOOIS
. ¥g Aingsmeuys - 1puno) saysdosysg
aouensu) g 861ey? 8d1ABS [INH - PIT XN SlAeS
8 MBS - 1unog YBnosog Bl odONBI ||BMPUBS |
Bunginsuod WY
¥g E:NEmnEzO - [PUNo) alysyeue] yuoN
uno?y ssuAey U
"ouf ojusbey eqp o] '@dJawWwWo0Y
exyadg - jounod A9 joodiaAn
PIN e3uBUl 4 JaSSY BUOIIA
8SIMIH B/L P XN Alixeuuo)
[1ouNo0) mojieH
wwmgmco uonedyiiend) 1d spuepey
MOUBH /$00Z0710V P11 mc_.m«w._ 8s0|Q
703 9¥5500Q8 IV 8dUBUI4 SSBUISNG SOIF 8S0|D
. GZY LEBYES ©SJOH XOE|g
703 016501 Buisea pue aoueui4 Aemsbury
103 - 29026 VIN P17 83UBUL jessY Aemsbur
dT1 ss00l08 8813
AN3OV ONIDVYNVYA Q10 - 3SN LON 00
- P} S18USNOA BIEOPIND
- wwod3 uepAy
QYOIANV1 Q10 -3SN LON OC
apuqry Ise3 - [1ouno saysiieue yinog
P17 XN €207 da
(X3dvD) P eui4 pue Anoesg Jepuily
- od jeoyos
J1ouno) z_p mobBse|o
(Z256192 '8 1L0Ep9T) MoBse|D weang sseuisng
(P11 OMN) LI006SZZZSIE PUBLSPUNS BABM
f1ounod A9 oisug
- sasuadx3 yels




059929665
(56°'850'90¢)

AFZ¥X0 -

9AUQ WIWS Uyor 0092

Apouosl3 - peiwin Buipes | seo ysnug




ot

oor
o9t
009
oog

| TVIOL |

. . ZV2 bS] ‘spea] ‘proy [[RISANY ‘91eisy [eLsnpu] [[RISIDY T 1uf

pa.unba. sD saul] Aubwt SO J4asuf

saxeys AreurpiQ g panwury Oopip 24ns127 JybLime

saleys AreurpiQ g Zve YST ‘Spaa] ‘peoy [[BIIN] ‘9lelsT [etnsnpu] [[eIsyID] T nuf} panui7 0OpYN 24ns1aT JybLim
. sareys AreurpiQ D Zve bST ‘speo] ‘peoy eIy ‘Aeisy [eLISNPU] [[RISYID] T 31U panuy’] 0OpIN 24ns1T WYOLIM |

sareys A1eurpio g Zve b9 ‘spaa] ‘peod [EAsany ‘oreisy fewsnpu] [[eIsIN] T3uf) panwT 0OPYA 24ns1aT 1yBLIMmy-
. sareys ATeulpiQy 002 000¢T ZVT b ‘Spaar] ‘peoy [[BISHADY ‘91BISH [eLisnpu] [[BISINDY 13U panuay 0opIN 24ns1a7 JybLip«
| plYsareysjosperdq | AN[eA [eUIWION | saxeys jo oZ _ - (opoo1sod yim) SSaIppy ] 19p[OYaIRys JO awreN |

o3ed mzz 0] paydele 3q AeW SIsp[oyareys s Auedwod Y3 JO IST| B ‘JUSIUSAUOD 3I0W J]

< . . [¢]

- SHITTOHAAVHS ANVAINOD .
panwiT aunsoT {youm S



In accordance with

section g9 of the
Insolvency Act 1986
and rule 3.30 of the
Insolvency (England
and Wales) Rules 2016

. Insert date of insolvency

Statement of Affairs

In the High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts in Leeds,
Insolvency and Companies Llst (ChD) L

Name of Company Com;E'ny Number
Wright Leisure Topco Limited B I 11331128 . .- .
Name of Court Court Number

CR-2020-LDS-000593

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets glve afull

and complete stat: 1t of the companys affairs on
Date
22/07/2020_

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement are true.

Full name Helen Gauden

el

Signed

Dated 27/07/2020

~.

CAan




}

2 Wright Leisure Topco Limited
A - Summary of Assets -

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Investment in Wright Leisure Manco Limited
Investment in Xercise Health & Fitness Limited
Investment in Xerciseqless Wakefield Limited
Investment in Xerciseqless Stockton Limitd

- Investment in Xercise4less Leeds Limited_

 Investment in Xercise4less Doncaster Limited
Investment in Xercise4qless Wigan Limited
Investment in Xercise4less Bolton Limited
Investment in Xercise 4less Hull Limited
Investment in Xercisegqless NUL
Investment in Xercise4less Nottingham Limited

D Less monies due to fixed charge holder(s)
BGF
Deficit to fixed charge holder

Assets subject to floating charge 4
Intercompany - Wright Leisure Limited

¢

Tolal assels available for preferential ereditors

Signed H (’U\O\’

Book Estimated
Value _ to realise
£ £
; 20.00| 0.00|
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00|°
1.00
'1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
" (38,528,682.00)|N1
. (2,711,853.00)|N1.
30.00  (41,240,535.00) |
TT206,627,541.00|7 7 T T 600
- A — - h—— A ——
20,627,541.00 0.00

Dated 27/07/2020

N1 The fix charge holders are the same throughout the entirety of the group companies. The fix charge is over the Group's assets and

therefore included in the SOA in each individual entity for consistency.



ococ/LofLz areq amjeusig

7

(00°901'898°193) -

(00°v01‘898°193)

Aoo.oem.xuc.o«uv

00'03

. .

(00°S€S‘obz1Iv3)

(0023)

(00'SE€S‘obe1b3).

(00695 L29‘027) -

0003

j(oo€sgTiLe) ~ ¥

((00°289,825°8€3)
00'03
‘003 < T .
00°03
{0003~ i !
. 00°'03
2SIfed 0}
palewinsy .

+ Slaquidw mm.zuwﬁ se snjdins/A>uaioyap [eio} pslewysy

. rendeo dn pajjeo pue panss]

$1031pad spae3as se snjdans/Louddyap parewrnysy

. (umop E.m:ounc s1apjoy a81eyd Suneoy 0} [[BROYS

(sadploy ww.-.anu Sunyeoy 0} [reIoys Aue SUIPN[OX3) SIOPIID
renualdjaad-uou spaedaa se snjdans/Loudroyop pajewnsy

(s1aploy owhmao Sugeoyy
01 [[ep0ys Kue Suipnpxa)swie [enuaidjaid-uou paindasuny

SIOJIPIID PAINIISUN 0} I[qB[ILAR SJISSE [RI10L

. : (umop 1y8noiq) .
a[qedtidde a1aym Au1adoad jau jo ired paquosald pajewinsyg

sadxeydp Suneoy zaye s19ss€ JO w:—.—.-ﬂw\ho:o_om—vw payewnsy

40€
dar

s1apjoy 3sxeyd Suneoy 10§ I[qe[IeAR S)ISSE [€10) pAJEW NS

(pemIoy A1reds o3)e[qeordde azeym Auadouad 1ou jo wred paquosaid pajewinsy
m._oaz.uo._u .nwﬁco.-ouvun mv.-aw.u.- se snjdans /Loudtoyap vo.u«Eﬁmm
" s1031ped [enua1ajelg

‘. saniiqerT*

(v 99ed woyy piemio) paLLIED)
SIOUPAID [eRUIIAIId J0F J[qe[leAR SIISSE [BI0L

- SanIIqEIT JO Arewwms - TV
panuwr] oodo], aansta] 3y3um €




[oo'695Zz9%0z | - | TVIOL |

- | j v | TVIOL

2ul] S1y) 2n0qD - pa.inbaa SO Sauy] AUDUI SO Jaosuf

JoanjeA undas ajeq q pjoy KiLmdas Aue Jo spela | 1qapjojunoury T (apodisod yym) ssa1ppy [ 3uswie[d 16 101pai) 3o sureN ]
. . soiredwoy) jo 1ens130y dY3 0} PAIIAIBP LON S! 2[NPIYDS SIY ], "SIAIIS 10 SPOO3T jo »_an—:m g jo pe ut pred 1WIEI SIONPIID joswie)
SHOLIAEED) LISOdAd YAWNSNOD
- . *SAUEAW0Y Jo SLNSIHIY IY) 01 PAIPAIPP LON DU SINPIYIS J0§PAID NHSodop puu [uro oy,
SINPIYIS UL U N0 135 DG ISNUL SWELD 4§3Y) JO SJLEIIP |(N WDYY ) PINO S1YIP DY) JO (B10) 3Y) PUL S1031PIID 50D P JIWNSUOD JO LdGUINY a,: PUL WDY) 0 PIMO SIGIP DY) JO [B10) DY) pun Jdud sdwaoy pus 1dWd Jo JdquInu B4 INPAYDS STyl UL IPRPUY )

1 Y3 ut £140doad 4320 3N JO LYY L 1P pue Se apes np 10 Hupsed[ Puyd

fl ‘9suyaind-a11y J3pUn S103PAI {j8 A31UIP] PUT ‘( SIONPAI s0dIp JFWNSUGD, ) §31AI3S 10 SpeoT jo bgnsn ay1 jo asueaps 1 pred slunows SulwIe[ SI0NPIID pus Jauz0) ¥ UBY) JII0 ‘SI0JPAID [|E IPR[IUL ISOW ROA DN

- | i | TVLOL |

LT

auy] sty3 310qD - paJinbaa SD saul] AubW SO J135u]

00°0
LINoas AUE JO S[1e1aQq | 1qapJo wunowy | (opoo1s0d m) SsoIppy TUBWIE) 30 J031Pal) JO SWEN

"soluedwlo) Jo 1eNsT3ay oY) 01 Paloal[op LON St 3[NP3Yps SIY], "53aA0[dWa JouLI0} pue s5ako[dws JO SUITE))
(STAAOTdWE YTWRO4 ONIANTONI) STAAOTINT ANVINOD

S IU0Y) JO AUNSTHDY DY) 01 POIIALIP LON DSV SANPIYIS J01PaLd tsodap adwnsund puu 3aLojdiud ay,

*SINPIYIS NYLATAIS 1Y 1O JOS DY ISNTU SWLBLD JIDUYY JO S[ICIDP |10 ‘WIDN[) O} PIMO SIYIP I} SO [E10] DY PUT SIOUPIII USOUIP SDWUNSTLD JO SIGUENU IU) PUT KUDN[) V) PINO SIYIP DY JO [LI01 D) pue {ofdwd outivy pue SOdD JO JDYIUNIL YL I|APIYIS S UL I PN
. ‘unpssassod § furthuod sy us Lddedd 1040 A1 J0 UOJIUIDS FUHUIED SIOPPAID PUL SIUDWIDATL LS (BUGIPUOD 40 Husud] PRBYD
. *gseyand-au1y 13pUN SI0YPAII [[B AJRUIP] PUT ‘( SI011PAII 11s0dIp SANSU0D, ) 530[AIDS 10 SPooB jo Addns ay jo durape Ui pred siunowe Sunwie( sI0NpPAd pue dwa soutto 1w ueY S3Y10 *SIOHPALI ({8 IPNIIUL ISOW NOX :DION
- I [oo 895 Zz970z | | TVIOL - ]

auly sy} 200q - pa.nba. sv saul) Rubw SO Juasuj ’

T

S3j0u ueo] V/N V/N auoN 00°zb0‘0zE'T Hdt 1277 ‘a[epajeym Ul [ooq ‘uoiBuryury ‘aue] uojdutyury ‘Jley 1y WBum ueeuop .
S3j0U URO] VIN V/IN JUON 00°L25°LOE61 Av9 g ‘weySuiung ‘19a.s [ng SE ‘Bulp|ing swma ayL SIBUIWON 4D8
{uai ‘Jasse
3 . . .
asea) ‘aseydand aay uanlg Joypasd 3 .
‘ain Jo uonuaY Aunzos Aunoss ajeq | 4q pjay Liunoas Aue Jo speaq 1Gap Jo unowy (opodisod \um) ssarppy JUBLIIED 40 J031PI] JO IUIEN
Joanjep
39) 1q9@ 0 2dLL

“SOUNPIYIS DILILADS UL 1O JDS Dy ISNL SWILL]D 11D} JO SILIIP |

- SHOLIATID ANVAINOD
panury 0adof 2ns17 bm

“S21URA NG JO JLNSIHIY A 01 PIIIMPP LON 28 SHNPDIYIS JPad Nsodap sdwnsued pus adLodwd sy,

SU0D JO JIYIEIU DI PUL WD) OF PIMO SIYIP D1} JO L0} 34} pun 1d1uav) pue i JU DU DU D UPANPS
ssasvod 5 L0vdwed 3g) up Suodosd 4540 DI J1 GOHUDES FULLIED SIGIPIID PUE SHUMUIIITE JLS [HUOLHIPULD 10 Fugsud] [2110YD

‘gseyaInd-3u1y IIPUN SI01PAIS (8 AJUUIP! PUT *(,$1011PaJ3 1150dap JIWNSU0I, ) $304AIDS 10 $Po0B Jo A|ddns 3 jo 3auwape ty pied uncwe Bujwierd S0P pue 3uugy { UBI JAYI0 ‘INPAII [[E IPARULISAW noL 010N b

[RUEINTET

3 "D} 03 PANO SIYIP Y1 JO [L101 DY) PUL SIONPRID svdop S0




_ __|ooz [ _ TVIOL |
\ : padinbau sp sauy Aubw s Juasuy
| © saleys AreutpiQ d 20°0 oz, ’ . " g€ brg ‘spae] ‘rouroyy, ‘Yiredadpas.L ULLIA] DTS
: sareys A1eulpiQd 200 0T MSZ 917 ‘19315201977 ‘YSnoloqrey JxIRy ‘Qourel) ‘A10309y PIO UL fippog 42124
: sareys Aleuipi0 0 O1°0 001 1287 ‘O[epajieyM Ul [00( ‘uoiSuIyry ‘aueT uoiSulyuy ‘[reH uoiSulyry b uvypuor.
" sa1eys Areulpi0 D 91°0 091 AV9 vg ‘wreySuruing “9a1s [[ng S€ ‘Suipping smaT ayL Sa3UIWON JOg
“ sareys Areuipi0 ) bvro obt LHS 2¥d ua)y ‘Aajwolg ‘peoy poom jouleq ‘OpIspoom 3404 un)y
, saleys A1eutpiQ D 91°0 091 VAt ENd ‘191seduo( ‘un( Aquieg ‘peoy doJ, uspAnurIap uapnvo uUdjdH,
, * saIeys AreuipiQ m . 09°0 009 _UIpam§ WIOYPI0IS 48 TTI-HS 6141 xog - ST uafeseuLreie)] suaulipyg odo) snjuanoddy
“ saleys A1eulpIO vV _08°0 008 dv9 bd ‘weyBuruLiig 43a.s [ng SE ‘Buip[ing SmaT oyl . SIFUNUON JDF
| prey sateys jo spedaq | aN[eA [eUIWON - | saleysjo ‘ON | (apodisod Yam) ssalppy - | JIsp[oyaleys JO sureN |

93ed SI} 0} payoene aq ABW SISP[OYaIeYS S AuedwOd Y] JO ISI[ B ‘JUSTUSAUOD JIOW J|

- . ~ ~SYAdTOHTIAVHS ANVAINOD
. : ’ 0 : panuay oo&o L 24ns127 1ybrupq S




In accordance with
section 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986
and rule 3.30 of the
Insolvency (England
and Wales) Rules 2016

Insert date of insolvency

Statement of Affairs

Name of Comp_a‘x}y Compg_l:ly Number
Wriéht Leisure Midco Limited . - 11331879

Name of Court . Court Number

In the High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts in Leeds, . :

Insolvency and Companies List (ChD) . CR-2020-LDS-000598

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets give a full

and complete statement of the companys affairs on -
Date .
22/07/2020

Signed

_ Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement are true.

Full name Helen Gauden

.

Dated 27/07/2020

~




2 Wright Leisure Midco Limited
A - Summary of Assets -

Assets : - :
¢ - Book Estimated
Value - , to realise
. ’ £ - £
Assets subject to fixed charge ) ' .
Investment in Wright Leisure Limited 2.00| , - 0.00
Less monies due to fixed charge holder(s) ' : L
JD - . T (387528,682.00)|N1
.*  BGF . T o © (2,711,853.00)|N1
Deficit to fixed charge holder C ' - 2.00 (41,240;535.00) .
\ > .
Assets subject to floating charge . I -
Intercompany debtors - Wright Leisure Limited |7 38,528,680.00|" T " 0.00
Total assets available for preferential creditors ’ ' 38,528,680.00 0.00

o Tl

Dated 27/07/2020

N1 - The fix charge holders are the same throughout the entirety of the group companies. The fix charge is over the Group's assets and
therefore included in the SOA in each individual entity for consistency. -



ocog/lo/le areq . . B l, aimeusig
. \ .

Y

(z0°SE€Sote1vy)

Aoc.mmm“ovu.-vmv

00°'03

00'03

. (0o0'SES‘obz it 3)

(z0'03)"

(00'SES‘obe1b3)

0003

0003

(00°€SgT1LeF)

(00'289'825°8€7)

00°'03
0003 ’
0003
‘0007
0007
as1[eal 0} .
parewnsy

, slaquaw spredal se snidms \xono_ucom. e vouai.umm
[endes dn Paj[e° pue panssy

sI1031patd spre3au se snjdans/Louaidyap parewnsy
?30@. 1q3no1q) ﬂyan adreyd Suneop 03 =&toaw.

(s1apjoy agxeys Suneopy 03 [rejII0Ys Aue SUTPNPIXI) m.-cuq—vu.mu
renuaadjaad-uou spae3aa se snjdins/Loudtoyap pajewrnsy

. (s1apoy] a81eyd Suneoy
0} [[eRI0Ys Aue Suipn[oxa)swie]d [enuaisjaid-uou panoasup)
S10}1P3Id PIINIISUN 0] J[qB[IRAR SJISSE [E10L

: (amop 1y8noiq)
oSS_.EQaohwnzbhoao.auwnwotunvuntowoavouu.:uﬁ

sadaeyo Suneoy e s1asse Jo snidins/L>usioyap parewnsy

and
ar.

;

saapjoy 231eyd Suneoy 10 A qe[reae S)ISSE [B10) parewnsy

(pemioy Arred 03)ajqedijdde azaym Axadoxd jau jo yred paqusald vw.qu.smm
S10)IPaId enuaIdyaad spaesal se snjdins/A>usyap wﬁa—:ﬁ.um—
SI0JIPaId [BNUAIRJAIG

saniiqery

. ’ (v 28ed woyj paemioj paLLIed)
' SI0JIPaJId [enuaIayaad JoJ I[qE[IvAE SASSE [BI10L,

- soqIqery jo EE-—:—W -V
pajwr] 03pIN NS WySum €




- I I . I- I : I V1Ol ]

L I L I- | | TVLOL ]
2uY) s1y} 210QD - pa.inbau S saul] AuDUL SD Liasuf

joanep q Py tawv. uejosnedq | 3qepjounowy | {3p0d3sod 3im) SSaIppy R | JUBWIE[D JO 1011paD) JO BWEN |
: * saluedwo)) Jo JeNSIE0Y AY) 0} PaIdAdP LON S! 9JRPIYDS SIY ], "Sa0AIAS 10 SPoo3 jo A[ddns ay3 jo pe ut pred JLWIRIO SIONPID Jo sune)

SHOLIAAYD LISOJAA HAWNSNOD

: N . -so1uediuo) Jo JusSEIY DY D) PIIVALIP LON DU SIUPIYIS J041pasd pisodop 1dwWwnsued pun 25odwd o1y,

“SINPIYIS DJUIVADS UY 00 1D D ISNLU SWHYLD J1IY) JO S|IDP [N “WIY) 0] PAMO S1GOP Y] JO (B10] DY) PUL S2011Paad 1S0AIP IDWNNUOD JO IDGUINU DY) PUU WIY] B} PIMO SIYIP Y] Jo (B10) dY) pus L0 wd Jawa0f puv Midwd o saquiny d4) S Npayds 1uyapnpug
. ‘uussassod s Suediaed 9y Ul Q12doad 1240 I JO YOI G 2 S20HPILD puw ST Jjus _c..c:::..c.,. a0 Jugsea| PaTyd

*aspynd-3.1y JOPUN SIOYUPAII [|U AJIUSP] PuB ‘(,S1011PaId 1}50dP 1AWNSU0D ) $AAINS 10 5peoS Jo Kddns a Jo durape U} pied sjunowe Sujusie)d S10}PaId pus 1aw10) URY) IO ‘ROPPIID (|8 IPAPU) ISNUW ROA 1DION

- I | - 1- ] : | TVIOL ]
. ) auy} sz aa0qD - pa.nbas Sp sauyj Aubwi SO Jaasuy

) 00°0 K
joan[ep [FLRESESTN ] q P[3yY Aiundas Aue Jo sjieyaq | . 1gapjoiuncwy | {opod)sod Yiim) ssaIppy JuBWIELD 10 JOJIPAL) JO SWEBN
. . . “sauredwio) jo Jensisay ayy 0} paJaAl[op LON 5! 2|npaypds sIy ] “saasojdura 1auLio) pue ssako[dura jo swtey
(SHAXOTINT YTWIOA ONIANTONI) STAAOTdINA ANVAINOD
~s210ud1M0) $0 JRSEDY DYY 0) PAAAYAP JON L SINPIYIS J1PaId Psoddp aDuNsued pun 3dsejdud ay,),
“S2UNPI YIS 0L dIS UL IO 1DF I IS SWIRD Y] JO SPBIOP [N WYY O) PIMO SIYIP 1) JO [LI0) IF} PUI S101PILD 150D P JUNSITOD JO JIGUOL LI PUT WIL 01 PIMO SIGIP YL JO [103 Y} pun vod 1011303 pue $33L01H1UD JO 12U DR I[NPINYRS SNY VL DpRPUY
. . s, Sued ay) ug Qaaddaad 42a0 D o o g 1paad puu 190 DS [UUOLIPUOD o Fuisudy PUUYD
‘a5BU2und-aupy JOPUN SIORPII [[B AJNUIP] PUT ‘( SIONPAD Jis0dap JAWNSU0I, ) SIAUALYS 40 Spco8 Jo Addns oy Jo 2ueApE W pred SHUNOWE FUIUIB[ SIOHUPALS pue 1dwa 13un0) (diws Uey) 1230 ‘SI0)IPILI [[@ PNIUL ISAW NOX :DJON
- I I [- Bl I TVIOL - ° ]
aul] S1y3 210QD - pa4inbad SO saul] Audut Sv 11asu]
t : . ’
(1uai 4qasse )
3%eal Ammm..—?:.ua g br_ﬂuum uang oupatd I d ueuie]) 10 J0paly) Jo oure
‘PN Jo uonuUalRY JoanEA Aunoss ayeq | Aq oy Lounodas Aue jo spieseq | 3qap 3o unowry . ?_.uoo.mc m) ssa1ppy wewer NP § N
83) 192 Jo 3dAL . ‘

. - SHOLIGHAD ANVAINOD
- : : pajnurT 09pIN a4ns1aT 3yBLIm

“SULA 0D JO JLISEHDY DY 0 POADALDP LON D40 SYNPIYDS J0PPAID JS0dap S2Wunsuod pui 3dLopdwd oy,

:SINPIYIS DILEILADS UL INO JOS DY 1SN SWLED LD JO S{1LIDP |1 WIDNEE OF PIMO SKIDP D3 JU €30} DY) PUE SI0HPDII JSOUIP SDUNSUD JO JDYINU DI PUL BEIIL O PIMO SIYIP DN JO (U103 D4} PLEL 53II0[UIUD 4DULI0Y Pt SIDAOIUID JO ADGYIUNIL DI DJUPIYIS SH) U OPHRU]
puw e aqus !

s, a1 ug S1adoad ada0 dpn Jo mp

‘aseyatnd-341y 19pUD SIOTPIID (@ JUUIPL pue ‘(,SI01PAI 1150dap WNSU0I, ) SIIALIS 10 5008 Jo K|ddns a1 Jo ddurApY U ped sunoie Bulued S103pad puo 1 1uL10y (D UBH JOI0 ‘SIOUPAID (|e IPNRUL ISNW N0 DWN b

{ L) P

F



feoo | B TVLIOL | .
padinbau sp saul) Aubwt s JLasuf

v e e N e s P . o PN - - - - - - - B .-

] sareys A1euiplQ. 20°0 , (4 - 7ZV3e VST ‘Spaa] ‘peoy [[BISNIN ‘91e3sH [eLIsnpuU] [[eIsyIry T U " panuuy OQUDJA 2.nS1T JYBLIM ¢
[ peysateysjosjrelaq | anfep [eutwioN | sa1eysjo ‘oN | (apooisod 3m) SSAIPPY | J9p[oyaleys JO auweN |
a3ed siy] 0} payoene aq Lew mumEono.:Em s Auedwod 313 JO IS1] B JUIIUSAUOD 10U J]

i - SYIATOHTIVHS ANVAINOD
o . paaury OopIN 2.nsaT b S




Statement of Affairs

Name of Comp_epy ] e C_gr_x_;p_z_x_ny Number
In accordance with Wright Leisure Manco Limited : - 12275784 °
-section 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 Name of Court Court Number
and rule 3.30 of the
In the High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts in Leeds '
Insolvency (England Insol d C List (ChD) CR—zozo-L‘DS-ooo 6 -
-and Wales) Rules 2016 nsolvency and Companies L 59

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affalrs and any contmuatlon sheets give a full
-and complete statement of the companys affan's on
Insert date of insolvency Date

22/07/2_020

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement are true.

Full name Helen Gauden
H v &/\Q’\/

Signed ]

Dated 27/07/2020

s



2 Wright Leisure Manco Limited
A - Summary of Assets -

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Investment in Wright Leisure Midco Limited

Less monies due to fixed charge holder(s)
.JD . -
BGF -
Deficit to fixed charge holder

* Assets subject to floating charge
Intercompany - Wright Leisure Topco

Total assets available for preferential creditors

B

Dated  27/07/2020

‘

Book
Value

Fsﬁmated
to realise
£

.0.02

———

0.00

"~ (38,528682.00)
(2,711,853.00)

0.02

(41,240,535.00)

20.00

20.00

0.00

N1 - The fix chargé holders are the same throughout the entirety of the grouf: companies. The fix charge is over the Group's.assets and

therefore included in-the SOA in each individual entity for consistency.

3

N1
N1

shares



ozoz/lofle aeq e._Eanm_m

(o0°SSS‘ovziby)

(00°S€S‘ovzivz)

00°03

00°03

(00'SES‘obzTb3)

00'03F

00'03

00°'03

s1aquiaw sp1egox se snjdins/AIusioyap [e10) parewInSy

(00°023) : . [endeo dn paj[es pue panss|

SI0)IPaId spredax se snidans/Aouatoyap parewnsy .

(00°S€S‘obe1b3) . (umop 1§8noiq) s1apjoy agieys Suneoy o} [[eRI0YS ,

(s1apoy adreyd Sunieop 03 [feRI0Ys Aue SUIpn|oXa) SI0PIIO
renuaidjaad-uou spre3as se snjdins/Aoudioyap pajewnsy

(s1apjoy a81eyo Suneo(y
00°03F v 0} :ﬁtoam b.E Suipnpoxa)swie enualdjerd-uon paInossup)

SI0JPIII PAINIISUN 0} I[(B[IBAR S]ISSE [BIOL

(umop szo.wnc )

0003 . ' ajqearjdde araym Aaadoad yau jo wred paquiosead payewinysy

saSieyd Suneoy Iaye s1assE wo mﬂ—&:m \.nu_-o.um«uv _uona..:umm
i(00'€SgTILE) . dod
1(00:289°825'8€7) C ’ ar

. s1apjoy adteys Suneoy .-ow alqe[ieae s)asse (10} —..Ouu.,.mﬂmm

‘o.o...om. ) : (paemio} K11es oy)a[qeaijdde a1oym Anadoad jam jo wed paquosaxd pajewnsy
SI0MPaId fenualayaad spaesaa se snjdins/A>ud1dyap parewnsy

0003 " T i . SI0}1PAI0 [ENUIIAJRIL

sanIqery

(v ?8ed wiod) paemaoj paLuied)
SJI0NPAID enNuIIAJId 10] d|qeTEAR S1asSSE [R10]

JSI[eat 0}
pajewnsy

- sanuqery jo EEE’W -V

pawwrry oduely 2SI WSUM €




[ TVLOL ]

= | | [- : I . | TVLOL )
. . e:.:m..ige&e.vwg.suwxmemmn.._\..:uEnutme

- ’ \

1qap jojunowry | (apodisod yawm) SSaIppy. | JUBUIE) 10 1031paID) JO AWEN L
sowuedwo) jo rensioy 3y 03 PAIdAL[IP LON St I[NPIYIS Sy 1, "sadlALas 10 spood Jo Aiddns ayy jo doueape ur pred Sutwiep s1011posd 30 swie
SHOLIGTYD L1SOJdd YAWNSNOD

. *$o1uBd WY JO JLNSTEIY JY) V) PIIDAHDP LON 32t SINPIYIS 031D psodap JDuinsund pue L0dwd a2y,

“SIUNPIYIS djuLudas Ul IR0 138 2q 1SN SR 419Y) .:. S{IEIAP I[N “WDY) 0) PAMO SIGIP YT JO (1101 DY} PUL SI0)P3ID PSOdIP JDWNSTOD JO IIGLUNG DY) PUL WDY) O] PIMO SIYIP DY) J0 [L10] DY) PUL 52I80[d 1D 43110) put 53350|d1UD Jo JDGUNU Y] INPAYDS Sty UL IPNPRU]
“uossassod s sucdwod aygs wy Gavdoad a0 3 e uonuas FUNUIOD S101PILD PUL SHDTUDABE D[LS {LULNIPULD 10 Sugsudl [PIUYDd

‘asuydand-a11y 13pUn SIONPAID [j8 AJHuap; pue ‘( 5101pasd ysodap ..uE:w:BL $33jA195 10 5008 Jo Kddns st jo 2ourape Ul pred sunow o Suwe si0ypais puc { 13u10) ! UL JOLI0 ‘SIONPAII || IPN[IUL ISAW NOA DIGN
L ] I - ] I TV.LOL ]

auy] Sy an0qp - pa.inbau sp saulj Aubw SO iasuf

00°0
Joanjep LNJ3S e q piay Qiumoas Aue jo spedq | igapjoiunowy | . . {opodisod Yim) ssaippy JUBWIE[) 10 J0J1P3L)) JO FUBN
. "satuedwio)) Jo Jensiday oy} 03 palaAljap LON 51 9[npayos s1y] ‘5ea40[dula JoULI0} pue saako[dWa JO SWIE))
{SHIAO'TdWE YFWHOd ONIANTONI) STALOTIWA ANVIINOD
R “saundiend .... JuaisEHaY Y My P PP LON 348 Sapnpay: W pus Lojdun ayy,
) “So[npIYYRs Muasdoy 10 198 Y IS SUICID JIDYL JO SJLTLIIP [N “WIY) 0) PANC SIYIP I JO _...S Y1 PUL SI0IPIII JSOUIP JDWNSULI JO IDQIUNU DE|F PUL W) O] PIMO SIYPIP .:.r-: [L103 Dg) puL SISO JDULIO) puE {ogd (e PAYIS Styl Ul dpupPu)
‘ “uogssassod 5 Lurdwod ayy ug $142doad 4230 311 §o Uy 1L SIOUPAD put p »
‘osoyaund-aniy JAPUN SIONPII 1B AJHUIP) PUE (510D 150daP 1DWNSU02,) SIS 30 5p008 Jo Addns o jo ddueape Ul piod siunowss Butwierd SIOPaID Sy [ dwa Jounioj dwa Ut J2YI0 ‘SIONPAII [j€ IPNJIU] IS NOK DION
P
[ [- | 1 I- | | TV.LOL ]
. ’ N aul] siy) 2a0qD - pasinbau s sauly Aubw SO JLasUf
- e . = s - - - - - . N P
]
. '
B
} -
. . ¢ ) . -
.
Al .
’ s
(3ua1 qasse .
asea| ‘aseyound axy b:w_uvm uaad 1011pard ki ' d we,
‘a3 Jo uonuaey Joomon Aunses aeq | 4q pjoy Lunoss Aue jo sersq | 1qap jo Junoury (apodsod i) ssaappy ) IUBLWEE() 30 J03IPAID JO AWEN
82)1q3qjoadiy |- \
’ = SYOLIATYD ANVAINOD
- DPanwYy 00uD NS IyY6Lm

.ud.::._—::o.—....F:z.uvx .ﬁv._. ) po.

Ppasa usodap sdwnsuos pus assojda oy,

.:_.a_. LON 24u s9qnpayas

SA011PALD PUY SIUALDIITE AUS |UUGIHPUOD 10 Hus!

U0} | UBY3 2310 ‘SICHPAIS {[B IPN[DUL ISNW NOX ON b




. -

L [ o000z . ] L ‘ ] — TVIOL _ ]
~ paainba. sp sauy) Auput S J4asuJ

sareys A1euiplQ 00°0g T . ZVve ST ‘spea] ‘peoy [[eIsyany ‘9eisy [euisnpuf __Bmv_._.i. 13 panuny oodof aunsaT ybLmi
P[eY Saieys jos[eloq |  On[eA [BUIWON [ Saieysjo oN | . (apooicod Im) SS3IPPY . | 19p[OY21eyS JO dWeEN ]
aded siy} 0} paydene 3q ABW SISPOYIEYS S AuedWOD 3y} JO ISI[ € JUIUIAUOD d10W J
S - SYHATOHTAVHS ANVIINOD
0. : pauT 0ouUDp 24ns1aT ybrip S

L
i
i
_



In accordance-with

section 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986
and rule 3.30 of the
Insolvency (England
and Wales) Rules 2016

Insert date of insolvency

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company Number
XerciseqLess (Leeds) Ltd  ~ . . M 07762515
[Name of Court Court Number

In the High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts in Leeds,
Insolvency and Companies List (ChD) - - B

CR-2020-LD$-000595

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets give a full

and complete statement of the companys affairs on
Date
22/07/2020

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement aré true.

Full name . Helen Gauden

Hlb_

Signed |,

Dated . 27/07/2020




2 Xercisé4Less (Leeds) Ltd
. A - Summary of Assets -

. Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge
Detail of asset
Detail of asset

\ Detail of asset

Detail of asset
Detail of asset

Less monies due to fixed charge holder(s).
Jo '
BGF

Deficit due to fixed charge holder(s)

Assets subject to floating charge

Plant & Machinery

Motor vehicles
" XerciseqLess Wigan

Xercise4Less Bolton

XerciseqLess Hull

XerciseqLess Newcastle Under Lyme
Xercise4less Nottingham Ltd

Wright Leisure

Total assets available for preferential creditors

A

Signed

Dated é7/o7/2020

N1
N1

Book Estimated
Value to realise
- £ £
0.00 " o.00
0.00| 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
- @00 000
'(38,528,683.00)
(2,711,853.00)
0.00 (41,240,535.00)
"16,796.66 T " T0.00
2,729.76 0.00| .
72,894.00 0.00
132,624.00
99,983.00
29,391.00
5,385.00
163,600.06
523,403.48 0.00

N1 - The fix charge holders are the same throughout the entirety of the group companies. The fix charge is over the Group's assets and
therefore included in the SOA in each individual enmy for consistency.



ozocfloflz = aweq aimeudig

T

(LLEPo‘SE9“TIYF) . ' s1oquiatu spre8al se snjdins/Aoustoyap [e10} pajewnsy .

(0013) [endeo dn pajjes pue panss]

- LR 4
AR..Nvo.mmeJQm‘v - . Co s1031pald spaedaa sk snidains/Louaid>yap pajewrysy
(o0'SES‘obe1h3) (umop 1y3noiq) s1apjoy a8r1eyo m:ﬁam: 0} [[epI04S

' (s13pjoy ad38y> Sunjeoyj 03 [[ej3I0Ys Aue SUIPN[IXI) SIONPIID
AR.nom.vammu , . _atm.ouuuw.a.:o:mﬁ..ano.-mama_nnau\mu:u_ouovvﬂa:ﬁum

. o ) ~ (s1opjoy adxeyd Suneoy
(LLL0OS'V6ET) 0} [[epaoys ue Suipnpxa)swire(d [eyuaiajeid-uou pamoasu() .
00°'03 SIONPIID PAINIISUN 0} I[(B[IBAR SIISSE [810L

. . (umop j1y8noiq)
eo.ou v vSS:nEmo%:?mt&oﬁ-w:motmavﬁtuwwacﬁmﬁzmm

(00°SES‘obzIvy) sadreyds Suneop Jaye s1asse Jo snjdins/LouUdidyap parewrysy

(00°€SgTILieT) . v Jod .
1(00°289'835°8€7) . : - ar

x

00°0F SI9p[oY 291eYyd SUOY 10] I[GR[IEAR:SIISSE []0) PIRBWNSH

e

0003 "7, (premioj Aureo 03)9(qestdde a1sym Ladoad 1au jo yed paquosaid pajewnsy

Lo — L —— —t

.

00'03 SI0UPAID Emu:o.-uu.?a spreSau se snidins/ >ualdyIp parewnsy
.. o003 . ’ : . S10}1paIo [eLUAISAI]
senIpqery

00'0F : (v 28ed woyy premio) paLLIed)
: . . ~SI0MPAId [eNUIIJIAd 10] IE[IBAE SIISSE [EIO]L,

~ asieal o)
pajewnsy

. S - sani[iqer] Jo ATeurums - ry
. . . - PpYI(spea]) sso1bespiay €




[= | I 1= I . I TVIOL ]
2ul] 511 210D - painbad sD saul] AuDwt SV 14a5u]

[ J0anea | Rumdasaeq [ Aqppy RQunoas AUe Jo s{reyed ] 1qap JO Junowy | (3pod3sod yum) ssaippy i I .EnE_n_.o 10 1031pa1)) JO oweN |
wedwop Jo 1ensi3ay 943 03 PasaAl3P LON St 3[NPayds SIYL "SIIAIAS 10 5poos jo 4ddns ays 3o pe ur pred UIBP SI01PaIY 30 swe
. ’ SYOLIATHD LISOdAd YTWNSNOD
30 1 sodop

odap aBUINEIG Jo Saquan oy P 43 Jur (e 3 pan

< SIGOP DU Jor 1503 DY) Pu

[opoyas aytaudas

1 B Ay ug Spaadaad Jo.00 DpN O
“asayamd-alrg Jpun SI0PALS {0 £THTIPI PUC ‘(_ELOIPAID Jisndap Jaumsund, ) $a31as 10 6pond jo Siddns oqy jo saueapo U piod siumown tof: P

= Ul S1y] A0GD - paJinbad SO Sauj] RUDUL SO 34a5u]

]

(2p02150d Yitm) SSAIPPY JUBLIE[) 10 JO)PAI]) JO SWEN
“saluedwo)) Jo Je1ST3aY a3 03 PISAI[SP LON S J[IPayds SIY]. 'SI0A0[dWa Jo1U10] PUE 53aA0[dWa JO SWIE[)
(SHAXOTdWA STRAEO0A ONIANTIOND SHAAOTdWH ANVAWNOD

PP LON D44 sopnpayas
I
s

“wauPaYdN Auauday 1 10 0N 2 IS amwuop pun J0 anquan

Hu opus

FrrT ¥

P i

[ I- | | | ZZ-I05H8E | ]

A aul] syl &0qD - pa.inba. S Soul] RuDUI S LIa5u]
1955y ase] V/N /N QuUON TT9bLSTT Z0OS MIM “U0puoT 1391S pueod 18IS 08T udy - sjewysnpug
135Sy asea V/N e/N JUON 99205 Z0S MIM “UOpUOT 120G PUBRIOd 18310 08T 2dueINsUT R OS - S[eLsnpur

Auedwoarayug . V/N ©/N _ 3UON 00'SPLagt Zve bS ‘spadt ‘proy ([RISYIDY ‘21e)ST [BLOASNpU] RIS T Huf) - 13)seIU0Q SS¥TPISIAX -
uonepnby uy; Auedwoasayug V/N e/N AUON 00°00L‘ZT ZvZ bS] 'spawr] ‘peoy ||BISy I ‘21e)SH [eLnsnpuj HEIsY T U U020} SsFTPasIX
. Auedwoaraug V/IN B/N AUON 0076252t Zve PST “spad] ‘peoy ([syay ‘91elsT [eLusnpuf fjeasyary 1 g playaem ssrbaswiax
%:mQEOEwuc_ <\Z G\Z JUON OO.WEN.?— . Zve va .mvvs .vﬂoﬁ 1esyay .wuuumm feLasnpuy sy THUN PN qnpd ssaulg B YIBAH ISIX
(quai ‘qasse
; 3 E .
asea] ‘aseyaand any uaa13 101pasnd .3 . . .
‘3QN JO UORUARY wm”umam Aunoasaeq | Aq pay Qunoas Aue jo speydag  |1qap Jo wunowy (aponisod yum) ssauppy VBB 10 1031P2ID JO JWEN
g adky | 30°nEA .
2)1q2Q 30 .
- SHOLIATIO ANVANOD
P (spaay) ssathasiax

‘Sojupaas oyuandas

o

" ‘soyamd-aury JOPUN SIOYPAD [[U AJNUDPI PUD ‘( SI01PAD 150dIp JSUMSUND, ) 5031 40 §p0oB jo Siddns o jo Apo u1 pred sjuncwe Supuey 1P puv




.

[ 001

[ TVLOL |

] paainba.t sp saul) Aiubws s 14asUT
L S S AT,

B -

~» -saleys Dma:&O 001 L1 . ZVe bST./Spav] ‘peoy [[eIsyID] ‘93eisy [eLsnpu] [[eISNID] T U "7 papuatT aunsia1 wybrimi
[ pRysateysjospera@ [ T~ onfep [eutwonN. | saieqsjo oN | (apodisod y1im) ssaIppy ‘ | IaployaIeys Jo aweN ]
. : a3ed sy} 03 payoene 9q Aew SIap[oyaleys s Auedurod sy} JO ISI] & JUSTUSAUOD 10U J]

: - SYHATOHTAVHS ANVAINOD

o pP¥1 (spaa7) ssaThasuayx S




Statement of Affairs

Name of Company . ' Company Number.
In accordance with XerciseqLess (Bolton) Limited e .+ |o8113129 )
section 99 of the . .
Insolvency Act 1986 Name of Court . [Court Number
[2:3]\1;::13 3'8;:;::; - |In the High Court of Jusiice, Business and Property Courts in Leeds, ) .
.4 Insolvency and Companies List (ChD) )

and Wales) Rules 2016

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets give a full
and complete statement of the companys affairs on

Insert date of insolvency Date .

) 22/07/2020

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement are true.

Full name . Helen'Gauden
’
A
1

Dated 27)07/2020 )

Signed




2 XerciseqLess (Bolton) Limited
A - Summary of Assets -

Assets .
Book - Estimated
. Value to realise
. . N ; £ £
Assets subject to fixed charge | . .
Detail of asset s ) : - 0.00( - 0.00
Detail of asset . - ¢ 0.00 0.00
Detail of asset ' . ’ 0.00 - 0.00
Detail of asset - ’ ' 0.00 : 0.00
Detail of asset : ) e o000 " o0.00|
Less monies due to fixed charge holder(s) : . e ]
JD - (38,528,682.00)|N1
BGF . . . - (2,711,853.00)|N1
Deficit to fixed charge holder . . 0.00 . (41,240,535.00
Assets subject to floating charge . , . - R
Plant & Machinery S T 7589806511 T~ To.00
XerciseqLess Wakefield : ' 21,183.64 0.00
XerciseqLess Stockton . ) 12,020.17 : 0.00
XerciseqLess Hull : 33,777.50 . 0.00
Xercise4Less Newcastle Under Lyme ’ .22,096.20 L
Xercisegless Nortmgham Ltd . " " 5,000.00
Wright Leisure . : |- 9boaBs6l . .
Total assets available for preferential creditors . : 250,006.58 - 0.00

s Pl I

Dated 27/07/'2-ozo

Nl The fix charge holders are the same throughout the entirety of the group compames The fix charge is over the Group's assets and
therefore included in the SOA in each individual entity for consistency.

.



[SSN

ozoz/Llo/le Aaeq aryeusig

(VS 616685 Th3)

(vS-gr6‘6gSs‘ivz)

(vS-tge6vE3)

00°'03F

(00°SgS‘obziby)

00°03

00°'03

00°'03

slaquiow spae3ai se mE&:Q@ﬁ&u@wﬂ [210) pajewIysy
(00'13) ’ A ’ . - [ended dn pajjeo pue panss]

SIONPAId sprudal se snidins/AOUa1dyap pajewnsy

(00'SeS‘obe b 3) _ : : (umop 1q8noiq) s1apjoy ag1eyd Suneoy oy [[BRIOYS

(s19poy 241eyd Suneoy) 03 [[eNI0oys Aue SUIPN[IXI) SIONPIAID
renuaiayaad-uou spredas se snjdans/Aoudroyap parewnsy

. - " (sxop[oy a81eyo Suneoy
?w.mmmévmmv 8_Etonmznawc%s_uxuvw&_m_o_abnu._o.«o.a-ccavo._:owmcb

SI0}PIID PIINIISUN 0} I[B[IEAR S}ISSE [BI0],

. (umop Ew:o._ncA
0003 . © apqeordde ssoym Auadoad yau jo red paquiosaad parewnsy

sagxeyd Suneop Iaye s13sse Jo snjdans/LoudidoyIp v.uuaﬁuwm

Sm.www.\:ﬁ,muv, : o 104
.(00289'825°8€3) . . . o ar

s1apjoy adaeyd Suneoy 10j Aqe[IeAR SJISSE [€10) pAjeWNSH

.

{0003

. G.EEowb._,ao oy)a[qeoidde azoym b.._onoa.uon Jo 1ed paquosad pajewnsy .
. SI0)IP3ID [enyuaIdydad spresas se snidans \auco_.oc@v parewnsy
| v .w._o:vo._o [enuaiaja1g
sanIIqery

(v 23ed wiol) pIem.io} paLLIed)
« . ’ SI01IPAId [ennuaadyaad 10 I|qe[IeAk S)asse [eI0L

JsI[ear 0y
pajewnsyg

- SanIqer] Jo Arewuns - Ty
- payury (uoyjog) ssa vasIRX €




[PEEREGHE

[ TVLOL ]

| TVILOL )

aul] suy) 200D - pa.inbad SV saul Auvw S J4asuy

JOON|EA | ALnoss 1eq_ | Aq p(ey Aaunoas AUE jO s{elad ] 399p JO Junowy

[ (3poaisod yiwm) ssaippy JUBWIE[) 10 JONPAI) JO SWEN

I
TWIIe}d SI03(Pad > JO SWE)
SYOLIATID LISOdAd YAWNSNOD

satuedwo) Jo 1exist83y ay) 0} PAIIANIP LON St I[NPIYIS SIY L S3003s 1o spood jo K| ddns ayy jo pe ut pred

*SURAIE0) JO ARNSITIY DY) 0 PALIALDP JON D48 SONPIYIN J0IPIID USOUDP JOUWNSUOD Puk DDLopdd D),

*sajupayds ajeavdas ut 1no 33s sp_wv.:-: SWIERD 1YL JO SPIDP (|00 “WAYL O3 PINO SIGIP DY) JO [B10} FY) PUE SS011PAId Psd P J01NSUND JO JDQUINU DY) PUL WA 0) PINO SIYIP Y4 JO [210) ) pus s3a501dWd 22Wwa0) pue $2050(d WD Jo IIQUIU Iy} |0 PIYDS 514} Ul IpRPPUL

“aseyaand-a1]y 13U SIOHPAIS [|B AJNIUIP) PUB ‘(.

S10HP3Id puy 10 $ursuo| PRV

Jdusop Aayd:

syassod s Luudwod ayy ur Ksodoad 1340 311 Jo a3u dpus

51011232 1150daP JIWNSUO3_) SIS S0 §P0eS 3o Kddns 3t o 3urApE U] pred STUNOWE SUTUITE] SIOHPAD

URY) 12430 ‘IOYPND [[B IPUUL ISAW NOR NN

pue

I TVIOL 1

P

aul) sy} 200qD - pasinbad sp saul) Aubut so J1asuf

1q9p Jo Junoury

joanjes | Ajundaseq | Aq pjay Aundas Aue Jo sjieraq

(3p0o1sod y3im) SSAIPPY JUEWIE) 10 J0}IPaID) JO SWIEN

I

“Salueduio)) Jo Jestday a3 0} paiaAl[3p LON 51 o|Npayos SIYL ‘So9A0|dWI J0WLI0] PUE SaaA0[d W JO SUITe)
(STAAOTd WA HAWEOA ONIANTOND SHAAOTdNT ANVAINOD

ssapuedwoe) Jo 2005180y YL 01 PALAAYDIP JON 34 SANPIYIS 40UPIID Nsodap sdtwnsuod pue sasopdwa ayy,

“SINPOYIS DJUILADIS UL 1IN0 IDS D ISHWS SWERID DY) JO SPRIIP [[0] *WIY) OF PAMO S1GIP Y] JO (€101 Y PUE SJ0)11POJI J1SOdIP JIWNSUGD U IDGIUNU DY) PUY WL} O) PIMO SKIOP DY) JO [£301 O3 Puk $33L01UD J21140) puE $3DS0[AWID Jo JDGUINL DY DN PIYDS SIY) UL IPRPL]

‘ISTYRNA-AI1Y JIPUN SIOUPAI [[B AJIUIP] PUB ‘(,SI0PAI 150dIP JIWNSUO, ) SIIAIIS 10 5PO03 J2

s a0 futsed[ pPRBYD
UEYI JII0 ‘SIOHUPAII [[€ IPADUL ISOW ROA *DION

ruoyssassod s Aucdwod ayy vy Quadosd 1aao opin jo 18 afes |

Ajddas 3y jo duRApE U1 pred sHUNOWE Fuie[d SIOUPID

LU S0 P3Id pue 1p

pue J3uu0}

[P5ERt6hE

I ] IV1OL -]

aul} sy} 200qQD - paInbad SV Saul) AUDW SO J43suf

sy ase] e/N e/N BUON 09'E6£'St MVP 2 ‘13153ydUBy 1§ Yioog 2t ‘udpasRg ‘py1 (N) siiwes 0/2 OS - P 4y [enua) uoljog
135SV ased] e/N e/N auoN br'gStiLe MV T 19153YouUey 1§ yloog Tt ‘a1spaajag ‘py¥1 (MN) s|imes o/> N luay - P¥T 4y |erua) uoljoq,
Auedwodsayup e/N e/N auoN 1H°56£°68 ZVe bST ‘spaa] ‘peoy [{RISYINY ‘9IRIST [eLnsnpuj [{RIsIry T g 131580U0(] SSYTPASIIBY
Auedwodrauj e/N e/N auoN 95€z9zEr Zve bS] ‘spa] ‘peoy [|PIsyIny ‘a1eisy (CHISNpU] [|BISIN] Tiuf $paay ssTbasIaxX
- Auedwoasdyug B/N B/N suoN £g-ztSbt T - ZVT bS] ‘spaa] ‘peoy [[BISANY 31elsT [eLUSNpU] [JRISHITY T iuf) paojapise) ssa basiaraX
(Juaa Jasse . .
aseag aseyund aang| ¢ B uang Jonpaty 3 (ap0v150d Yam) S53appY JuBWIRL) 10 J01PAID JO FUIEN
‘a0 Jo uonUARY 10 A ngea Aundasaeq | £q pay Lunoas Aue Jo sjteaq {19ap jo Junowy \ B . : -
82) 1920 Jo 2dAL

*SANPIYOS Neaedds ULING 128 DY ISAW SWIRID JDY) JO S{TIDP ([Ind “WIYY O3 PIMG SIGIP HY} JO [1101 IY) PUB SI01PIID PSOUIP JDWNSUGI JO JDGUINU DY) PUL UIIYY 1) PIM

‘asupand-auyy 12pUN S103pAID [[& AJRUBP] Ut ‘(,SI011PAID 1150dIP LawInsUed, ) sadMALas 10 5poos Jo Aiddns 3y jo 23uBApE U} pred sTUncure SULWEL 51011PAID

- SHQLIATID ANVAINOD
- panuuy (u0ljog) sSaThasRIAY
Sotuedwo) jo JusiHay Y 03 PIIDAIIP LON F4U SINPIYIS S0 PIID JSOAIP 4DWNSU0D pue ddLojdwd DYy |,
O SIGIP YL JO (8304 DI PUL SIDLO[WD INUIOY PUE $IISOIAED J0 IDYUENY YL ANPIYDS S UL IPRPU]L
3 njo 1y <0 Hussea| Preyd

ad '
11pa1d [ apnpul jsnw nog :MoN P

s opus |
ary g0

1 490 D)

S0P pun
I21110)

Sy uy

Lordi

pue



s
[ oot | | TVLIOL ]
e - pa.inba. sp saul) Aubui SD 14asu]
_ e . e e o e . oo ! 15052 S JosUl
1 L
. -.Sa1eys ATeuipi) 00'1 L . Zve ¥S1 ‘spea] ‘peoy :me.:vm ‘aye)sy jeinsnpuy __wahvm 1 ﬁ:D paawry aunsT ybLIM
PIaY sareys jo spteaq | an[eA [eutwioN | sareysjo oN | . (apooisod 3m) SSaIppy . ] 19p[oyaleys JO aweN B

aged sty) 0} payoeyie aq %E mquoswEnw s Auedwod 3 JO ISI{ € JUIUIAUOD JI0W J]

- SYHATOHTAVHS ANVIINOD
. ) 0 _ papuiry (uoog) ssarastoaax S




In accordance with
section 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986
and rule 3.30 of the
Insolvency (England
and Wales) Rules 2016

Insert date of insolvency

Statement of Affau's

Company Number

6316205

Name of Company
| Xercise Health & Fitness Club Limited ~
Name of Court -

In the High Court of J ustice, Business and Property Courts in Leeds,
Insolvency and Companies List (ChD)

Court Number

CR-2020- LDS—ooo6d’4

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets give a full

and complete statement of the companys affalrs on
Date
22/07/2020

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement are true.

Full name Helen Gauden

e

Signed

Dated 27/07/2020




2 Xercise Health & Fitness Club Limited
A - Summary of Assets -

Assets

’

Asséts subject to fixed charge
Detail of asset
Detail of asset’
_ Detail of asset
‘Detail of asset
Detail of asset
Less monies due to fixed charge holder(s)
JD
BGF . .
Deficit to fixed charge holder

Assets subject to floating charge
Plant & Machinery
Xercise4Less Wakefield
XerciseqLess Stockton
XerciseqLess Leeds
XerciseqLess Doncaster
Xercise4Less Wigan
Xercise4Less Bolton
XerciseqLess Hull .
Xercise4Less Newcastle Under Lyme
Xercise4less Nottingham Ltd

Total assets available for preferential creditors
: H R KU\Q\_/
Signed !

Dated

27/07/2020

Book Estimated -
Value to realise
£ £
=
0.00 R 0.00
0.00|’ 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00| _ _ __0.00
TT(387528,683.00)
(2,711,853.00)
0.00 (41,240,535.00)
T734,924.49 0.00
35,666.00 0.00
109,044.00 0.00
14,285.00 0.00
11,515.00 0.00
15,342.00 0.00
14,513.00 0.00
30,647.00 0.00
'10,699400 0.00
« 121.00 0.00
276,756.49 0.00

N1 - The fix charge holders are the same throughout the entirety of the group companies. The fix charge is over the Group's assets and

therefore included in the SOA in each individual entity for consistency.

N1
N1



0z0z/Lo/le . ajeq armyeusis

i
Rl
A.we.oac.vam.uv.mv sIaquou mvuamo.,_. se mz_&:m\aucwwucwv [e101 parewnsy

(00'13) - fended dn paj[eo pue panss]
Qe..moo.vom;vmv g s10)1paJd spredaa se snjdims/ oudrdyap parewnsy
(00°SES‘obTYF) . .ﬁn}ov 1y3no1q) s1apjoy ad1eyos Suneoy o) [[BpHIOYS"

: (s3apoy 28xeyd Sunjeoy 03 [[eRIOYS Aue TUIpNIXI) SIOYPIID
Awo.oeivmmmu 4 —a_u:o.—oho..n-co-mvawwo.-msmﬂn..:m\ho:omocovvogﬁ_umm

. . ’ . (s1opjoy ad1eyd Suneoy}
(89'091V5€3) 0} [[eJHOYs Aue SuipnPxa)swie[d [eryuaajaid-uou paindasu
~00'03 ) ) ’ ) ) SI0IPAID PAINIISUN A.z J[qe[IeAR S)ISSE [BIOL,

) (umop Jy8noi1q)
00'03 s[qeayidde azoym Laadoad you jo yred paquosaid parewnisg

(oo°SeS‘otzaby) sagreyd Suneop Jaye s)Isse Jo snjdans/A>udioyap parewnsg

(00°€58114°23) g : : : R (o} |
(00°289'gzS'gE7) - - : ) ~oar

0003 . sIapjoy Idxeyd Sunjeoy I0) I[qE[IBAR S]ISSE [B10) PARBWNST

,on...ou .1 (premioj Aires 0y)o[qeardde a1aym Auadoid jau jo 1ed paquosaid pajewiyisy
00°'03 ’ . SI0|PaId [erjuaIdyaad spaeSa se snidins/ 3uddyap parewnsy
00°03 o SI0J1paID [ERUBIRJRIY

saniqery

00'0F . . (v 29ed wogy premioy luanv
] SI0)IPAID [enUAIAJAId J0] S[qeTeAe sjasse [BI0L -

asi[ead 0y
pasunsy

- SANIIqer] JO Areununs - ¥y
pajwr qu[) sSauly 1 YI[eay ISPIY €




[89°09vPSE

| TVIOL

| TVIOL
aul) syl 2a0QD - paainbad s sauy] Auvu SD J4asuy

[ {apodisod yIm) mwv..ﬁv< I JUBWILE]) 10 1031PAID) JO dWEN _
satuedwo) Jo 1enst3ay sy) 0] pataalap LON St 3|npayos siy], "sadla1as 10 spoos jo Addns ay Jo soueape ul pied sjunowe Suiwie(d SI0)Pald D JO SWHR[D
SAOLIGHYD LISOdAA YANNSNOD

[ J09neA

[ Aundss aieq | Aq piay Aunoas AUe Jo spielad ] 399p Jo unoury

ssoruedwe) Jo sensidy 34l V) PIIDAIRP LON 4L SINPIYIS 10)1 P Jisodap Jwnsuod pue 3250dwa a1y,
£ WAL ) PIMO SIGIP Y1 JO (1301 Y} PUE S103PaId H5odap IHUNSUOD 10 J2GRING DY) PUR UL} ) PING SIYIP DY1 JO (#1032} U $92.Coplwnd 1a1wl0) pul $aaS0[dWa Jo J2QUING 3y} INPIYIS SIY} UL PHIU]

*SNPIYDS LILdIS UL 1IN0 1S 2 ISHW SWERPD 313 JO S|1RIdP

‘uopssassod s, Landwod sy ug Haodoad 1340 o Jo
‘asuyaand-0apy J3pUN SIOHPA [[E AJNUDP) PUB ‘( SI0)PD J1sodap Jawnsu0d,) s01ALas 10 5poos jo K{ddns ay) jo adurape Ut pjed SURowe BUUIE(D SI01PI

Sa01pasd pue
Jouwsoy

adu djus | 40 used) [2Rryd

YY) JOYI0 ‘SIOIPAIS |[E IPNIU] ISAW ROX IDION

| TVLOL
aul} Siyl 220QD - pa.inba. SO saul} Audut SD J1aSUf

I- ]

(apooisod M) SSaIppy . JUBLIIEL) 30 JOYPII JO dWEN
“Satuediiio)) JO JENNSIIoy Y3 03 PAIIAIZP LON S! o[npayds SIYL 53940]dW3 JOWLIO] PUE S3940[dUID JO SWIBL)
(SHAAOTdIWE YAWHOA ONIANTONI) SHAXOTdWH ANVAINOD

joanep | Aundesaieq | Aq piay AIUNoas AUE Jo sjtelad | 19ap JO Junowy |

*sapuRdinoy Jo JunSEIY 1 01 PAIDANIP LON 248 SIUPIYDIS 20N PIID 1saddp Jdtnsued pun 2as0jdwa ay|,

*SDINPIYDS DLITAIS UL N0 1IN DY ISTILU SWILTID 1Y) JO SJIERP [[0] WYY 0) PIMO SIQIP DY) JO [LI0] Y} PUT SIOHPIID PSOAIP JIWNSUOD PO SHYWINU DY PUL WIDY) G} PIMO SHDP DY JO [E101 DY) PUE $32L0AWD 191W40J PuE s32801dIUD JU IDGUING DY) DIPIYDS STYL UL IPNPUL
“ruorssassod s Quedwod oy ur Quadosd 3040 INN o ULORUAL UL S1011PALD PUL SHUIWIILZE DJUS (RUONTPUOD 20 FUISUI] [PRCYD

*35BYANA-LY JIPUN SI0HPA) (|2 AJHUIPI PUE (,S10PMI S0P PIWNSUO)_) $391135 40 5p00T JO J[ddns Iy Jo dusAPE U Prud SJUNOWE SUTWIEP SI0NPAII pug 13un0) ueg 2310 [[C IPDOUL ISOW NOX :DION

If P

[ | | I [89°09TF5E | [ TVIOL 1
aul] STy} 200qD - pa.inbau SV sauY AUV SD J43suT
| ) . .
19SSy asea] e/N B/N BUON 1671159 MVP ZI TR1S3YDUEBIA 19313§ YIC0g ZT ‘aI3paA[ag ‘S[|iaes 0/d EXLHET) ¢
- Auedwodsarug e/N e/N auoN LL-gb9Sge ZVT b ‘Spa ‘peoy |(eIsnany ‘d1eisH [BLISnpu] [[EISHID] T Hun PR 28197 IBLM .
(3uaz asse 3 -
ased| ‘aseyaund aaty udAil 10}1pald 37 .
‘a0 Jo uoQuUARY w_“”umom Aundasareq | 4q pray Kunoas Aue jo sprelaq  {19ap Jo unowy . (opodisod yaw) ssaappy JUBUWILEL) 10 103{paL) JO JWEN
32)qeqoadsy, | O°MEA
. - SYOLIATED ANVAINOD
papualT Q) ssawild @ YUY asiddaxX
20 Ju JLNSIEIY DY) 0) POIDALDP LON L ST|NPIPIS JURPILD PSOUDP 4DWNSU0D pur L0 tdwd DY),
4

*S2[NPIYDS DIILADIN UL NG 198 DG ISNUI SWIBID J1DY] JO SIUIIP ([N "WYY 01 PIN0O SIYIP DY} JO (210} DY) PUR SI0PALD PSHUDP JDWNSUOD Ju JDGUINY DY) PUL UDY) 0} PAMO SIYDP DY) JO [£301 1) pus $32501dWd 11105 pue S2dL0[dWad Jo L2WINU DY} D[OPIYDS SIY) U Ipfrur

“osuqaund-aary JIpUN KIONPAD [k AJNUIP] pue ‘( S1011PaId 1isodap 1PWINSU0D,) 5301AIa8 Jo 5peod Jo Aiddns ay jo adurape ug pred sjunowre Sugwiep 82011pa1d

‘uossassod 5 Aurdwod ayy ut Aaddosd 3.0 311 0 SA0UPIND put §)

B ojes | Ao Jusudy (PRLYDd

pue 1unog di

Bl 130 ({2 9pnpUl 1snw nox 30N P




oot . I - , s [ TVLOL |

pa.unbau s sauy) Aiudwt so J4asuf

e e e i - S e et o e e e et —— rmm i e . amem oy o= 4 meame = = gaew ot B e

-saleys Areutpio 00t . - L . S Zve bS ‘spas] ‘peoy [[eISNID] ‘91elsy [eulsnpu] [{eIsyany Tuun " papiwir’y a.ns1aT Eu.z\s,_
plRY saleysjospelaq |  anfep [eutwio | sareysjo-oN | . (opooisod y3m) ssaIppy . | Iop[oyaleys JO auwreN H
. ' ] I aded siy} 0] payoene 2q AW s1ap[oyaieys S Aueduiod ay) JO ISI[ B JUSIUIAUOD dIOW J]

A - SYIATOHTIVHS ANVAINOD

__—— . . | . 0 - 0aRUAT qnID SSAUL] B YIDOH aSWUIX S



In accordance with
section 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986
and rule 3.30 of the
Insolvency (England
and Wales) Rules 2016

Insert date of insolvency

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company : . . ) Company Number
XerciseqLess (Doncaster) Limited” . {o7962472
Name of Court N Court Number
< 3
In the High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts in Leeds,
Insolvency and Companies List (ChD) = - CR-2020-LDS-000605 .

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets give a full
and complete statement of the companys affairs on '
Date - '

22/07/2020 . . . -

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement are true.

Full name - Helen Gauden . ’
. B -

Signed ! -

Dated 27/07/2020




2 XerciseqLess (Doncaster) Lxmlted
- A - Summary of Assets -

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge
Detail of asset
Detail of asset

. . Detail of asset

Detail of asset
Detail of asset

Less monies due to fixed charge holder(s)
JD
BGF

Deficit to fixed charge holder

Assets subject to floating charge
. Plant & Machinery
XerciseqLess Leeds
XerciseqLess Bolton
Xercise4Less Hull
XerciseqLess Newcastle Under Lyme

" Total assets available for preferential creditors

o Tl

Dated 27/07/2020

Book Estimated
Value to realise
R £
- 6.00 5.06
0.00 0.00
0.00 . 0.00
0.00 0.00
__.0.00 0.00
TT7(38,538,682.00)
(2,711,853.00)
0.00 (41,240,535.00)
766,363.29 : 0.00|
. 131,745.49 0.00
69,619.36 ,
3,891.19
7,984.81
273,604.14 ~.0.00

N1 - The fix charge holders are the same throughout the entirety of the group companies. The fix charge is over the Group's ; assets and

>

therefore included in the SOA in each individual entity for consistency.

N1
N1



ocozg/lofle  areQq axgeusig

7

(V6°0S9‘grLab3)

(b6-6v9‘grLab3)

?m.v:“wo.muv

00°03F

(00'SES‘otz1vy)

00°'03

00'03

00'03

_sroquiaw spae3aa se snjdins/Aousioyap [e10} parewnsy

.noo.ﬁmv : . ) . . [eaides dn pajjeo pue panssy

. ] SI0)IPaId spredax se snjdans/A>udidyap parewinsg
(0o'SeS‘obzibyz) - - ) (umop 1y3noiq) EwEon ag1eyd Suneoyy 03 [[eIOYS

(s1aploy v.u.-uaw Suneoy 03 [fenaoys Aue SuIpnIXa) SIGIPILd
renuaiajaad-uou spredaa se snjdans/L>uardysp pajewnsy

2
. (s1apioy a8reyd Suneop
(#6:b11°'9053) . 0} [[epioys Aue Surpnoxa)swre(d [enualsjaid-uou painoasun
SIOJPAId PAINIISUN 0} I[GR[IBAR SJISSE [BI0],
. : : ' (umop 1y8noaq)
0007 " ajqestdde axaym Auradoid jau jo 1red paquosaid payewnsy

sadxeyd Suneoy 1aye s1asse jo snydans/LOUIOYIP parewnsy

(00°€98TIL'23) . . 404
(00'289'825'8E7) C o ar

T
A e e e e .

. saapioy aSaeyd Sunjeoy 10 [qE[IEAR SJISSE [€10) PAeWnSH

t

fo003 | .+ (premioj Lured o3)aiqearidde azeym Ausdoad jau jo yred paquosaid pajewnsy

SI03IPAId [enuI)AId spaesaa su w:—nhaw\hucv_um,w@v paaewnsy

10007 , . . SIONPAID [BLUAIAIJ

——— . —— . =

. o sanIIqerT

. (v 33ed woy pIemioy paLLIED)
SI0}IPaId [EUAIAJA1d J0] J|qe[IeAR S)ISSE [BI0L

2s1[eal 0)
pajewnisg

- SORIIqEIT JO ATeWwIUIS - TY
paywri (193sedU0() Ss¥basioIdx €




C I T [¥ebrgos | . I TVIOL ]

L I I [- I T TVLOL ]
auy] sy} 200qQD - painba.t SO Sauy] Audwt S Juasuf

joanes | Aundas aieq | Aq pjay Aundas Aue jo s|telaq [1qap Jo unowy | - (apogisod y3im) ssa1ppy B I JUBWIE]) 10 J0JIP3I)) JO SWeN _
saluedwo) Jo 1e1)s133Y ay3 03 palaaljap LON S} 3[nPayds Sy ], 01195 10 spoo3 Jo £ddns ayi jo adueape ut pred TWIed SI0)paId Jo sune)
N ' - SHOLIAAYD LISOJAA YAWNSNOD

“soturduo) Ju JuaSISDY I} V) POADAIRP LON Dt 0l

nsodap pus 9380jdwd a4y,

*SANPIYDS DJVABUIS UL IO 195 D IS SUHB[D JIDY) JO S[ILIIP (114 WYY G} PIIO SEYIP YY JO [E10) DY) PUL SI0NPILD S0P JWNSBOD Jo LD IY) PUE WYY 0F PIMO SKYIP ) JO [£10) 21 PUE: S3DL0|EWID IDWT0) puE SIDSOJAWD J0 DGUIBY DY ANPAYDIS SIY3 UL dpRdUL

‘uopssassod s Auediuod sy ur [aodoad 940 331 30 woL 1 Hunuie 51031paad puu 4351 3| US (PUOLPULD 10 BuLsud| PRUYD
. ‘aseyaund-aayy J3pun SI0JIPA [ AJUIP! PUE ‘(L SIOHPAMD Nisodap JDWNSU0d,) $2ILAIS 20 5poo3 Jo Ljddns ay) Jo durape ui pred slunoure FUNWER SIOUPND pus 0 I2u0j Aojdwd TeY) 13110 ‘SIOIPIID [[B IPN|UL ISNUW N0 :IION
L 1 I I- I : : I TVIOL ]

aul] s} 210qo - pa1inbat sp saul] AubwL SO J4asuf

[ joentea [ Aundasaleq. [ Aq pjay Ajundas Aue jo speieq [iqap jo junowy | (apooisod yim) SSaIppy JueWIE[D 10 J0JIPAI)) JO SWEN
j “Saruedwio)) JO 1eIiS3oy 3y} 01 PalaAl|ap LON S! 9|Rpayds SIYJ S3aA0[dWa JOULIO] PUE Sa9A0|d W3 JO SWie)
- . - . : ’ ) (SHAAOTdIWA AW 04 ONIANTIND STAAOTIINT ANVAIWOD

. sapuedwiod Jo 2SSy Sy 01 PALIALIP LON 24 SINPIYDS J0UPIId Wsodap 1auinsuod put dasopdwd ayy,
*SOINPIYDS 2)RAEIS UL INO 1IS IQ ISTIM SULT[D JIDYR JO SPEIDP [N “WIYE OF PIMO SIYIP IY) JO BIV] DY) PUT SI01PILD NSOAIP JDUNSUOD 20 JDGUINU DY) PUE WY OF PIMO SIIDP Y JO E10) DY} PpuE $3IL01 D JD1L0) PUE $DIL0FAWD J0 JDGIUNT YL D|NPIYDS S1Y3 UL dpnPU]

“uols nd s Auedwod s uy Kadoad a0 3N Jo woy 2 Funurep SI0UPaId pue adi ofus | ny a0 fursua] pProyd -
’ ..,..ma.._v.smlw__._ Japun Em:__vEu |18 A313u0p1 pue ‘(_s1011pasd #50dIp J3WNSU0I,) $IIIALIS 20 5003 Jo £jddns ayy Jo dsurape ut pied sunows Jupue s1031paI> pus dw 1auLio) duId UBYY JIYIO0 ‘SIOPIID |[B IPNIIUL ISOW ROA DON
L - I I [PEFiress | § | TVIOL ]
B auY) s1y) anoqo - pasinba. sp saul Aupiu s J4asuy
. 19y 9sed] B/N e/N auoN 1€lor'iz 9V6 £7 ‘[oodiaary eang [pdeyd 0z 100[d YIL ‘Syurlnsuc) Auadord uamQ uosel 0/> PY1 )N PIdqEA os
19SSy asea] B/N e/N AUON 00°000°‘0ZT ) 9v6 €7 ‘|oodaaary ang [pdeyd oz ‘1001 YL ‘syueynsuc) Auadord uamQ uosepy 0/> PY1 N PidqEA uay
. Kuedwosaayuy e/N - e/N auoN TH1SL'S12 ZvZ b$ Spsr] ‘prOY (1RSI ‘91RIST [BLUSAPU] [[RISHIDY T U aIns] IYSum
Auedwodsau] e/N e/N UON Lg081TE Zve ST ‘spad] ‘peoy [[BIsyary ‘1elsq [erusnpuj [[BISHALY T e ’ uedim sseTbesioaax
H Auedwoaayug e/N B/N auoN 2S6°4SzT1€ Zve bST ‘Spadr] ‘peoy [|RISHINN ‘1R)SH [ELISNPU] [[BINIR T hiuf © UOIIOIS SSYTHISINAX |
. Auedwodup | e/N e/N auoN co'€og‘ol ‘ . Zve bSTT ‘SpaY] ‘peoy [[RISHJD) ‘918157 [eLnsnpu [[eIsIry L PlRYMEM SSTTPOSIIAX
w Auedwodsayuy B/N e/N auoN £g P15 ZVe bSTT ‘spadr] ‘peoy [1BINANY ‘91RISH [ELIISNPU] [JRIINY T ituf) paojapse) ssabasieX
(3uaa asse .
asea) ‘aseyaand any b El a5 uaatd 10)1paId 3 d
‘apn jo uonuaiey Hno funoas ateq | Aq pjay Aunoas Aue jo spesag | 199p 3o unowy (opodisod 1) ssauppy . TUBIELD 10 J0NPAID JO BWEN
23 josnjes . 4 . . ‘ i
) 1920 j0 3dAL,
. . . . - SYOLIaAID ANVAIOD
. o papuny (42)sD9U0Q) SSATHas4BY

uEd WO Jo 2LSITNY Y 0F PAIDAIPP LON 4T SIUPILDN J0J1PID PSOAIP 20WNs10d put 2dL0 dwd dy),

*SA[NPIYDS 21LABUIS UL 1N 135 I ISNLE SWIL[D JIDYY JO S[IRIBP ([N “WAY] 01 PIAO SIYDP AL JO |21 DI PUB SI021PIID

pU2P JDNFUOD JD IDYUIIL DY) PUR WIDYY 0) PIMO SIYIP DYL JO [210) Y1 PUE 83DL0|UILD J2WI0] PUB SIDL0JIID JO I24UINU YL NPIYDS SIYL Ul 3pnpu]
‘uossassod s Auedwod ay) uy Aadoad 1oa0 D1 Jo 1 1D SA0UPILD pur e oy [ruoIpuLd S0 Huisedp (Pneyd

’ d

‘aseyand-a1[y J3PUN S1011PaId [[¥ AJNUSP! PUB ‘(,SIONPAID 1is0dap J3WNSU0D, ) S31ALS 20 5pood jo £jddns a1 Jo asurape U1 pjud Sunoute Fulure 1p: pus { 13Un0) Koj¢ By} 33410 'SIONPRID |6 IPNPUL 1SN NOR 0N b




S [ooT , [ : . . 1 _vior ]

’ e I R o E . . Nvmszvwk SD sauy} Aubw sp Masuy

N " : ; : _ o T T T s e e e e
. _ saleys AIeutpi) 00T T Y  Zve bS ‘spea] ‘proy [[eISHADY ‘eleisH [BLISUPU] [[eISNID] T Hu) panwy 2.1 1y bLimi
[ PPy Sateysjos[ieIn@ |  on[eA [EUIWON | Sedeysjo ON | : (apooisod yim) ssa1ppy | 19p[OYaIeYS JO SWEN ]
o « . . - a8ed SIy} 0} PAYOBNIE 9] ABUI SIP[OYRIRYS S,AUedUIOd oY} JO ISI| B ‘JUSUSAUOD SIOW J]

- SUAATOHTAVHS ANVAINOD
[o) . papuny ((d3SsD2UO(]) ssaThastouadX S




In accordance with

section 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986
and rule 3.30 of the
Insolvency (England
and Wales) Rules 2016

Insert date of insolvency

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Con__r_xlpﬂny Number
Xercise4Less (Hull) Limited 08038683
Name of Court _ [Court Number

in the High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts in Leeds,

Insolvency and Companies List (ChD)

CR-2020-LDS-000597

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets give a full

and complete statement of the companys affairs on

Date .
22/07/2020

Statement of T}'uth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement are trué.

Full name

Helen Gauden

Signed

Hlul

27/07/2020

Dated




2 XerciseqLess (Hull) Limited
A - Summary of Assets -

Assets
. . Book - Estimated
- ’ ' Value to realise
’ £ £
Assets subject to fixed charge . : . : . -
Detail of asset ' . 660 ~ T %00
Detail of asset ’ ’ . - o.00[ - 0.00
Detail of asset . 0.00 .+ 0.00
Detail of asset ] 0.00| - 0.00
Detail of asset ’ : ~ oo0f _ . 000
Less monies due to fixed charge holder(s) . o ]
JD ‘ . C |7 (58528,682.00) |N1
BGF ' : (2,711,853.00)[N1
Deficit to fixed charge holder 0.00 (41,240,535.00)
Assets subject to floating charge . S )
Plant & Machinery T Ts9.601.01 T~ - TT6.00
Set up costs . -38,894.19 0.00
XerciseqLess Wakefield ’ ’ 18,159.22 - 0.00
. Xercise4qLess Stockton . 4,227.78 0.00
’ XerciseqLess Wigan . o ) 39,764.94 0.00
XerciseqLess Newcastle Under Lyme ’ 20,922.41 0.00
Xercise4less Nottingham Ltd . o © 2566818 0.00
Wright Leisure ‘ - - 5658588 __ _ 0.0
_Total assets available for preferential creditors ’ 263,823.61| * 0.00

Signed £ ) o ) ~ .

Dated 27/07/2020

N1 - T'he tix charge holders are the same throughout the entirety of the group companies. The fix charge is over the Group's assets and -
therefore included in the SOA in each individual entity for consistency.



.aimeudig

{7

o0coe/Lo/le aeq

- (V6ElzE6YIbT)

6 vizs6vivy)

(00'13)

s1oquiawt spredal se snjdins/Aoualoyap [e103 parew sy
reudeo dn pajeo pue vosw&

SI0IIPAID mvuanu.- se m-_—ea\ho:v.om«uv paiewnsy

- (00°SES‘obTTII) (umop 1y3noiq) siapjoy ad1eyo uneoy o3 [[epI0YS

(v6:'gtizszy)

(saapjoy adxeyd Suneoy 0} [[BRIOYS Auk SUIPN[IXI) SIOPIID
renuaidjaad-uou spre3aa se snjdans/Aoudioydp pajewrnsy

(s10opjoy a8xeyd Suneoy

(b6'gEL'2STT) 0] [[epaoys Aue wn_vs_uxovmﬁa_o [enuaidjaid-uol painoasupy

00'03

0003

(o0'SEs‘ovzIvy)

[(00'ES5gT1L23) -

SI0JPAID PAINIISUN 0} I|qB[IBAR SIISSE [BIOL,

) (umop Ewso.ﬁc
ajqeatjdde azaym Auadoad yau jo 1red paquosaad pajewusy

sadreyo Suneoy) 1y e s1asse Jo snidins/LoudPYIp pajewsy .

) . : aod

1(00'289°g2S‘8EF) - . -o.ar

00°'03

00°'03

00°03

asireas o)
paBwInsy

N

s1apjoy 331ey> Suneoy J0j§ A GE[TEAR SJISSE [£10) pArBWIASH

(plemio} L11ed 0})3[qedijdde o.._u.._z b.._vao.a 19U jo wed paqusad parewnsy 4
SI03IPAID _umu..ruuuuo.:— spxe3aa se snjdans/£ouatoyap palewnsy
SI0}1paI1d _mwcou&wu,m )
sanIqery

- (v 28ed woyy paemioj paLLIed)
SI01pald [ejudIa)aad 10) J|qe[IeAe SJIsse [BI10L

- saniiqel] Jo Arewruns - TV
panwr] ([("H) ss¥1basio1ay €




I TVIOL ]

| § TV.LOL ]

aui} sy} 200QD - PaLIND3J S Saul) AUDWL SD J43suy

3P Jo oy |

{3podsod M) SSaIppY | JUBWIRBED J0 J0J1PAIY) JO JWEN

*SANPAYIS AuIBAIS UL IO JIY 3G IS SWIH .__u-_:: s|ep ||

WYL 03 PAMO SIGIP Y JO (RI01 DY) PUE SHNIPIID 41

satuedwo) Jo Jelisi3ay ay) 0) PalaAl|=p LON St 3[APayds Sy, '$30Lads 10 spoos jo A1ddns ay3 Jo pe ui pied TWIepd SIONpaId Jo swie)

SHOLIAAID LISOdAd YINNSNOD

“soudie) Jo aes1HY 2Y) 03 PIIIALRP JLON J4U SINPIY 1 nsodap put 2280 ETRN

12 J2WNSUNN JO JDYRINU Y} PUL WIYY 6 PIMO SIYDIP Y JO .S.: Y pue $3950)d WD 131I0) PUT $IDLG[AWD Jo IDYUINU IY} I|NPIYIS S1Y) UT IpnRU

‘uoissossod s Auedwod ayy 1y Quadoad s3a0 o:._ JO uoy HuLep s, puy 1 dus [EUOIPULD 40 Guisedy Puuyd
‘aseyaund-any s3pun ES__B._o e .@.Euv. PuE ‘(,S1011Pau3 1150daIp JAWNSU0D,) SIAMIVS 20 5p008 Jo.Liddns 3y Jo JdusApe U} pred siunowe JuuiEp s10UpA> pue dura JouLtof £ojdwia ueY) 43410 "SIONPAD [{B IPNIU] ISHW NOX :IFON
L I I i [- 1 TVIOL ]

LN

q Pid3y AJundas Aue jo sptelaq | 1qap jo yunowry |

auj} Sy} 220QD - paLinbad SO Saul) Audwt S JudSuf

{3podisod y3m) ssauppy Jueute[) 10 J03par) jo auieN

“saueduio) J0 JeNISTIay 9y} 0F PaIeAl[ap LON S! 9[npays SIYL, ‘S3aA0|dUIa JoULIO) puE SaA0[dWd JO SWIE))
(STAAOTdNE YAWNOA ONIANTOND STAAQOTdWE ANVAINOD

ssapundinn) jo 4unsiEay S 01 PAIdALPP LON DI SHNPIY: np nsodap pun adsopduw sy,

S NPIYDS DJeaedIS UL IO IS I ISNL SWIRJD JDY) JO S[ILIDP ||N,] “IUDY) 0) PIMO SIYIP DY} JO (2101 Y] PUE SI01LPILD JI50AIP JIWUNSUOI JO JIGUNU Y} PUE WY} 0) PIMO SIYIP DY JO (2301 D1} Pt 532L01d WD 3D W0) pur s3DL0[AWD Ju JIGUINL DY) INPIYIS S1Y) UL IPRPU]L

ruoissassod s Auedwod a ug Aadoad a0 21 Jo a 1D SOV PAID pun adu aes nyy! a0 Fursuay puuyd

“aspyound-asny Japun SI0)1PA ||B ARUIP! PUB ‘(_S1031PAId S0dIp 1AW NSUE),) S301A125 20 5P00T j0 Ajddas 3y) j0 durape uy pied sTunowe SupLIE S10)1PD pue I{ duuoy I UBYY JIYI0 ‘SIOUPAD |[8 IPN[DUL ISAUW ROA 0N

[P6'8tlese

I AVIOL ]

B 2uy] S1y3 200QD - padinbaa sp sauj] Aubul s Jaasuf

19SSV asea] e/N. e/N auoN oo'obt'bg MVP 2 ‘1235ayduBy IS Y100g 2T ‘A3pasjag U3y - s[laes’
. Auedwoarayup e/N e/N UON 0S'LLL'EE ZVe bS] ‘spaa] ‘proy [|BIDAY ‘1eIsT {eLusnpul [[eISHAry T ien uoj[og SSTPasIUNX
- Auedwoasauy e/N e/N UON 61168°C . Zve bS1 'SpodT ‘PeoY [BISNALY ‘91RIST JeLuSnpu] {[eSHINy 11un 1915E0UOC( SSYTPISIIAY
Auedwodug e/N e/N JuoN S1Eg666 ZVe bS] ‘spaer] ‘peoy [[eISNrY ‘91elsy [eLnsnpu] [[BISHIY 1 31un Spaa] ssoTbasIX
! ¢ Auedwodsaru] e/N e/N auoN or'ibgof i ZVe bS] ‘SpovT ‘prOY [[RIHANY ‘D1RISH [RLISNPU] |[RISHINY 11U piojapse) ssaTbasiay
{Quaa ‘Jasse 3
u.muo_ aseyand aury funosas uans3 Joupan 3 (apooisod \am) ssaippy JuRWIE[) 10 J0IPALY) JO SWEN
3P0 Jo uonuAY o.es_m> LQunoas ageq | Aq pey Qundas Aue jo spe3aq | 3ap jo unowry : : : i
83)1q2q Jo 2dAL 3 .
A . - SUOLIGAYD ANVAWOD

*S3INPIYDS 21BIUAIS UL IO IS I ISHW SWIBPD J[DYY JO SPBIBP |[N4 "WIAYL 01 PIMO SIGIP Y] JO [B10] IY] PUT SI01PIID

panua] (JMH) ssaTraspax

lwa oy,
Uy apnpug

*sotuEdwo) Jo ALY S} V) PIIDAYIP | ON 4k SINPIYIS 2 .., usodop

2L01dwd 101u10) pue SH2L0[dWD O I3YUINU 3Y) DN PIYDS 51

.:—et ADWNSUOD JO IDYWNU DY) PUL UIDYE OF PIMO SIYIP 2Y) J0 [B30) Y} pUE S
‘uotssassod s Luediuod 2y ut Aadodad xda0 3tk JO . 1D SA0UPIID puL e opes | 11 40 Buisedy PULYyd

" Cords

“IsuyRInd-atiy JIPUN SI0NPAAI {[B AJNUIPI PUE ‘(SI011PAd 1ts0daP JIWNSLD )} 5301128 10 5po0E JO A[ddns atp Jo saurape uj pied sunoure FujwIep s1011paId pue 1dwa Jauwiop [dwa uBL 15110 ‘SI03PALS (|8 3pNPUY IsHW noA 10N b



C— Toor C I V1oL _

R . o ) N o o o . B pa.inba.t sp sauy) fiubut sv Juasuy
, _ " saleys Areurpip 00T . T- ) . N«N Y§71 ‘spaa] ‘peoy [[BISNIDY. ‘jeisy [eLnsnpuy [eISLID] T 3un ' . payuury Ew&eq Eu.i\:._

|- PIoY sazeys jo sped | anfeA [eutWoON . | saieysjo "oN | (apodisod yiim) ssaIppy | 19p[oyaleys JO aweN L

9ded sup) 0) paydeye w@ Aew s19p[oya1eys s Aueduiod 3y} JO ISI[ B ‘JUIUSAUOD 10U J|

_ - SHIATTOHTAVHS ANVIINOD
o panuaT (JInH) SsaTHas10.40X S

’




~

In accordance with
section 99 of the
Inso]vency Act 1986
and'rule 3.30 of the
"Insolvency (England
and Wales) Rules 2016

Insert date of insolvency

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company ) . - - |Company Number
Xercise4Less Nottingham Limited . - . 08488780
. |[Name of Court ~ Court Number R
In the High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts in Leeds, ) _
Insolvency and Companies Llst (ChD) . "|er-2020-LDS-000601 i

The pamculars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets give a full
and complete statement of the companys aﬂ"alrs on
Date

22/07/2020

Signed

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement are true.

Fullname  Helen Gauden -
N

Dated 27/97/2020




2 XerciseqLess Nottingham Limited
A - Summary of Assets -

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge
Detail of asset '
Detail of asset
Detail of asset
Detail of asset
Detail of asset
Less monies due to fixed charge holder(s)
JD :
BGF
Deficit to fixed charge holder

Assets subject to floating charge

A

-

N

Total assets available for preferential creditors

o Bl

Book Estimated
Value to realise
£ £

T Boe|T T T T T 600
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
'0.00 0.00
——000(  ___ 0.00
"7 (38,528,685.00)
(2,711,853.00)
0.00 (41,240,535.00)
- 6.00|™ " T 7 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
. w000 _.000
0.00 0.00

Dated 27/67/2020 s

N

N1 - The fix charge holders are the same throughout the entirety of the group companies. The fix charge is over the Group's assets and

therefore included in the SOA in each individual entity for consistency.

N1
N1

'



owow.\u.o\nw aeq

qumam.m

(89°100°968‘1V3) . . ) sraquisw spregai se snjdins/Auaoysp [e103 v\o.:wEwmm
(co'13) A . . . WS_QS dn paj[es pue panss|
(89°000°96E‘1v3) , .. v * SI031PaId spaedal se snidans/A>uatdyap pajewinsy
(00°SES‘Obe 1b7) ~ (umop «mwzo._e ﬁa,c_o._ adreyo Suneoy} 03 [[epIoyYS

(saapjoy adreyd Suneop 01 [repl1oys Aue SUIPNJIX3) SIOITPIAID
(89°S9Y°SS1F) , renuasajead-uou spresas se snidins/AouUsloyap parewnsy

(saapjoy a8reqd Sugeopy
(89°S9¥'SS13) . . 8 =&tc~—m Aue Suipnpxa)swrepo fernuaisjaid-uou panoasun

00°'03 SIONPAID PAINIISUN 0} I[GB[IEAR S]ISSE [BIOL
B . Y

. (umop 1gsnoiq)
0003 . ’ w_nmu:&na a19ym Aladoad you jo yred paquosead vS«Eamm

(oo'SeS‘ovzavz) sagyeyo Suneoyy Jayye s)asse Jo snjdans/LOUSIYIP PIICWRST

Aoo.w‘m%:wumv‘ : A e - : ao4
/(00°289°82S'8ET) : . ar

.00°0F A ' : s13pjoy 3%1eyd SuNLOy 10§ A R[IEAR SIISSE [€10) v.auaiﬂwm

i oo om - (p1emioy Au1eo 01)a[qestjdde axeym Auxadoid jou jo jred voe._owuu.n parewusy

w.o.om.. . w._o:vu..u_u_u:v..ouo.amv.-au,u..msg_auﬁ\za:u_ucvevouwz_uwm

o¢'oy : . SI0}1Pald [eualdjalg
SONIIqerT

a..o.om ' . (v oded woxy ?—a?._.o..— paLued)
SIOYPAId [eUINIId JO] J[qe[IeAR S}ISSE [RI0L

asiea1 0y
pRpuInsy

- SanIIqer] Jo Arewwns - Ty
paywr] weySumoN ss¥bespxX €



C I B o595 | IVIOL _

C I I I I | TVIOL ]
aul) s1y) 210qU - pa.inba.t sD saul] Auws sD J1asup

q p13y 21undas Aue jo s(reaq ]3qap jo unowy | - (apodisod (am) SSUPpPY . I JuBWIRE) 10 J0YIPAIY) JO AWeN ]
satuedwo) Jo JesIsi3ay a3 0} PAIAAIIE LON S 3|nPayods siy ], ‘sadtalas Jo spoo3 jo A|ddns agi jo pe ui pied TWIBED SI0NPAID JAWNSUOD JO SWIL)
SYOLIAFTUD LISOJHA YAWNSNOD

*sored o) Jo 2ed3sH0Y 94} 61 PI4APIP LON D4 SHNPIYIS 242 Jt5odop put dwo oy,

“SNPaYDs 2164035 UL INO 125 DY ISHW STWIT[D 1YL JU SIEIIP [[I “WAYL 0} PANO SIGIP Y] JO [B10] 3] PUL S011P24D NSOUDP J3NSUG ;0 I3YWUNY D) PUL WIY) 6} pAmo SIGIP 3Y) 30 [£303 2y pue $aa80fdua Jawwaoy pue s3aL0[dWwa Jo Jaqiny ays 3jnpayas siy) vy apnpu|

. “uotssdssod s Lurdiwod oy) ur Luddoad 100 2 3o 530} pue aHu ojus |1

“aseyNd-aJ1Yy JIPUN SIONPA (j8 AINUIP pue ‘(,53011pasd 1s0dIp WSO, ) SIS 40 5poo8 Jo <|ddns atp Jo aourape u) pred slunowe FujuwIlE)d S101pald pus durd Jatwroy AW UBYY JOYI0 'SI0VPD {[B IPNPUY ISNUS NOR DION

L= I I - I I TVIOL )
N ’ . auj] suy3 210D - payinbas SO sauj) Aubui S Juasuf

ICETN ano3s a3eq q P2y AIINoas AUE JO S[IEI2Q_] 3q2P JO JUROWY _ - (3po9sod yim) ssalppy TUBWIEY) 10 J0JIPaI)) JO SWIEN
"SaTuedwoy) JO JensTIay 9y 03 PMIAN3P LON S! 9[NPayds S, 'Sa0A0[d WA JOULIO) PUE S39A0[d I3 JO SWIEL)
(SHAXOTdWH HAWN O ONIANTIND SHAAOTINT ANVAINOD

“Sapund o Jo JESIEIY LYY 0) PADAIPP LON 48 SIAPIYDS 20} paad Jxoddp adumsiod pur aaso|dwd ],

*SDINPIYIS DJARAIS UL N0 1S DY ISNW SWILELD A1DY) JO S[FEIIP [|1] “WIY) O} PINOC SIGIP Y] JO |E10] Y} PUL SI011PDI3 HSOADIP JIUINSUOI T0 ADGUING IY) PUL WIDY) U} PIMO SIGIP DY 30 [£10} D1} pue s20L0[d D 431d0) put $ID0[dLD JO LI DY DNPIYIS S1Y} UL IPNPUL

"UOVISSD! s Luedwod ay) w Aadoad 1240 3111 Jo HONUIIRL FURUIEP SIOUPIID PUB SIUDEIIITES LS [BUONIPULD 40 Hused] [PRIYD

sUNd-AY J3pUN SI031PAII [|E ANUIP] PUB *( S1011PAI 1150dIP JIWNSU0I,) 5331A13S S0 5008 Jo <jddns Aty jo 3dusApe u) prud sunows Su _E_n_u SI031p3 puE s 13 13uLt0} dwd uBy) 22430 ‘SI03IPAID ||B 3PNJIUT ISNW NOX :DION
- I I i | EELELESI [ TVIOL ]

- . i - auy suyy an0qp - pa.inbad S saul] Aubwt sv Juasuy
1385y aseay e/N B/N auoN €blobz o T 9€S 19N ‘WeySumoN 138N1§ PIOJKQ OF ‘PY] 1010014 SaaeRieH oYt 0/> adueansuf - py| 531159 ¥

19SSy asea] e/N e/N auoN Sb691'z6 049S ION ‘weyIunioN 19ang PIOXQ Ot ‘pr] 10101 saaeardiey Jaysiy 0/ Uy - PIT SARIST UD*
lopai) e/N e/N AUON 00°8T sjueq spAor] jueqie yse)
Auedwodraug e/N B/N . 3uoN Sg'LL9'On . Zve bST ‘spawr] ‘peoy [|RISHINY ‘91RIST [eLISNpU] (RIS T 3Un N NS IYSUM:
Auedwonrduy e/N e/N JUON 00°0S9‘T . Zve bST ‘spear] ‘peoy [[RISan) ‘91eIs [eLasnpuf (RIS T U awAT Japu() ARSeImaN ssaTbasioarax
Auedwooayuj e/N B/N BUON -81'899°GZ ZVZ bS ‘spa] ‘peoy [|_ISYany ‘A1elsT [ELSNpU] [[RISHITY T iIup {inH ss¥bastaray -
Auedwodiaiug . e/N LB/N . 3UON 00°000°S . ZVZ bST1 'spadr] ‘peoy (IeISIDY ‘Aeis [emsnpuy eIy 1iiun uojjog ssyTPasIRY '
Auedwoorajug e/N ’ B/N JuUON LLPgES ZVe YST 'Spad] ‘peoy (BN ‘.S [ELNSAPU] [[BISHIDY TN Spavr] ss¥TPISIIIX
KLueduwodrauy e/N e/N JUON 00°088‘8 ZVT bS1 ‘spa] ‘peoy [[eIsNIny ‘93elsF [eLasnpuf [{RISALY TN uoPPO0IS SSTTFISIIIY
Kuedwonaug e/N e/N auoN oooor't ZVZ bSTT ‘spowr] ‘peoy [{eIsaTY ‘91 IS [eLISnpuU] [|RISHAIN T un PRy eM SsaThasiuay,

(Quaa ‘Jasse
asea) ‘aseyaund aiy b:wuom g Joupan 3 : (apoasod :sv SSAPPY JueWIE[) 20 103PALD) JO SweN
pRjouoguaay | o Qunoasateq | £q prey Aunoas Aue jo syreieq [1q9p jo lunoury - . P o PP . ! !
23) 199 Jo odAL .
- SYOLIATYD ANVAINOD
. pajuYT woybUIoN SSaThaswlaY

*5otued o) Jo JLSIEdY YL 01 PAIIAIDP LON 4L SHNPIYIS J0HPIID H50dIp 12wnsuod pue ddLojdwd 2y ],
“SONPAYIS NUAVAIS UL 1IN0 138 Y asIu :E.a_u YL JO S[UIDP [N "WYY 0) PIAO SIGIP YL JO [BI01 DY) PUB SI011PID PSOUIP SDWIBEUOD L0 JDGIUNU DY) PUT UIIYL 0} PIMO SIYIP DY) J0 [210} DY) pur 52980 dwd 121w10) pus $3250[dIud JU JDGUINU DY) NPIYDS STYI U IPNPU]
3] PuLYd

‘asuaand-asgy Japun £10}1paId [[¢ AJNUSP] pUR ‘( KI0)1PaID .ao..»_u 12UINSU02,) 5951ALaS 10 5POOE Jo {ddns ay jo 8:53 ut pied sjunoure uEE::u SIONPND .pue 1dwa 19wa0) idwa usp a0 1PAJD [[¢ 3pR[AU] ISAW NOX N b

‘uossIssod s Luedwod ayi uy .r_._o._c.:_ D40 I JO ULHUDIDI FULLILD SI0JIPIID PUL STUDMDIATE djus [euonipund ao ¥




dl

_oc.a.. ) | . 4 S . | TVIOL |

1
i
l

" pauainba. s sauy Aubwt sp Juasuy

sareys AreuipiQ . 001 ’ 1 ZVe bST ‘Spaa] ‘peoy [[BISINY ‘1elsT [eLsnpu[ [[eIsyany 1 u,ED ' pajuury 2.nsiaT ybLIM |

ploy SoIeys JOS[1eld9q |  oN[eA [PUIWON | Sa1eys jO ON | (apoo3sod Yim) ssaIppy I JI9p[OYyaIeys JO aUWEN ]

aded s 0} vw:oaﬁa wn ABW SI3P[OYaIeYS S AuBdWOI A1} JO ISI[ B JUIAIUIAUOD JIOW J]

! ) . : - SYAATOHTAVHS ANVIINOD
' o panpuny woybuioN ssaTbaswuay S

A




In accordance with
section 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986
and rule 3.30 of the
Insolvency (England
and Wales) Rules 2016

Insert date of insolvency

Stat t of Affairs

Name of Company Company Number
Xercise4Less Newcastle Under Lyme Limited - 08395210
Name of Court Court Number

—

In the ngh Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts in Leeds,

_|Insolvency and Compames List (ChD) .

CR-2020-LDS-000599 .

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affalrs and any contmuauon sheets give a full

and complete statement of the companys affairs on
Date .
22/07/2020

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement are true.

Full name . Helen Gauden

Signed

Dated 27/07/2020




2 Xercise4Less Newcastle Under Lyme Limited
A - Summary of Assets -

Assets

Book Estimated

Value " torealise
£ . £
Assets subject to fixed charge ] ) .
Detail of asset . - . R q.oo' : : 0.00
. Detail of asset ’ o ' - .7 .00} - 0.00
Detail of asset ) : 0.00{ . . 0.00
Detail of asset : - 0.00 0.00
' Detail of asset . 000} _ : 0.00
Less monies due to fixed charge holder(s) R 1 o ) .
JD . *T(38,528,682.00)|N1
BGF . : ) . ) (2,711,853.00)|N1
Deficit to fixed charge holder . . . 0.00 (41,240,535.00)1
Assets subject to floating charge . o ]
Plant & Machinery - : : : 628301 Tt 6o
Set up costs : o - 5,290.63 7 0.00
5 XerciseqLess Wakefield- ) : 33,839.99] 0.00
- " Xerciseqless Nottingham Ltd : . _\65000{ __ 0.00
" Total assets available for preferential creditors ) L 97,063.63|. 0.00

Signed

Dated 27/07/2020

N1 - The fix charge holders are the same throughout the entirety of the group companies. The fix charge is over the Group's assets and
therefore included in the SOA in each individual entity for consistency.



ozoz/lo/flz aeq qumcm_m‘

B

(2S:LSz‘govab3) - s1aquidw spIegal se mE&%Eo:E.oG% €10} pajewtnisy
(00'13) . , ' rendes dn paj[eo pue panss|
Aum.cwu.wev;vwv ’ - SI0JIPAID wv.-‘au?_ se v.__—e.zm\ho-smucov parewinsy
(0o°SeS‘oveIv3) - . ' ) " (umop 1y3nouq) s1apjoy 281eyd Suneoy o} [[ej0YS

] (s1ap[oy a2%1eyd> Suneoy o) [epdoys Aue w::.:—_ux& S103IpPaId
(2C12Ll22F) renuardjaad-uou spaedaa se snjdans/Lousdpyap pajewnsy

; : (s1apioy 281eyd Suneoyy
(2S'12l'leey) 0} [[eJH0ys Aue Suipnjoxa)swiep [enualajaid-uou painoasuq)
* oo'03z SI0JIPIID PAINIISUN 0} I[(B[IBAE SIISSE [EI0L

. . ) (amop 1g8noiq)
oc.ou w_nuo:.nam o._oazb._wno.auo:wotanvvntowwawwﬁEbmm

noo.mnm,.ovuiemv sagreyo Suneop 13yye s1asse Jo snjdans/Louatoygap parewnsy

.Aoo‘.mmw.:ﬁw& ) ) aod
(00'289°925'9€7) : . - ar

00'03 s1apjoy 23xeyd Sugeoy .-ou.o_nw__u>u S13SSE [€10] pRNBWASH

0003 ;. (premioj Lureo o1)ajqeotdde araym A1adoad 1au jo 1red ,von_._omo.a polewnsy
00°03F . SIONPID enuId)AId spresaa se snidans/Lousddyap euuaE_um.m

SI0}1PaI0 [eRUaIS)RI]

senIIqery

00°03 : : (vaded woy vumiou paLLIR))
S1031PaJD [elUdIJAd 10] I[qefIeAt S}ISSE [e10],

asI[eal 0} .
paswnsy

- SONI[IqerT JO Areuwrums - ¥y
’ PNy awAT Jopup) S)ISBIMIN SsoThasIey €




= I- I | A . | TVIOL L.
C I I [- _ I TVIOL ]

aul} sugz 200QD - pasinba. so saul) Auout so J4asuf

r , ‘ |
4 . .
[ Josnea | Aumdossale@ | Aq pioy A0ndes Aue Jo s|teed | 193P JO unowry | (apodisod ywm) ssuppy [ juewie]) 10 3631par) 3o aweN ]
~ saluedwo) Jo 1135133y Y1 0 PAIAAIIP LON S! A[NPaYds Sty ] s3owalas 10 spood jo A]ddns ayy Jo 3dueape ul pred TWIEL S103tpad > JO SWIEE)
’ . SHOLIAAD LISOdAd YAWNSNOD

A X “so1uEdwo) Jo arnFHIY 1Y) 0] PIAVAIDP LON D4 SINPIYIS JOUPIID S0P s0wnsund put 2dLopdwd d4],
“sapnpayds ajeaedas Ul JI0 335 3y ISHUW SWIE]D J19YL JO S[IRIDP [0 “WIYY 0) PANO S1Y3IP DY) JO (2303 Y} PUE $1031PId Jsodap J2WNFLOI JO JIYWN Y] PUE WYY 0) PAne SIYIP 3y Jo (e10) 3y put saafojdwa 1awio) pue saa50dwa Jo JIQUINU 3Y) INPIYDS S1Y) Ul 3pupu]

uoissossod s fuedwod ay) ur Qaadoad 1240 331} Jo HuL 19 Sdop| puu 2t dus | 20 Juisua| PPuLYd

- ‘aseyaand-al1 J3PUN SI0}PAId B ANUDP] PUB ‘( SI0HPAI 1150dIP JDWNSU02,) $IIAIIS S0 5Poos o Kiddas 3y jo adueape ut pred stunowe Fupwier s101pPAD pue 1dwa souwioy WD UBLY) JOYIO ‘SIOYPAID [[8 IPN[ITY ISOW BOK :ION

C | I - | | TV.IOL 1
N aul sy} 2a0qp - pa.Linba. so saul) Rubw sp J4a5u]
. . . . . . B .. - EY

joanjep L {apooisod \am) ssappy JUBWIEL) 10 JOJIPaI) JO auieN
"S3UEdWO) JO JeISTAaY 2Y) O3 paltaAl|ap LON S! 9[NP3Yds SIYL "S39A0{dWd JaULIO) PUE S3aK0[d W3 JO SWIBED
" (SAAAOTd WA YHWHOA ONIANTIND SFRAQTIWE ANVAINOD

“satuRdwo) Jo LuNS1EaY ) 0F PAIDAIPP LON P41 SANPDYDS 103 PIID {s0dap Hnsued pur asopdwsd dyl,

“SONPIYIS NBILUDS UL INO JIS DY IS SWIL[D DY) JO SJIEIP L “WDYL 03 PISO S1GIP IY) §0 110} I} PUL SI0RPILd jisodap ...u.::v,:....uur DUIBU DY) PUL DY) G} PAMO SIGIP DY) 0 [£10] Y] pu $DISU]dWD AW} put fophwd o 4dquINU 2Y) IPNPOYDS s1Y} Ul IPNPU}
. . ‘uotssassod s Auedwod a1 vt Saadodd 4940 NN o BONUI L KEIEIRE SHPALD puL SIUWUIAIRE Sfus [CUBIPROD 20 Sulsed] ..‘.:.:_w
“aseqand-alty JIpUN KIONPAD [JU AJRUIP! PUE ‘(_SIDUPAD }150dIP JOWNSUO),) $39LAI3s 40 5p00d Jo A|ddns ay) Jo 3ouRApE Ul pred sunowre Bunue; S103PAI pue dwsy 1aunio} [dWwd uTYY 1310 ‘SIOUPA [[B IPNIUL ISAUL ROA DION
C - I I | = _ I TVIOL ]
t R B ] auy) suy1 220qD - pauinbad sD saut) Aupui sp J425u]
§ - 19ssyased] e/N e/N SUON Ob'gér'6L " | - ) TTT T 9y £ ‘jooduaar 13ans [adey) oz “200[ YIL ‘Sjuelnsuo) Auadoad usamQ uosely o/ Uy - 1d SI0ISAU] )e3s [esy
1955y asea] e/N e/N .. auoN Pb-6Szgr V6 £7 ‘10od1aar] 19ang pdey) 0z “100[y YiL ‘syuel[nsuo) Auadold uamQ uosepy 0/d UIY - I1d SI01S3aU] 93elsH [23Y -
i Auedwodszyug e/N e/N JUON 12°092°61 Zve bS] ‘spaar] ‘peoy (eI ‘A1elsH [eLnsnpuj J[eIsyay 1 i : asiay Wdum
m Auedwonayug e/N e/N auoN TH'zz6'02 s . ZVe YST 'spad] ‘peoY ([N ‘1IST [BLISOPU] [[e3SNY T un [[nH ssajbastudy:
Auedwodrajug e/N . B/N UON 0Z'966°z2 : . ZVT bS] ‘spaar] ‘peoy [|EISHANY ‘D1eIsH [eLISNpU] J[eISNIrY T uf) uojjog ssyTHasiILy
Kuedwodrajug e/N e/N - auoN 18'vg6°St Zve bS1 ‘spad] ‘PrOY [|BISHIIY ‘21RISH [eLUSHPU] [[RISHILY T Mun - uedip ssybasiuay
Auedwodaajug e/N e/N : JuoN 18'vg6°L ZVe bS] 'Spad] ‘peoy (eI ‘eIsT [emsapuf [ tyun 131580u0( $SPPISPIAX
Auedwonzjug e/N e/N . UON 61T6E6T - : - Zve UST ‘Spaar] ‘peoy [[EIHINY ‘31eISH [ELUSHPU] (RIS T 3 Spaa] ssaThbasiay
Auedwodraju] ' e/N . e/N UON 00°Sz0‘C . Zve bSTT ‘spaa] ‘peoy [[RISHINY ‘1BISH [eLSOpU] [[RIS{ILY Tl UOM|0IS §5ITPASIIAX
Auedwoasdu] e/N e/N duoN $0°669°01 . ZVe bST 'spaary ‘peoy (|BISHAD ‘91eisH [ELISNPU] [BISHINY T tun paojaIse) ssHasIax -
(1uaa qasse . ’ -
asea] ‘aseyound aiy b:w_umm uangs - lopan . 3 : {apooisod _.Bv SSAIppPV ) ) JUBWIED IO JOJIP3ID JO SWEN
‘30 JO uonUAY J 0.2__.5 Aunosseq | Aq pjay Lundas Aue Jo s[teldd | 1qIp jo Junowry . 4 . ny PP : :
89) 1qaq Jo 2dK, . . .

: N : : . ] - SHOLIGEUD ANVAOD
panury awh 1apup a)SVIMIN SSITHaSIUAX

DY DY) ©) PIAIALIP LON ¢ SINPIYDS J0IPAID 1150dDP 1dtunsuvd pue 295updwsd 2y,

. *sotuedwo)) jo v,

*S3]NPIYDS NLALAIS UL IR0 195 3¢ ISALW SWILLD JPY) JO SIRIBP ([ "WYY 0} PIMO S1GIP DY) JU JUI0} 3} PUT SI0}PId 1150dap J3WUNSUND J0 IDGUNU DY| PUL WYL 0F PAMO SIY3P DY) Ju (210} DY) puu s39£0dwd 131010) pup $3250[dWD Jo JIGULLL DY} D[APIYIS SIY) UI SPAPU]
2994 HunULL] SI01PIII PuE SHUDUDIATIL DILS jLULHIPULD 40 Hustd] PREYD

. ruoissassod sAuediusd 3g) ut ARddosd 240 3N jo ul
‘asuypand-asty J3PUN SIOHPAID {] AJNUSP) PUB ‘( SI01PMD 11S0dIP J2WNSTOD, ) 501AIs 10 5peod Jo K[ddns oy jo 2aurape uj pied sunoure BuRULE S101PAID puw dusa sauLiof £ojdwa Uty 13110 ‘S103PAI [[B IpNPU] Isnw nox MoN b




| oot [ | TVIOL ]
C o . painba. sp sauy) fiubwe so J.asuy

T r .\ ——— g I ) \ - e e ).ll!i. —— - ...t.l;-.(ll o - dmeme e e e ..I.ln e amy

.. sareys Aleurpi) 001 S : Zve bS] ‘spea ‘peoy [[eISHIDY 91eIsH [elnsnpu] [[eIsyIny T uun panuiry 2.nsioT W6LM.

[ poysereysjosperaq | onfep [BUIWION | Seleysjo ON . (apooisod [Im) ssa1ppy I J19P[OYaIeys JO SUIEN |
. a3ed s1y) 03 payoene aq Aewl s1ap[oyaleys s Aueduiod ayy JO IS B JUIUIAUOD 10Ul J]

- SYIATOHIAVHS ANVAINOD
o “awWA'T 4apu ] aISDOMaN ssaThasuaX S




In accordance with
section 99 of the
‘Insolvency Act 1986
and rule 3.30 of the
Insolvency (England
and Wales) Rules 2016

Insert date of insolvency

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company § Company Number
XerciseqLess (Wakefield) Limited 07305884

Name of Court e

In the High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts in Leeds,
Insolvency and Companies List (ChD)

———

|Court Number .

N — e —

éR—zozolLDS-ooosg“

The pamcu]ars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any contmuanon sheets glve afull

and complete statement of the companys affairs on
Date
22/07/2020

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement are true.

Full name Hélen Gauden ~

HlS—

Signed

Dated 27/07/2020




2 Xercise4lLess (Wakefield) Limited
A - Summary of Assets -

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge
Detail of asset
Detail of asset
Detail of asset
Detail of asset
Detail of asset
Less monies due to fixed charge holder(s)
JD
BGF
Deficit to fixed charge holder

Assets subject to floating charge
Plant & Machinery
Set up costs
XerciseqLess Stockton
XerciseqLess Leeds
Xercise4Less Doncaster
Xercisegless Nottingham Ltd

- Uncharged assets
Detail of asset
Detail of asset

Total assets available for preferential creditors

o Tl

Book

Estimated
. Value to realise
£ £
; 0.00 0.00
> 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
.-0.00 1 0.00
e 000| : 0.00
“T(38,528,685.60))|
3 (2,711,853.00)
0.00

- (41,240,535.00)

7T 1747878388 0.00
573.55| 0.00
42,163.36 0.00
112,529.38
70,303.00
3,100.00{
R ;] T |
e .. .000 0.00
276,548.09 0.00

Daled 27/07/2020

N1 - The fix charge holders are the same throughout the entirety of the group companles The fix charge is over the Group's assets and

therefore included in the SOA in each individual entity for conssstency

N1
N1



ozoz/loflz areq

armeusig

(£6:2ib'gr6th3) ' o S1aquiauI spIesal se m=_9=m\@ao_owou [e10} parewnisy
(00'13) : ‘ . . [endeo dn pajjes pue panssy
(E6-T1LY‘g16Th3) . . ] . . SI0ITPAId spaedaa su snjdans/ >udidoyap pajewinsy
,ﬁoo.mmmwog.;vuv : ~ (umop 1y3noaq) s1apjoy a3reyd Juyeoy 0} [epIoys

. ] ’ (s1poy 0&.5“——9 m:..uuo_w. 0} [[eRI0Ys Aue SUIpN|IX3) SI0PIId
(£6°9€6°'LL9F) ) ) renuasajead-uou spredas st snjdins/Loudroysp parewnsy

(s10p[oy a31eyd Suneoy
(€6°986'LL93F) - 0} [[epdoys Aue Suipnpxa)suireo [enuatajaid-uou pamoasuy
00°'03 " ; ' . SI0}IPIID P3INIISUN 0} I[RIIVAR SIISSE [BI0L,

o (umop 1ygnoiq)
0003 - ) : arqeoydde a1aym Laadoad jou jo wred paquoserd pajeuwrnsy

(00'S€S‘ovziby) sadxeyo Suneoy .-3..—@. syasse jo snjdins/Aoudidpyap parewnsy

(oo'€SgTILey) ) o . . 4904
(00289'825'8EF) A ar

00'03 o s1apjoy adreyd u:ﬁawc J0J J[qE[IBAR S]ISSE [£10} PABWINSH

(p1emio} A11eo 03)ajqesydde ateym at.omoa 1ou o ued paqudsaid payewtsy

0003
00°'03 . ‘ SI10)1paId [eyuaIajaad spredaa se snidans/ OuddyIp parewnsy
:00°03 NP SIO}IPAID [BNUAIA)A1
o ‘ ‘sonmqerT
0003 - ) . : . . (v 2Sed woyy premioy paLLIed)
) . SI0NIPAID ferjudld)aad J0] J|qeIeAr SIISSE [R10]
3SI[ed1 0) ’ .
pajswinsy

~

- sanqer] Jo Arewumg -y - -
panwry (PeyaNeM) ssoTbaspIsX €




= T I —[E69t6ZZg ] ) | VIOL _

= _ _ - [ _ TVIOL _

. ] 2uj) s1y7 210QD - painba. S sau] AUDW SD 125U

_.‘ joantes | Aundasaeq [ Aq piday Hundas Aue jo siesq [1qap jo Junowy | (apooisod yiwm) ssaippy ) [ 3dewter) 10 J0ipax) JO AWeN
satuedwio)) Jo 1e1S139Y Y1 01 PAIAAYIE LON STINPIYIS S L "$391I3s 10 spood Jo A{ddns ay jo sdueape ut pred syunowe utwiey; 1 Jo suied
SHOLIqTAD .Ewo.mmn YANWNSNOD

*SIURAII0Y) JO JLNSIIDY Dif) V) PIIDAIPRP LON 4L SIUPIY;

usodap pur Nyl

DP JIWINSVOD J0 IIQUINU DY} PUT WYY O} PIMO SIGIP IY) §0 [£10]) YY) pukt 52250 [dWs 331405 put 330D JO 134uInu dy) HNPayds S1Y} UL Ipnpuy

TWAYY 03 PIN0 SIYIP YD SO [230) Y] PUL S0P S

“sD[NPAYDS 238ILAAS U IO 195 34 ISNW SWIL JIPY JO S|LIBP ||
*uossassod s Luedwod oy} ut . Guodoad 1.0 311 S0 HOLIEDIIDI FULLIBD S401PDLD PUE SIUNUDDLTE DPLS JLUoHIPROD 10 Fused| Pye|d
“‘aseyund-ai[g JApun sI0)paId 8 AJNUSP PUB ‘( SI001paId }sodap JOWNsUe), ) 5301105 Jo spoos jo S[ddns ayyjo saurape u; pred siuncure SUWIED sI011PAID pue UL} UBY1 J3Y10 ‘I0)[PAII [[B IPNPUL ISR NOZ MON

| ] .- I X : - ] TVIOL ]
aul] sy} 3an0qD - paLinbad S Saul} AUDW SD J4a8uf

_ joanea | Aundas aeq _ Aq p2y A3undas Aue jo s|iejaq _Euv jojunowy _ . (ap00150d 31m) SSUPPY JUEWIEE) 10 J0JIPAI) JO IWEN
“Satuedo)) Jo Jensisay u_.: 0] PaIdAl|ap LON S! 9[tpayPds SIYL ‘S9aA0[dWa JaULIO} pUE S32A0]d W JO SWIE)

(STAXOTdWA ﬁm-EMOw wzmg..—oz.—u SAFAOTdNT ANVAINOD

edwo) Jo 205142y NN 01 PADAIP LON D NPaad psodap puu aasopdwd ay),

*S3NPIYIS NBIEADS UL JNO 1DS DY ISNW SWIL[D J1DY) JO SJLIDP (VA "WDY) V) PI.MO SHIP u.:..c 103 D} PUL S4011PAID JisOUIP SIWNSBOD JD JIYUING DY} _Er WYY 0] PIMO SU|IP DY JO [B10] DY} puL ,.dunc_._Eu 420} pue sOLOKLID JO ADGuInU DY) DNPIYDS S1Y) UL IPNPUL
‘uoissassod s Auediod agy vl Qaddosd 4340 3p0 Jo 1 SS0)pad pun adi apus |

“assydund-au1y JOPUN SI0IPIII [[B AJUIPY PUT ‘(,SI0)PAI 1is0dIP JOWNSU0D, ) 5IIALIS 10 500 jo £|ddns 3yt Jo Bdueape by pred sunowe Juywield SIONPID pus

a0 Susea| Puvyd

[ 3pAjouL ISTW NOR DON

1dwa saunioy I uBy) 19410 1p

= _ [ : [(ES86725 ] ; . _ IVIOL ]

. . : : i aul] 114} 200QD - painbad s» Sauy] AuDUL SD J1asu]

- - - - . . \ -

. 19SSV asear] /N e/N AuoN S€-00z‘g . 9715 9IN ‘uopuoy ‘[[IH projwels gt paywry Juawadeuen sapadord SO duRINSUL
T 9SSy asea] e/N ‘ e/N JUON 00°000°20T . 975 9IN ‘uopuo] ‘tH E&EBm L1 paywry Juawadeuepy santadosd sopiy Juay
asea| /N e/N JuoN g€'zgz 6zt . . suonepide[ip/asea] sno2UQ
1955y asea] e/N e/N . UON zEPgSe . SUOISLAOIJ 3314 JUdyY
Aueduwroardyuy e/N e/N BUON 66°6£8°CE * Zve bS] 'spaar] ‘peoy [[eIsNIMY ‘91eIST [BLUSHPU] [[EISHIDY T U 9WAT Japuf) 2[ISeomaN SS¥Thasioaax
Auedwoasayug /N e/N auoN 2z 6St'gr ZVe bS] ‘spaar] ‘peoy ([RISYArY ‘91RISH [BLUSnpU] [[ISHINY T MU} [InH ss¥Tbasiaax
Aueduonsyug B/N e/N auoN bg'Egrtz . ZWe b1 'SPIYT ‘PROY |[BISHINY ‘31BIST |BLUSNPU] {[EISHANY T U uojjog SSFTFASINBX
Auedwonup . e/N e/N JuoN 1£°5€z'gr . : Zve bS] ‘spea] ‘peoy |[BISHINY ‘91RISH {BLISNPU] |[eISNATY T uf) uedip ssaTbaswiax
Auedwoasajug 2/N . e/N auoN 8b-zzzSe . ZVe bg1 ‘spa] ‘peoy ([ ‘DeIST |eLISHPU] |[ISHINY TIU() PANWIL] QRID SSAUIL B YI[e3H 3SWIIX
Auedwoarayug e/N e/N auon tz-6zz‘Crg . ZVE YST1 ‘SPIT 'Peoy |[eISiany '21BIST [BLOSNpU] JEISHINE T HUQ pajuury o4ns137 1y6uM
(1uaa ‘Jasse 7 -
asea] ‘aseyand aary ’ " uaald 10)1paId 3 . N
‘3[R0 Jo uoQuAIY mw_.w_””” Aundas ajeq | Aq piay Aunoas Aue jo sjieyaq | 1qap Jo Junowy (apodsod yim) SSIpPY JUBWIRLY 10 J03PAID JO SUIEN
93)1q2@ Jo adAL : -

’ . ) - SHOLIATHI ANVAWOD
Pau] (playayoM) SsaThasRLaX

1uTd 100 JO ATASIIDY DY) 0 PIIDANIP LON DU SINPIIS J0PILD N50ddp Jdunsuod puu 3dLojdwa oy,

“sagnpayds ajuandas ug no as o.._u...:: SUNEP J1DY) JO SJIRIBP (|0 “WEAYL 01 PIAO SIYIP Y JO (1101 Y] PUR SA0IEPID JISOdDP A3LUNSUOD J: IDYWNL DY PUB WIY) O) PO SIGIP Y1 Jo (o101 241 pue saafoduid 13tut0) pue sa50[dwa Jo 1dquunu sy Hnpayos:

Y1 ur apnpug
‘uoissassod sAucdiued 3y u1 Apsdoad DA 3 o uoL 3 JURULE]D SI0UPDID pur e opus | 1)) a0 3
‘asuyund-311Y 13pun 1011PAIS (v ANUap) pue ‘( s1011paud I1sodap 1WNSU0),) $391A128 J0 5poo3 jo Ajddns ay jo 3ourapz ut pled sunowe Buwivyd s10PaI> pue 13uL10§ { uBt 1o [P [[B 2PNRUL ISHW NOL DION v

SEI[ PRBYD




T VIOL _

_ [oot _
. e E&:uﬁ SD sauy] Aubw s juasuy

) . ; . o ) ot

saleys ATeuipi) 00t 1 Zve PST ‘spaa] ‘peoy [[RISID ‘91el1sH [eLusnpu] [[eisyany T yun panuny a.nsia ES&S“

P[aY saieys jo sprela@ | anjep reutwoN | sareysjo oN | (apooisod qIm) SSAIPPY | Ioployaleys Jo awieN . _

aded s1y} 0} paydene aq AeW SIap[oyaieys s Auedwod 3y} JO ISI[ B ‘JUSIUIAUOD 3I0W J]
’ . - SYAATOHTIVHS ANVdINOD
; ) , .0 . papur] (playadopy) ssephastouax S



In accordance with
section 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986
and rule 3.30 of the

Insolvency (England -

and Wales) Rules 2016

Insert date of insolvency

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company Number
—— “ it ol
XerciseqLess (Wigan) Limited 07762643

Name of Court

In the High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts in Leeds,
Insolvency and Companies List (ChD) )

Court Number _

CR-2020-LDS-000603

(R

The paf‘?icu]ars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets give a full

and complete statement of the companys affairs on
Date :
. 22/07/2020

\

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement are true.

Full name ' Helen Gauden

Signed ) '
Dated 27/07/2020




7

2 XerciseqLess (Wigan) Limited
A - Summary of Assets -

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge
Detail of asset
Detail of asset
Detail of asset
Detail of asset
Detail of asset
Less monies due to fixed charge holder(s)
JD
BGF
Deficit to fixed charge holder

Assets subject to floating charge
Plant & Machinery
XerciseqLess Wakefield
XerciseqLess Stockton -
XerciseqLess Doncaster
XerciseqLess Bolton .
XerciseqLess Newcastle Under Lyme

Total assets available for preferential creditors

o Tl

Book

Estimated
Value to realise
£ £
T 7 Teoo| 777 77T " oo
0.00 . 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
. _. 0.0 R _ 0.00
" (38,528,682.00)
2;711,853.00)
0.00 (41,240,535.00)"

58,969.19

© T o.00

16,235.31 0.00
66,810.99 0.00
32,180.87 0.00

. 19,776.05
15,984.81 *
)
0.00

Dated . 27/07/2020

209,957.22

N1 - The fix charge holders are the same throughout the entirety of the group companies. The fix charge is over the Group's assets and
therefore included in the SOA in each individual entity for consistency.

N1
N1



ozoz/loflz ajeq amyeusig

(SL'2STELYIYT)

(GLszeiviby)

Amn.oﬁ,um«mv
00°0F
(00°SES‘ovzIvF)
00'03F .

00'03F

00'03

asI[eds 0y
pajewnsy

sIaquaws spiegdai se snjdins/Aousidyap (10} parewnsy

(oo1z) - ‘ o . , _S_nmo dn paj[eo pue panss]
SI0YPAId spaedal se snidans/Lousaidyap pajyewnsy

(o0'S€S‘obz1h3) , ﬁgov Em:o.z.c s1apjoy s31eys Juneoy; o} [[eRI0YS
Aw.-oﬂo._. vw.::_o Suneop 01 [repaoys Lue Mk_v=_uxov SI0ITPIID

renuadyaad-uou spredaa se snidans/LOUsOYIP parewnsg

(s1aploy 281eqd wc,.umoc

(5L91L2€23) ' 0} [[ejHI0Ys Aue Juipnjoxa)swie(d [eRuaIajeid-uou paIndasuf)

SIONPIID PAINIISUN 0] I[QR[IRAR SJISSE [BI0],

. (umop 1ySnoiq)
0003 : " ajqeoydde aaym KAadoid 1ou jo wred paquosald parewnsy

sagyeyo ME.u«o_u Jaye s)asse Jo snidins/Louatoyap parewnsy

(00°€Sg11L'23) o . . 0 |

(00289'25'8E) . - . : . ar

s1poy 331eyd SunjEop 10] J[qE[TEAR SIISSE [£10] PIjRWnSH

oodm ! (premioy Aureo op)arqeoridde axaym Anadoad 1ou Jo yred vwn_._uw.w.& payewnsy

SI0IPAID [enuaId)aId spaedaa se snjdins/£oudidyap parewnsy

'00°03 . . )  SI1011paId [enualRyeld

sanlqery

' (V 98ed wioyj pIremioj paLLIEd)
- | S1I031paId [ei1ud13)31d 10§ d[qE[IRAR S}ISSE [EI0], .

- SanIfIqer] Jo Arewums - ¥y
panwry (ueSiW) ssapbaspiay €




= T I | AA L | | TVIOL : ]

B | I . I- . | . I TVIOL ]
2w} syJ 2n0QD - painbad SD sau} AUDU SO Jaasu]

Joan|eA LINJ3s ajeq q PlaY A3na3s Aue jo s|iedq |3qap jo junowy | (apod1sod (1Im) SSAIppY | JUBWIR]) 10 1031Pa1)) JO o..:nz ]

samedwop Jo rensi3sy Y1 0) pasasijap LON S! 2NPayds iYL *S301a13s 10 spood jo Addns ays Jo pe ut pred {UI1L]D S10)1PaID J0 swred
: SYOLIATYD LISOdAd YAWNASNOD

“sapnporay paudos o

1T 71— - I : : I VIOL ]

auy s1y3 2a0QD - painbad sv saul) Rudus SO Jasuf

JUBWIEL) 10 JOJIPaIY) JO SWEN
"Sa1UedWIoy) JO JE1ISI3aY Y3 03 PaJaAl[ap LON St 9[npai(ds SIYL, ‘So9A0[dUId JoULIO) PUE $39K0[dWa JO SWIB)
’ (SAAROTdWE HIWAO4 DNIANTONI) SAAAOTIWE ANVINOD

apoyp

SHNPDYIS DIAudDdS U3 J00 N DY AN 201 PO SIOP DL JO JUE0L DL PUD S0P INCEDP SIUBISTIOD JO SIGRENL D11 PI 11D oF pun

A @ il »
' “asTyaund-aIpy Japun sI0NPM3 [[o A NUap! puc ‘((I01PaI> Sodp 2WNSU0I,) 5304108 20 §pood Jo Lddns 3y Jo 3ourspe ) pred slunows Supune; IPAI> JORNSUDD P K
[- I | | KA - : I TVIOL ]
. . awy sy} aa0qo - pasinbau so sawy) Aubus SO Juasuf
1985y ased] V/N e/N . 3uoN 88'88E‘6 084S 6§ ‘DIYSIYD ‘MO[SW]IM ‘Buer] 131em ‘asnoH ppySuuds 3oueInSUL - PITILY] SIS Auadoay ueaq:
1955y asey] VIN e/N auoN 0S-Lzb'16 ‘ OGS 6)[S ‘a1YsaY) ‘MO[SWIIM ‘BUrT 131eM *asnoH pleyduudg JUaI - PAIIUT] SadIAIag A1radoag ueaq
Auedwrodsayu] v/N e/N QUON 64'668°C ’ ZVe U7 ‘Spo] ‘prOy [[BISHAD] ‘D1BIST [RLISNPU] [[RISYD T Nun . 2uns1og ySum’
- Auedwodsayu] V/N e/N auoN b6'boLi6E ZVT PST] ‘spar] ‘proy [[RISHIDY ‘A1BIST [BLISNPU] [[RISINY 1 WuUn [INH ssybasioieyX
Auedwodaqu] V/IN ®/N auoN bg£68'zL T ZVT bS] 'Spa] ‘peoy [N ‘91eIST [ELISnpU] [[eISHID] T Hun- Spo] $5ATPasIRX
Auedwosizju] V/IN . BN auoN og1¥eSt . . ZVT bS] ‘spad] ‘peoy [[RISNA ‘B1RISH [BLISNPU] (RIS 13 . piojajise) ssarpbasidiax
(3ua1 ‘Jasse ases|
‘aseyaand any b:wumm uaad | 1011pa1d 3 . ’
‘3010 JO UONUNIY g Aundas aeq | £q ppay Ayandas Aue jo speyaq [1qap jo wnowy . (opodtsod yum) ssa4ppY . JUBLILED 10 101PRL) JO SUEN
33 ’ 0 joangep . . . .
)193Q jo 2dAL

- SHOLIGTAD ANVIWOD
payun (upbip) ssaTrastuax

DY 03 PRDALIP LON Db 3
sy pu D aduI) pun

WIOP ([N I ) PIRG SIgIP N

s s oy I

o oy I S0P Pus S

“sajnpanps apwrdas

. s, 3 g
‘asoyamd-aImy Jopiin s2011paId [le AJNuapt puw ‘(S0P ieadop Jownsund,) £3taas ac-spoad jo Lddns ay) jo souaspe ul pied sjunowe Sutwe|; P pu i Jauning e 2 2230 ‘SI0JPAIS (|G OPA AT MW Rog :doN b




_ B _

T ] TVIOL |
e . e o L ] R wmb:uﬁwuwm:aa.:cEmutme
| sareys A1euiply 001 . 1 VAL qu Spo9] ‘peoy [[EISHIDY ‘1eisy [BLOSNPU] [[eISNID] T Juf) panury 2unsay ybrum
| PpPYsareysjospela@ | anfep [eutwioN | | saieysjo oN | (apodsod yim) ssa1ppy | I3p[OYaIeys JO SWEN |

aded siy 03 payoeRE 3q ABW m._wv_oawuﬁn s Aueduiod 3y} JO ISI| B ‘JUIUIAUOD JIOW J]

- SHAATOHTIVHS ANVAINOD
o papun (uvbip ) ssaThaswLax §




